THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
INFORMATION CONTANED MUST NOT BE GOPIED O DISCLOSED 10 OTHERS R TR
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. O 72 O 6 ‘ O 5 O 8 2 O
REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN_NO.
E |MYE ’06: DELETE OPT 020—70237 | MRz | 04/05/05| MG |05-03-35
F_[MYE'06: ADDED OPTS:020-70276, 020-70280, 020-70299 | MRZ | 05/18/05| MG _ [05-05-26
G_|ADD OPT: 020—70287/, & 020—70288 | oD | 10/21/05| RA _ |05-07-25
H |ADD OPT: 100— 70402 | 6D | 11/21/05| ME |05—11-328
| |LEAD #'S 118 & 119 1/4 RINGS WERE 5/16 RINGS. | SL | 12/15/05 | ME 050820
WIRE # AWG COLOR FROM TO LENGTH TERM TERM
® 100 2/0 RED STBD BATTERY POSITIVE BATTERY SWITCH POS 2 6'0" 3/8 RING 5/16 RING
®| 103 2/0 RED PORT BATTERY POSITIVE BATTERY SWITCH POS 1 87" 3/l8RING | 5/16 RING
111 10 RED BATTERY SWITCH POS 2 UNSWITCHED MAIN BREAKER 2'0" 5/16 RING 1/4 RING
112 6 RED BATTERY SWITCH COMMON SWITCHED MAIN BREAKER 2'0" 5/16 RING 1/4 RING
113 6 RED BATTERY SWITCH COMMON WINDLASS BREAKER 20" 5/16 RING 1/4 RING
@@ 114 2 RED TERM POST ENGINE 50" 5/16 RING 5/16 RING
®O 115 2 BLK ENGINE TERM POST 50" 5/16 RING 5/16 RING
DT W OO —7 573
SINGLE ENGINE
1) CONDUCTORS ARE TO BE STRANDED TINNED COPPER WITH MINIUM
TYPE 2 STRANDING FOR 1/0 OR SMALLER CABLE AND
TYPE 3 STRANDING FOR 2/0 AND LARGERCABLES PER ABYC E-9.
2) INSULATION TO BE PVC AND WITHSTAND TEMPERATURES
TO 105°C. CONDUCTORS AND INSULATION SHALL MEET
THE REQUIREMENTS OF SAE J378 & J1127.
3) RING TERMINALS TO BE CLOSED END TYPE, TIN PLATED
COPPER, AND MECHANICALLY CRIMPED.
. 4) 1/2” OF ADHESIVE LINED HEAT SHRINK TUBING MUST OVERLAP
wgggggEngg,gsf,gsgoggnggEgogfmgggngmf',,{ngéé CABLE INSULATION. USE RED FOR POSITIVE & BLACK FOR NEGATIVE.
TOLERANCES: ANGLEf(:{‘? ~XX;<=i‘°1° 5) LABEL ALL WIRES WITH SPECIFIED NUMBERS.
XX =+ .03 x =+ 1/16 6) WIRES 111-113 ARE TO BE SHEATHED IN FLEX FROM END TO END.
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: g A DATE: 5 /20 /02 | DRAWN: R CLIFTON |DATE:02/M/02 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON A APPD: — DATE: DWG. TITLE: 2400R
WAL R R CLIFTON © 2/20/02 [ oWe. TLE:
» |PESON: | _SCHOLZ AT 5/20/2| BATTERY CAR| E < [N REL KN No: [0We. N SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WG ENGWEERING GRoUP [T ENG: N GATICA | PATE 605,02 010865 07206 1 o2




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
I, OIS M 1.3, (10 0 s i 07206 . |os0820
WIRE # AWG COLOR FROM TO LENGTH TERM TERM
@ 100 2/0 RED STBD BATTERY POSITIVE STBD BATTERY SWITCH POS 2 6'0" 3/8 RING 5/16 RING
@ 103 2/0 RED PORT BATTERY POSITIVE PORT BATTERY SWITCH POS 1 8'7" 3/8 R ING 5/16 RING
105 4 RED PORT BATTERY SWITCH POS 1 STBD BATTERY SWITCH POS 1 1'6" 5/16 RING 5/16 RING
106 4 RED PORT BATTERY SWITCH POS 2 STBD BATTERY SWITCH POS 2 1'6" 5/16 RING 5/16 RING
111 10 RED STBD BATTERY SWITCH POS 2 UNSWITCHED MAIN BREAKER 2'0" 5/16 RING 1/4 RING
112 6 RED STBD BATTERY SWITCH COMMON SWITCHED MAIN BREAKER 2'0" 5/16 RING 1/4 RING
113 6 RED STBD BATTERY SWITCH COMMON WINDLASS BREAKER 2'0" 5/16 RING 1/4 RING
@ 114 2 RED STBD TERM POST STBD ENGNE 5'0" 5/16 RING 5/16 RING
@ 115 2 BLK STBD ENGINE STBD TERM POST 5'0" 5/16 RING 5/16 RING
@ 116 2 RED PORT TERM POST PORT ENGINE 5'0" 5/16 RING 5/16 RING
@ 117 2 BLK PORT ENGINE PORT TERM POST 5'0" 5/16 RING 5/16 RING
m #118 8 RED AUTOMATIC POWER SWITCH PORT ENGINE TERMINAL BLOCK 4'0" 1/4 RING 1/4 RING
m #119 8 RED AUTOMATIC POWER SWITCH STBD ENGINE TERMINAL BLOCK 2'0" 1/4 RING 1/4 RING
® © ©) ®
#— OPTS: 020-70276, 020—-70280, 020-70299, 020-70287, 020-70288, & 100-70402 DUAL ENGINE

1)

2)

CONDUCTORS ARE TO BE STRANDED TINNED COPPER WITH MINIUM
TYPE 2 STRANDING FOR 1/0 OR SMALLER CABLE AND
TYPE 3 STRANDING FOR 2/0 AND LARGERCABLES PER ABYC E—9.

INSULATION TO BE PVC AND WITHSTAND TEMPERATURES
TO 105°C. CONDUCTORS AND INSULATION SHALL MEET
THE REQUIREMENTS OF SAE J378 & J1127.

RING TERMINALS TO BE CLOSED END TYPE, TIN PLATED
COPPER, AND MECHANICALLY CRIMPED.

1/27 OF ADHESIVE LINED HEAT SHRINK TUBING MUST OVERLAP
CABLE INSULATION. USE RED FOR POSITIVE & BLACK FOR NEGATIVE.

LABEL ALL WIRES WITH SPECIFIED NUMBERS.
WIRES 111-113 ARE TO BE SHEATHED IN FLEX FROM END TO END.

BOSTON b

WHALER

FRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

] BSOS it TIEEE P sy 43 [T R_CLIFTON [PTe02/11/02 [FRENGNE [ ooer oo o
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE: 2400R
x§ :i :(1)3 Xorme IBATTERY CABLE < [N REL ECN No: [DWS. NO: SHT. NO.
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 010865 07206 2 oD




PRODUCT DFV. & MFG. ENGMEERIVNG GROUP |INT. ENG: M. GATICA DATE: 6/4/02

010865 06102

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06102 E Oc062b
NOTES: REVISIONS
1. ALL HOSE & LINE ROUTINGS SHALL COMPLY W/ NMMA, USCG & ABYC REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
" RECOMMENDED PRACTICES.  SECURE EVERY 14” MIN. B | STBD AMIDSHIP HOSE ROUTE REVISED. RD | 06/11/02 - 020611
g. 25555 J,?R.RVEVGAD?‘E;@SF.SE EI}JE&)LESGEE DoRFILﬁxEL[I)_ :cc))LsEESs,FOR UTC SCREWS C | CHANGED NUMBERING SYSTEM/ APPLY ATT. BORDER | AVM | 04/08/03 - 030316
" JUST PRIOR TO SCREW INSTALLATION. D | MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER TS | 02/22/06 | AWM 060228
4. FORM & SECURE VENT LOOP IN BILGE HOSES AS SHOWN. SECURE TO E | CHANGED PART NO. & DESCRIPTION FOR ITEM #'S 3 & 9, SHEET 2.|JC/SL| 07/11/06 | AWM 060625
HULL STRUCTURE PRIOR TO CAPPING BOAT.
L™
e
H oy
POSITION SWITCH
= WINGE FWD.
— 5”
POSITION SWITCH
1 IHINGE AFT
STBD AMIDSHIP
AFT BILGE PUMP <& FWD. BILGE PUMP &
TNTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANST Y_14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
X =41
X103}/
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: R. AVILA DATE: 03/14/02 | DRAWN: i READ [PATE:03/13/02 |SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON = APPD: DATE: DWG. TITLE: 2400R
WHALER : K. RANIERI 1 03/14/02 . :
® DESIGN: L. SCHOLZ DATE: 03/14/02 B‘ LG E p U M p ‘N STALLA‘H O N INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.

1 OF )




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
e T W St o T orics 06102 t_|os0625
NOTES:
ITEM Qry. u/M DESCRIPTION B.W.l. NO.
11 1 |EA.| PUMP, BILGE 1100 GPH 1480094
2 | 1 |EA.| PUMP, BILGE 800GPH 0698290
® 3 | 2 |[EA.| SWITCH, FLOAT RULE W/CVR MERCURY FREE 1849537
4 | 2 |EA.| CLAMP, HOSE #16 3/4"-1.5" SS .505 0256685
5 | 2 |EA.| CLAMP, HOSE #10 1/2°-1 1/8" SS .505 0263954
6 | — |FT.]| HOSE, WATER 1 1/8" BLK 1042076
7 | — |FT.| HOSE, GEN PURPOSE 3/4" 0123810
8 |10 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8" PTH SC 1010925
®| 9 | 4 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1.25” PTH SC 1130053
10| 4 |EA.| COVER, CLAMP END PROT 1/2°L X.035"X.30°RED 0830976
111 6 |EA | TIE, CLIP BLK 1031764
12| 6 [EA.| TIE, CABLE 11" MED NYLON BLK 0157321

SECURE HOSES IN ACCORDANCE W/ SHT.—1

NOTE—1, USING ITEMS: 60@
av

AFT BILGE PUMP INSTALLATION FWD. BILGE PUMP INSTALLATION
SEE SHT. 1 FOR PUMP & SWITCH LOC’N DIMS.
R INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: |  READ [DATE:03/13/02 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWSE SPECIFIED DINENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. |————— 2400R

TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = £ .010
WHA‘ER ® Xi((:i(lﬁ %=i 1/16 B‘LGE PUMP ‘NSTALLAT‘ON INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.

PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIVEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 010865 06102 2 OF )




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
INFORAMON CONTANED NUST NOT 8E COMED O DISCLOSED T0 OTHERS i S
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. O 9 4W O H O 6 W O 3 7 O 4
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO.
1. ALL FASTENERS SHALL BE SEALED USING WHITE SILICONE SEALANT DURING - —
INSTALLATION. . SEALANT SHALL BE SMOOTHED OVER ON BARREL NUTS. D | ADDED MEASURMENT FOR SHOCK BRACKET LOCATON 21 1/8" | CSR | 12/13/02 021259
E | Changed Numbering System/Apply Att.Border. | AVM | 04/08/03 | AWM 030316
2. REFER TO DWG. 22—-K089-00 FOR BOW STORAGE F | CHANGED LOCATION DIMENSIONS, ITEMS 3 & 7, SHEET 1| SLJ | 10/03/05 | ME 050931
COVER TRIM & GRIND DETAILS. G | MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER | TS | 02/23/06 | AVM | 060228
REMOVED SLAM LATCH & HOW. #'S 06 & 03 SHEETS 1 & 2.
M| ADDED COMPRESSION LATCH & HOW 'S 10, 11 & 12, SHEET 2. | o™ | O1/15/07 | am 06103704
NOTE #1 WAS # 2, NOTE #2 WAS # 3
2312
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
X=4+.1
Xt Eexume VIEW ON BOTTOM SURFACE
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: 5 aviLA DATE: 5 /28/02 |PRAWN:R DURHAM |PATE:02/27/02 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON - APPD: DATE: DWG. TITLE: 2400R
W”A‘ER : K. RANIERI ©2/28/02 . :
® DESIGN: L. SCHOLZ DATE: 2/28/02 BO\N STORAGE COVER SUB ASSY INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERIG 6ROUP [INT. ENG: 1y GaTion DATE: 4 /5/02 010865 09410 1 o2




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

FGRUATON CONTANED NUST NOT SE COPED OF DSCLOSED 0 OTHERS ey Yo los10z
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09410 H 06105707
NOTES:
TEM | 10 U/
arv, DESCRIPTION MRP NUMBER
01| 1 |EA.| FIBERGLASS PART, BOW STORAGE COVER 22—-K089—-00
02 | 2 [EA.JHINGE, DOOR SS 1.5"X 3" THINLINE 1617323
H63 T+ FA - STOP,DOOR—HOLDER—RBRBLUE 142348
04 | 6 | EA.| NUT, BBL #10 24 X _3/8" FH 1040187
CO5—HEATSEREW, MACHINE #-H6—24 X175 PHHSE 1341873
()] 06 | 6 |EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #10-24 X 5/8" POH SC 1010545
07 | 1 [EA.| BRACKET, SS GAS CYL 90DEG 2.062” W/STUD 0732792
08 | 2 [EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 3/4” PTH SC 1008762
CO9T—HHEATNUTHEX NYLONHOCK#10—245€ 1067772
) 10 [ 1 |EA.[LATCH, COMPRESSION 2.5"N/LOCKING SS 1781446
(W) 11| 1 |EA.| CATCH, PAWL 2.5"OFFSET MEDIUM SS 1781463
M 12 [ 1 [EA.[PLATE, SHALLOW 2.5"W/1/16” LIP HDWR PKG SS 1793455
sosTon s g | TSSO it g M R DURNAN [PR02/27/02 PR NONE IPEIRE M
WA LER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 xxx = + .010 | DWG. TITLE: 2400R
X=4. X

FRODUCT DFV. & MFG. ENGINFERING GROUP

w=z0i w21 |[BOW STORAGE SUB ASSY

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO:

010865 09410

SHT. NO.

2

oF D




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09418 V 0/044287/
REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
1. REFER TO DWG. 09-201 FOR INSTALLATION OF AFT. INTERIOR PANEL. s |ADD OPT: 020—70287 & 020-70288| oD | 10/21/05 | ME |05-07-25
T ADDED ITEM 25, SHEETS 1 & 3| SUW | 02/02/07 DJW 07013908
U DELETED OPTIONS 020—70280 AND 020-70287| RJW | 05/11/07 RA 07044187
\ MYE ’'08: PG 3 DELETED OPTION 020—70150| JAH 05/14/07 RA 07044287

SEE SHEET 3 FOR OPTION LIST

L o
™

**\NSTALL WITH SELECTED OPTION
100—70054 ANCHOR WINDLASS

& EYE. ()

VELCRO HOOK/

co®

=®

o o
© 0 0 o0 ¢
e\e
e O R RO e P AT

H @ o o
()

(21(22)—{ OPTION: 100-70323, 2%
(PORTA—POTTI W/ [ I
0/B DISCHARGE)
TO BE DRILLED AT -
BOSTON WHALER X~ =
TO RELIEVE WIRE . 7
© consEsTION AS 9 =T
NECESSARY
TO BE DRILLED AT
BOSTON WHALER
ONLY
TNTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5' XXX = + .010
X=x4 X
XX =% .03 < =1 1/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
sosTon R CHECKED: R~ AV|LA |[DATE: 1/18/02 [DRAWN:R CRAVEN |[DATE:12/06/01 |[SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
MA‘ER APPD: K. RANIER| [DATE: 1/21/02 DWG. TITLE: 2400R
o [PESON: | SCHOLZ |PAT&1/21/02 |CONSOLE AFT PANEL SUB—ASSEMBLY [MNT- REL ECN No: [DWG. No: SHT. NO.

PRODUCT DFY. & WFG. ENGWEERING GRovP [NTENG: 1 GATICA | AE 1/21/02 010624 09418 1 o3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

T@?@g” 2 PLCS
T\ 1
1

—— <—‘
ENON

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09418 V 0/044287/
Sl e
4

/
10 BE DRILLED AT 8
BOSTON WHALER
<784>
P2
@ \
10 BE DRILLED AT \—gzﬂl CUT OUT FLUSH
BOSTON WHALER
1O RELIEVE WIRE
CONGESTION AS
NECESSARY
s g | T ORI R vt [T = CRAVEN TP 12/06/01 [ one TP RS e e
V /Y~ TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE: 2400R
® )& :i :(1)3 %=;t 116 |CONSOLE AFT PANEL SUB—ASSEMBLY [NT. RELECN NO: JDWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGNEERING GROUP 00 NOT SCALE. DRANING 010624 09418 5 w3




EDGEVATER, FLORDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. TS DOCUNENT AND BWE. o REV. | CURRENT ECD
e o A o b AR B 09418 v__ 07044287
© Parts List
ITEM =40 QTY U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO
STD OPTIONS
o1 EA. PANEL,BW2700R—04—MAIN—DC—BRKR 1754098
2 |1 1 22 1 1 1| EA. SWITCH, BATTERY SELECTOR W/0 LOCK W/Q DISC 0162693
3 EA: SWITEH, BATFERY—ON/OFFW/6—OEK—W/0BISE 0162704
4 EA PANEL,BW2600R—01—SHORE PWR 120V 1452291
S |1 EA.| BUSS BAR, 12—GANG 2SGL POST 5/16” STUD 250AMP | 1138957
6 |1 EA.| FUSE BLOCK, 10—GNG BLADE—TYPE W/BLANK LABELS | 1688102
@07 |- 1 EA. WINDLASS SOLENOID, LOFRANS CONTROL BOX 12V 0798447
®| 8 M EA: HEHT,—DOMEINTERIOR 575" WHT—SURF—MNT H31572
9 EA- BOX—ABS—BW2700R—62SHORE POWER 1689761
106 EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 1" PTH SC 1008804
® 11| 4 4| 4 4 EA. SCREW, MACHINE #10-24 X 2" POH SC 1010479
® |12 |2 EA- SEREW,TAPPING H#6A—X—1/2"PTH-SE 1008796
®O® 13| 2 2 EA. SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 X 1.25” POH SC 1008424
©® |14 EA- NUT,HEXNYLONHOEKH16=24—5€ 1007772
15| 4 EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 3/4" POH SC 1213057
@161 EA. PANEL, PLAS BW240/2700R—05 CNSL AFT 1770961
®OG [17] 2 4 4 EA. NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #8-32 SC 1260728
OB [18]| - 1 1] 1 1| EA PANEL, BW2400R—06 MAIN DC BRKR DUAL ENG 1802111
O®O [19 | - 1] —1[=1 EA. PANEL, BW2400R—06 MAIN DC BRKR N/IGN SW 1802113
®O®O© |20 |1 - === 1 [=1]-1[~1 =11 -1 —1|41]=1] EA. PANEL, BW2400R—06 MAIN DC BRKR SGL ENG 1802109
©|21] - 1 EA.| PANEL, BWN—02 (25A) PORTA—POT W/OVRBD DISCHRG [ 1718975
©|22] - 1 EA. SWITCH, WASTE PUMP W/KEY SCREW TERMINALS 1444074
®[23]| = 4 EA. SCREW, MACHINE #10-24 X 1” PPH SC 1213222
@O |24 | 4 2 4 EA. NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #10-24 SC 1007772
O® |25 4 3 8 33| 3]|EA BOOT, PVC TERMINAL INSULATOR CAP RED 1689904
ROV |26 | - 1 -1 -1 1 EA.| PANEL, BW2400R-06 MAIN DC BRKR SGL W/WNDLS 1802110
©O |27 | - 1] EA. | PANEL, BW2400R-06 MAIN DC BRKR N/SW W/WNDLS | 1802114
©O |28 | - EA.| PANEL, BW2400R—-06 MAIN DC BRKR DUAL W/WNDLS | 1802112
©M [ 29 [— EA—PANEL—BW2400R—05MAIN—DE—BRKR—W/WNDLS/DTS 1778761
FESTS SIS TS S SSSSETIHS
AR AR PP IR A
4 4 4 (\9/ 0/ 0/ Q/ o/ Q/ Q/ 0/ Q/ Q/ 0/ Q/ Q/ 0/ o/ Q/ Q/ (\9/ O/
FFIFITLEITIIT AL @ &
OCHCNONONONONO) ® ® 0O
© O
soso s | W RS TG PR AR g MY R CRAven [TR12/00/0 PR oNe B IEREE [
: el - " 'owe. TITLE: 2400R
UV /70 = ] TOLERANCES: ANGLE?( =+ E; XXX = + .010
® .)&X ;i :03 %=i 1/18 CONSOLE AFT PANEL SUB?ASSEMBLY INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DFV. & MFG. ENGWEERIVG GROUP 00 NOT SCALE. DRANING 010624 094718 3 o3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

INFORAMON CONTANED NUST NOT SE COMED O DISCLOSED 10, OTERS a9 PN i
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09201 CG 07044289
REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO.
1. DIMENSIONS ARE GIVEN ON PAINTED LAMINATE SURFACE. CE |DELETED OPTIONS 02070280 AND 020-70287| RIW |05/11/07 | RA |07044187
2. SECURE ALL WIRING/HOSES EVERY 14" (MAX.). CF [MYE '08: DELETED OPTION 020—70150] JAH |05/11/07 RA__ 07044287
3. REFER TO WIRING DIAGRAM DWG. 07-401 BASE BOAT CG | MYE "08: DELETED OPTION 020-70235, MAKE 02070265 STD| JAH |05/14/07 | RA | 07044289
4. REFER TO DWG. #01—251 FOR HOSE CUT LENGTHS
5. DRILL WHEN OPT's: 020—79999 W/ 100—70005;
020—70405 W/100—-70005 (SINGLE); 020— 79999 W/ 100-70017;
020-70405 W/ 100-70017 (DUAL) ARE ORDERED .
STD AND OPT: A
100-70401| #37\
100-70402
DELETE W/OPT: ! | SEE NOTE # 5| ()
020-70405| \5§ ?® ®
020-79999| i~— L L SEE PG. 3 FOR DTS CUTOUT .
@ @@ 104} ®bo Not cut our
PLAN—VIEW, (SINGLE) CTRL CUTOUT WHEN OPT'S: 020—
(USE PATTERN SUPPLIED W/ CTRL) 79999, 020-70405, MP3 INPUT
@sELECTED RO (0PT:100-70085) ~3 ALL AROUND
16
g
CUTOUT, STD||
WINDLASS CTRL SW. R + pLoS
CUTOUT, OPT: 100-70054 ~+— L e
eI SHIFT/THROTTLE CUTOUT [-/ ﬁjﬁ SAFETY SW. CUTOUT |@
] Zi - DO NOT CUT WHEN SPECIFIED. DO NOT CUT WHEN
OPTS: 100-70017 &@E@ 02—~ 4 OPT: 020-79999 &
R} = P / 020-70405 SELECTED
922 - () i DRINKHOLDERS
CUTOUT, STD. -
g (STD.) ) 4%«—»‘ ) KNEE ACCESS
HELM UNIT_CUTOUT, ? ( w RS
OPT: 02070405, 020—79999 fo3 104 154 213
(c0) ! | @83 Rohay G;L
5 Lz% L - 3 ‘ . SEE NOTE # 5 |()
' 1 1 |
STEREO REMOTE
2ltouT, o — - 1o \%DO NOT CUT OUT
100-70085 10 | L R3} TYP
® WHEN OPT’S: 020—
79999, 020—70405 14
@ (Y)| SEE NOTE # 5 12 el SELECTED |
2 ./ ‘ !
Qﬂj -6 —
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 Dophe o, AL CORNSOIT S TN
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
X=4+.1
XX = + .03 $=x1/10
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
R CHECKED: R. DURHAM DATE: 12/04/0T [DRAWN: R CRAVEN [PATE:11/30/01 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON APPD: K. RANIERI DATE: 12/04/01 | DWG. TITLE: 2400R
MA‘ER DESIGN: L. SCHOLZ DATE: 12/06/01 CONSOLE CUTOUTS AND ASSEMBLY INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERIVG 6ROUP [INT. ENG: M. GATICA DATE: 01/17/02 010624 09201 1 w14




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,
INFORAMON CONTANED NUST NOT SE COMED O DISCLOSED 10, OTERS iy P i
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09201 CG (07044289
SIDE DOOR CUTOUT,
STD.
USE FIXTURE OR
DOOR FRAME TO
CUT CONTOUR
- 54
14%
PORTLIGHT CUTOUT,
STD.
@ (95)(29)
43 _ L3
NOTE: MAGNET‘ &—"
NOT SHO 9 l_ 3%
4 N L
13 TYP]_ - : \
‘ -® #} 9 PLCS.
o2 TP P/s
PORT SIDE
STBD SIDE
DRAWN: DATE: SCALE: BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
sosron s 7 | T RS AR R RAR it P R_CRAVEN [ORTE11/30/01 [FORENoNE TP P8
m‘ ‘ ER TOLERANCES: ANGLE?( = { ? .xx; =+ .010 . : . .
—— mz//p -t X141/ CONSOLE CUTOUTS AND ASSEMBLY [NT. REL ECN NO: JDWG. NO: SHT. NO.
) ) DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 010624 09201 2 o114




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09201 CG 07044289
STEREO CUTOUT, OPT.
100—70085.
®
DTS CUTOUT
STD AND OPT: 100—70401,
100-70402
DELETE W/OPT: 020-70405,
@ 020-79999
COMPASS CUTOUT,

STD.
04 IN THE EVENT THE TRIM
\6 . /@ 3) RING IS TOO THICK, USE

1849991
7 :
APPLY IPS BEAD AROUND o®
P & S AND FWD EDGES OF
APPLY IPS BEAD
CONSOLE INNER LINER AROUNDE ENTIRE
STD. CUTOUTS, PORTLIGHT CUTOUT

FWD. CONSOLE SECTION INTERIOR FRP PART
3 CUT WINDOW SEE PG. 8
OPENING, PLACE

#111, INSTALL
PORT LIGHT

8
g3 2 PLCSTP/S

—
DRAWN: DATE: SCALE: BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
B0STON s g | INEReRET OMENSIONS ANn TOLERANCES. PER ANSI ¥ 145 R_CRAVEN [PATE:11/30/01 [SCAE: NONE 2400R
m‘ ‘ER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010 DWG. TITLE:
© w23 %-xws [CONSOLE CUTOUTS AND ASSEMBLY [T REL ECR Ro: ToWG. Ro: SHT. 0.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERIVG GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 01 0624 09 201 3 oF 1 4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO:
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS 09201
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

REV. CURRENT ECD

CG |07044289

HORN CUTOUT,

DO NOT CUT w/OPTS:
100—70519,100-70521,

82} 1 PLCS.
CENTER ON PLINTH

FWD CONSOLE SECTION, LKG AFT.

& d
LA
—

Ee]

F“’%H \ USE FIXTURE FOR
HOOK LOCATIONS (3)S

(HOOKS SUPPLIED
w,/CUSHION)

3
8 TRIM CUT

‘«10 TYP —|

AFT _CONSOLE SECTIN, LKG STBD/AFT

. INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: R CRAVEN [DATE:11/30/01 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON Z UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN'INCHES. ——re—r 2400R
WA 4 TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = £ .010 - :
® xi :i :(1)3 X_+1/6 |CONSOLE CUTOUTS AND ASSEMBLY [INT. RELECN NO: TDWG. No: SHT. NO.
FPRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIVEERING GROUP 010624 09201 4 014

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

DWG. NO:

09201

REV.

CG

CURRENT ECD

07044289

NOTE: MOUNT MAGNETIC BALL
TO CONSOLE FIRST. ALIGN
CATCH AND SHIM WITH BALL
AND MOUNT TO DOOR. APPLY
LOCKTITE TO SECURING
SCREWS AT NUTS.

PEEL BACK BLACK INSERT
AND INSTALL FASTENERS.

qﬁ!\

INSTALL A SERVICE LOOP IN ALL
ELECTRICAL COMPONENT WIRES

-

2

CLIPS INCL.
W

/ CUSHION

DELETED w/OPTS:100—70519,100—70521,

®

(77)-+ QPT:100-70515 ONLY
@‘ (240 OUTRAGE)
/@ OPTS:100—70519,100—70521,
(4) 4,5 & 43 DELETED
® w/OPTS:100—70519,100—70521,

3

BOSTON

WHALER _/

FRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
X=4 41 X _
XX = £ .03 x=x1/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

DRAWN: R CRAVEN |DATE:11/30/01 |SCALE: NONE

DWG. TITLE:

CONSOLE CUTOUTS AND ASSEMBLY

BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.

2400R

INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
010624 09201 5 14




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09201 CG (07044289

OPT:100—-70683
11.5” FROM FRONT OF CONSOLE
TO CENTER OF REMOTE &
CENTERED ON THROTTLES

@\ @
@NOTE: USE LOCKTITE ON—  —x

STEERING WHEEL SECURING @ ®
NUT (EXCEPT WHEN NYLON —TF

NUT IS USED)

OPT:100—-70054

TO PREVENT CRACKING
OF BASE MAT'L., DO NOT
OVER-TIGHTEN THESE

FASTENERS.

OPT:1 00-70085
(MP3 INPUT)
/ @%

OPT: 020-70276
: 020-70299

€9 oprTs:

020-79999 Ré

020-70405
(71) sTD.
(25) OPT. T

® SECURE WIRES AWAY FROM
STORAGE DOOR.

STD AND OPT:
100-70401

DELETE W/OPT:
020-70405

‘ 020-79999
w4 USE BOLTS S

: 020-70288
: 100—70402

® NOT INSTALLED WHEN
OPT: 020-79999 &

AND FASTEN TO TIE

@ BLOCKS, END OF HOSE

® INTO #24

r ROUTE STBD OF DOOR

%@OPTS: 100—-70402

@STD AND OPT: 100-70401
DELETE W/OPT: 020—70405, 020-79999

(45
110) (CONTROL SWITCH ONLY)
T ()
$Z
(19) OPT:100-70085
(REMOTE CONTROL
(PEEACO) L SWITCH ONLY)
0

(129 0PTS: 020-70276, 020-70288

N INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: R CRAVEN [DATE:11/30/01 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD No.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE. SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. 2400R
m‘ ‘ ER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 |DWG. TITLE:
X=1%1 . .
e ——— cﬁiap ot L=x176 |CONSOLE CUTOUTS AND ASSEMBLY |[INT. REL. ECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
) ) DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 010624 09201 6 o114




WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

DWG. NO:

09201

REV. CURRENT ECD

CG 107044289

@0PT: 700-00033, 700-00044 @O0PT: 700—00038, 700-00046 @OPT: 700—00034, 700—-00035
OPT: 700-00036, 700-00037
OPT: 700—-00039, 700—00040
OPT: 700—-00041, 700—00042
OPT: 700—00043, 700—00045
OPT: 700-00047
(82) SE@EED
(®OPT:020—79999,
() 020-70405 & (AMOPT: 020-70265, 020—70293
O 100—70021 (AP OPT: 020—70269, 020—70288 A &
(AQOPT: 020-70276, 020—70292 —7 )
@D OPT: 100-70401, 020—70299 o
100-70402 P {? ° O
© O
“ INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 [ DRAWN: DATE: SCALE: BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. R .CRAVEN l 11/30/01 l NONE 2400R
A 4R TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 X = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
r—— mz//p x); :i :83 X_+1/6 [CONSOLE CUTOUTS AND ASSEMBLY [INT. REL ECN NO: TDWG. No: SHT. NO.
’ ) DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 01 0624 09201 7 oF14




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS 09 201 CG 07 O 4 4 289

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

(47)0@ USE 2 EA. #47 ON TOP, P & S SIDES.
PLACE FACE IN BEED OF PLEXIS (IPS) & SECURE FLUSH.

POSITION DOOR IN CONSOLE
MARK STRIKE PLATE & HINGE
LOCATIONS THEN DRILL & FASTEN

POSITION SO LIP COVERS SCREW
HEADS START @ BOTTOM OF
CONSOLE AND INSTALL AROUND PERIMETER.
CAULK AFTER INSTALLING

®@ .
00 STBDJ DELETE W/ OPTS:

100-70519
@@@ PORT | 100-70521

OUT BOARD FOR
EASIER INSTALLATION

CAULK AFTER

INSTALLING
~

&s

N INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: R CRAVEN [DATE:11/30/01 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. 2400R
1777 7). VY - TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 [DWG. TITLE:
o E -2 1 X-+1 [CONSOLE CUTOUTS AND ASSEMBLY [T REL ECN No: [OWG. Ro: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WG, ENCINEERING GROUP 00 NOT SCALE. DRAWING 010624 09201 8 o14




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD

WTHOUT WRITEN PERWISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, NG, 09201 CG (07044289

USE TEMPLATE FOR CUTOUT
CENTER IN SPACE AVAILABLE

USE TEMPLATE FOR
IPS RACK TO INSERT DOOR CuUTOUT
AROUND PRERIMETER &

SMALL SPOTS IN CENTER

N INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: R CRAVEN [DATE:11/30/01 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. 2400R
m‘ ‘ER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5° XXX = + .010 |DWG. TITLE:
X=%1 ‘ -
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENGINEERING G/?Z/p XX =+ .03 =216 |CONSOLE CUTOUTS AND ASSEMBLY |NT. REL. ECN NO: 8”5’2”81 SHT. NO.
) ) DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 010624 9 o14




WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT., -
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO:
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS 09201

REV.

CG

CURRENT ECD

07044289

VIEW OF "AFT” SIDE
OF INTERIOR PANEL

FASTEN TO CONSOLE
BACK HALF BY
CUP HOLDER

OPT:100—-70085
DRIP SHIELD & BACK STRAP
INCLUDED w/PLAYER. FOLLOW
INSTRUCTIONS SUPPLIED w/

IPS ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY
ON SIDES AND TOPO

@@

ATTACH w/VELCRO
SUPPLIED w/#34

RADIO.
DRAWN: DATE: SCALE: BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
sosTon Sy | BT RSOSSN it | R CRAVEN PR11/50/01 95 NONE TPV S2%0
m‘ ‘ ER TOLERANCES: ANGLE?( : { ? .xx; =+ .010 . : ‘ :
® ol Xt /16 CONSOLE CUTOUTS AND ASSEMBLY |['NT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DFV. & MFG. ENGIVEERING GROUP 00 NOT SCALE. DRAWING 01062 4 09201 10 o 14




WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09 201 CG 07044289
™
OPT: 100—7/5220
\.
- —
13
r 16
= STD & W/OPT:
f 100—70005
‘ 100-70019
1 10070401
76
0 o5 @DELETE W/OPT :
020-79999
020—70017
T | 020-70405
! >0 00760
6 DELETE W,/OPT:
020-70405
020—79999
020-70276 [T
020-70288 |h
FWD CONSOLE AFT FACE,
DRAWN: DATE: SCALE: BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
sos7on < [ R AR R i [T R_CRAVEN [PTE1/50/01 [OTENONE T M8
V 17 0 TOLERANCES: ANGLE?( =t ? XXX = + 010 |DWG. TITLE:
® £zl X_iime [CONSOLE CUTOUTS AND ASSEMBLY [ REL Ecn no: [owe. Ro: SHT, NO.
FRODUCT DFV. & MFG. FNGIVEERIVG GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING O’] 06 2 4 09 201 1 1 oF 1 4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE CRESERVED. THcls DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
B e A O b SR 09201 CG_[07044289
CENTER J—BOX
UNDER #7128
DUAL ENGINE
(10@e —
f
OPT: 100—-7/5220
\
3
4— ——
16
S m—
W/OPT:
_ ®2020-70288
f 020-70276
ﬁ:g// 100-70017
29 @)100-70402
3 m——#B €excH
W/0PT
g N - = 020-70276
020—-70288
H «25 020-70299
8 11 100-70402
8 (€3]
FWD CONSOLE AFT FACE,
JUNCTION BOX LOCATIONS 'ﬁ
DRAWN: DATE: SCALE: BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
soson ST RTOS M TUTGR P AT g | R CRAVEN [oWTE11/50/01 PR NONE. 177 2%
LV /0 ] TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE:
®

FRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

4Tid L2 [CONSOLE CUTOUTS AND ASSEMBLY [ ReL Ecv o oW o

010624 09201

SHT. NO.

12014




CURRENT ECD

CG |07044289

REV.

09201

DWG. NO:

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

® ~
2400R PARTS LlST % :
STD|OPT, s :7
QTY|QTY|U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.. NO. b o2
35 FT. PORTLIGHT, GASKET 1/8” CLEAR ACRY TAPE 1837658
1 EA. PORTLIGHT, ELLIPSE 6”X 16” SS N/TRIM RING 1849989
1 EA. SCREEN, PORTLIGHT ELLIPSE 6”X 16”SS 1849987
1 EA. HORN, SGL BLK NO CONN SERIES 84400—1 1780938
1 EA. HORN, GRILL SGL SS OVERLAY SERIES 84400-1 1781252
- EA. DECAL, BW—04 OUTRAGE 6.25” BLK/CHR (DRIPMOLD) 1752952
1 EA. W/S, BW2700R—04 1753476
1 EA. COMPASS, FLUSH MT 3.75” BLK RAISED 1787335 S
1 EA. DOOR, ACRYL BW2700R—02 CNSL BIFOLD 1686240 g 5 6
10| 2] - [EA RAIL, GRAB BW—05 8"X 1"SS 1774410 9 Z N
GOGM®)| 11| 6 | — |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8” PPH SC 1010677 2 lgo
Gm®[12] 6 | - [EA SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 1” PTH SC 1008804 )
13] 1] - |EA CUSH, BW2400R/2700R—05 CNSL B/R 1787826 5
1411 - |EA CUSH, BW2400R/2700R—05 CNSL BASE 1781827 z
15] -] - |EA PANEL, BLANK:BW2700R—04 W/SWITCHES 1754100 4o §§
16| — | — |EA. PANEL, BW2700R—04 MERC DUAL SC—1000 1754097 50| ©
171 -1 |EA WINDLASS, RP/CHN MARLINI LO—PRO 12v 700W | 1727011 2o lkEO
cab 8+ —JEA | TRIM TAB,ASSY—1OX12 BW2700R—02(REF—DWG-—06—151) 1685923 T e —
)@@ |19 - 1 [EA STEREO, REMOTE CNTRL W/DIG DSPLY FOR CMD4 1803894 aN|ZO
O20] 2 [ - [EA DRINKHOLDR, PLAS W/DRAIN DEEP XLG SZ BLK 1727419 >
21] 2 | - |EA TIE, CABLE 6” LG NYLON BLK 0999672 Y a3
22| 2 | - [EA TIE, CLIP BLK 1031764 gl =
23| 0 | — |FT. HOSE, PVC CLEAR %" 0124347 T L
24 1| — |EA. BUSHING, PLAS SNAP BLK BWCP—97 1041375 2 %
125 =] 1 |EA ACC PART, MERC SWITCH (LANYARD STOP DUAL) 1477983 o [ <C
@ 26 ~ [EA CONTROL, CNSL MNT DUAL N/HARNESS 4000 GEN II 1752912 sl a
Co[27| = [ 1 [EA. STEERING, MOUNT KIT SEA STAR 1686742 S =
Cof28 -1 |EA STEERING, HELM PUMP SEA STAR | 0127043 Qf <
@O® |29 1] - [EA STEERING WHEEL, 15.5” DIA SS 25DEG W/KNOB 1748025 = »n
®)W|[30] 1| - [EA SHIM, HDPE 3/4” BW—04 MAGNETIC HLDR SHORT 1758373 E '5
31 1] - [EA COVER, ACRYL BW—07 ELECT CNSL 1848653 S 5
32| 1| — |EA BIN, HDPE BW2700R—02 STRG CNSL 1689269 > '5
33|24 — [FT. MOLDING, VINYL “"L” OFF—WHT W/ADH 1020924 g o
34| 1 | - [EA CONSOLE INTERIOR LINER 22—-K190-00 =W
35 -1 [EA STEREO, AM/FM CD/CHNGR/SIR/XM SAT CMD5 1894055 of. 4
36| 1| — |[EA DOOR, HDPE BW 2700R—02 ACCESS ELEC/BATT SW 1689604 (2 8
37 1| - [EA COVER, HDPE BW240/2700R—05 STRG CNSL INT 1774407 21" =
38| 1| - [EA PANEL, CNSL AFT, SUB ASSBLY 09-418 g2 QO
39 1| - [EA PANEL, PLAS BW240/2700R—05 CNSL PRT 1770962 =l CIS)
40 [12] — [EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1/2” PTH SC 1008812 o o
48| - [EA SCREW, MACHINE #8-32 X 1” POH SC 1008481 25 =
ENOEE) | 42] 4 | - [EA SCREW, CAP #5/16—18 X 1" HEX HD SC 1007707 2z + +
ENARBE [ 43 [112] - [EA SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 17 POH SC 1213065 e 5
44 14| - [EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 5/8” PTH SC 1010925 PR
45| 8 | — |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #6A X 1/2” PTH SC 1008796 &5 s
46 |14 | — [EA. SCREW, MACHINE #8-32 X 1" PTH SC 1008713 %gm_g g
VOm|[47] 6 | - [EA SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1” PFH SC 1229574 Bo s
48] 8 | — [EA. SCREW, MACHINE #8-32 X 1” PFH SC 1010230 Scun B
49118 | — |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 3/4” PFH SC 1008408 097X 5
O[s0[12] = [EA SCREW, TAPPING #6A X 1” PFH SC 1010354 SHER-
©®|51]24| — [EA NUT, LOCK 8-32 SC 1009927 g2
52| 1| - |EA. FIBERGLASS PART, CONSOLE FWD SECTION 22—K068—00 cEd
53| 1 | — [EA. FIBERGLASS PART, CONSOLE AFT SECTION 22-K069—00 £z
54| 4 | — |EA. WASHER, FLAT #5/16” SC 1260785 EEE
M@®|55]10| — |EA. WASHER, LOCK/SPLIT 5/16” SC 1260611 =
©® |56 16| — [EA. WASHER, FLAT #8 SC 1326297 8
57| 1 | — |EA. TRIM RING, PORTLIGHT 6”X 16” THICK SS 1849992 1\9 S
©|58]2 | - |EA. SCREW, MACHINE #8-32 x 1” POH 1008481 @
©1[59] 1] -[EA LIGHT, NAV A/R 48" WHT w/ BASE 1686689 N
®O |60 1] - [EA SHIM, HDPE STERN LIGHT 2700R—02 1690091 Q “§
GO [ 4—tEA SCREW, TAPPING #10Ax 2" PTHSC 1008754 N
o|62] 1] -[FT. HOSE, CONDUIT/SPLIT 1/4” FLAME RETARDANT 1501808 h g
O [ 63] 1 [ - [EA RAIL, GRAB BW240/2700R—05 CNSL W/S STB 1785547 N3
ANE [64] 1 [ = [EA. RAIL, GRAB BW240,/2700R—05 CNSL W/S PRT 1785548 z‘ N
B(E) 8516 EA. WASHER, LOCK/SPLIT-5/16"-SE 26061 E§ S
@@ |66] 6 [ - [EA WASHER, FENDER 5/16"X 1.5” SC 1326180 'gi S
HE 6716 EA SCREW,—EAP—H#5/16—18— %+ HEX—HD SC 1007707 Q §
@Eom e8] -1 1 [EA PANEL, BLANK:BW2400R—05 W/SW 1772748 N




CURRENT ECD

CG 07044289
©
®

REV.

®
®

09201

DWG. NO:

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND

ﬂ.
. PARTS LIST .
STD|OPT . <
ITEM|QTY|QTY|u/M DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO.
E)EO@| 69 ] - [ 1 [EA PANEL, BW2400R—05 INST MERC DUAL SC—1000 W/SW [ 1772742
ComEom| 70 = [ 1 [EA PANEL, BW2400R—05 INST MERC SGL SC—1000 W/SW | 1772741
Com|71] — | 1 |EA ACC PART, MERC SWITCH (SAFETY ASSY) 0882605
mO@|72] 1 | - |EA CONTROL, CNSL MNT SGL N/HARNESS GEN Il 1752911
AN 73— EA- SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20—%—6"—PPH-SS 0595181
7411 EA. WASHER;—FENDER—1/4"X1.25"-SC 1260678
7511 EA. NUT, HEX NYLON—LOCK—1/4—26-S€ 1007764 5 -
@|76] 1 [ - [EA EYE, STRAP EYE TIE-DOWN 5/16” CHR/ZINC 0861120 zZ |so
®[77] 2 | - |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #6A X 5/8” POH SC 1008572 2 A
78 1 EA PANEL,—BW2400R—04—INST-MERCANALOG —W./SW. 1754106 =g 8
GWRAOD 79 EA PANEL; BW2700R—04INST -MERC—DUAL ANALOG—W/SW 1754099 -
(AM(R) [-80 4| EA PANEL, PLAS BW2700R—02 CNSL—FWD—DOOR 1717276 S
®[81] 1] - |eAa PANEL, PLAS BW2700R—02 CNSL DOOR 1717277 z <
EHENEAG) [82] 1 | - |EA PANEL, BW2400R—07 INST VESSEL VIEW DTS 1887941 o N
G |83 1 |EA ACE—PART, MERCS/CRFT-SYS VIEW-—DTS 1738104 SOgw
COEMAOE) (84| 1 | — |EA CONTROL, CNSL MNT SGL DTS N/HARNESS '05 1772360 - g ES
WOT |85 |25] — |EA. SCREW, MACHINE #10—32 X 1.5” PFH SC 1140417 SNIEo
WO [-86-125 EA. NUT,—HEX NYLON LOCK #10-32-S€ 1260736
WO 87125 EA. WASHER, FLAT #10 SC 1260751 wl >3
()| 8815 EA. ADHESIVE, WELD—ON—SS—214—2PART 470ML 1558485 F g
8o 1] - |EA SYRINGE, MIXER 1/2” WIDTH 24 ELEMENT 0734103 Zl o
@|90] 4 | - [EA SCREW, CAP #5/16-18 X 3/4” HEX HD SC 1260561 3 7
91 T EA PANEL, BW2400R—05 INST MERC SGLSYS VIEW-W/SW—| 1772745 6| <
92 1] -|EA ACC PART, MERC S—CRFT VESSEL VIEW 1890259 sl a
93| - - |[EA CONTROL, CNSL MNT DUAL DTS N/ HARNESS 1752924 S =
@ 94 | — |4 [EA. SCREW, TAPPING # 10 X 1” PTH 1008739 g <
(A0) |95 |1 |- [EA. HOLDER, MAGNETIC SHORT 1746047 L
96 [ 2 |- [EA WASHER, FLAT #8 SC 1326297 o
97 2 |- [EA SCREW, MACHINE #8-32 X 1" POH SC 1008481 — O
(0 |98 ]2 |- |EA NUT, ACORN #8-32 SC 1752458 zl 2
0 |99 |2 |- [EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8 X 5/8" POH 1213354 S| ©
100 — | 1 |EA PANEL, BW2400R—05 INST MERC DUAL ANALOG W/SW 1772744 g ]
101 1 [EA. SPACER, HDPE BW—02 DUALENTRE_WEDSESDEG 1649862 i o)
(AM) 102] — [ 1 |EA PANEL, BW2400R—05 INST MERC DUAL SYS VIEW W/S | 1772746 2‘ EWN
103[ 1 | — [EA. ACCESS PLATE, POLYPROP TWIST—OUT 5" 1016153 g s %
104| 4 | — [EA SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 1"PPH SC 1008580 EE S
105/ 1 | — |EA. DOOR, HDPE BW240/2700R—05 CNSL ACCESS INT AFT | 1774406 o
106 1 | — |EA. LIGHT, DOME INTERIOR 5.75” WHT SURF MNT 1131572 NN
107| 2 | — |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #6A X 1/2" PTH SC 1008796 Tz 4+
108 — | 4 [FA STEERING, MOUNT 90 DEG BEZEL BLK 1781293 E%l [
109] 1 [ - [EA STEERING, HELM PUMP MERC 40 CM3 STD 1772664 =& 2l .
CABN 110[ 1 [ - [EA. TRIM TAB, ASSY 10X12 W/INDICATOR 1779346 2] -
Q 111] 3.5 - |FT. FOAM, BACKER ROD 7/8"DIA 1041698 §§m_g g
112[1 | 1 |EA ACC PART, MERC S—CRFT JUNC BOX 4—WAY 1507326 e Y
113 - [ 4 [EA. SCREW, TAPPING #BA X 1/2” PTH SC 1008812 SEuvu B
CoOBLAVXA0) [114] 1 | - |EA. ACC PART, MERC SGL CNSL CMM KIT GEN | 1849606 oELTR 5
115 3 EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 3/4" PTH SC 1008762 CRE
Co®o) |116] 3 | — |EA. WASHER, FLAT #1/4” sSC 1260769 £
m@ 1170 — | 1 |EA ACC PART MERC S—CREFT JUNC BOX B—WAY 1662444 ;EQ
Co®Q 1181 | - [EA SWITCH, START/STOP SGL ENG KIT DTS 1786913 Enz
#R119]4 | - [EA SCREW, TAPPING #6A X 1" PPH SC 1184548 B4
1200 = | 1 [EA ACC PART, MERC DUAL CNSL CMM KIT GEN | 1849607 "
121 = [ 1 [EA STEERING, HELM PUMP MERC 50 CM3 STD 1784019 N
122] — [ 1 [EA HARNESS, MERC 10 PIN FEMALE TO FEMALE ADP 1849607 4 S
(w1231 | - [EA STEERING, NUT 758 CAST SS W/BW LOGO 1815982 N
124 = |1 [EA VIDEO EQUIPMENT, AUXILIARY INPUT MA—AUX2 1850253 §
125( - | 1 |EA PANEL, BW2400R—07 INST SGL MERC W/DUAL 6000I 1839750 Q §
126] — | 1 [EA PANEL, BWOR—07 INST DUAL MERC W/DUAL 6000l 1839751 'J‘ o
127 = |1 [EA PANEL, BWOR—07 INST DTS MERC W/DUAL 6000l 1839752 |3
128/ — | 1 [EA MODULE, STD TWN S/CRFT GATEWAY 1891802 ‘ A
@&W[129] = | 2 [EA ACC PAREWAYERC JUNC BOX SPACER 1851824 §§ ]
130 — [ 2 [EA SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 2.5” PTH SC 1760271 'g 5
cop3t[ =11 [ea SPOTLIGHT, GOLIGHT HALOGEN W/RF REMOTE 1840023 mi N
co 132 =1 [EA MODULE, STD SGL S/CRFT GATEWAY 1891801 R




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07215 E 060228
NOTES: REVISIONS
1. APPLY DIELECTRIC GREASE TO ALL PLUG TYPE TERMINATIONS. REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
2. CONNECT OIL PRESSURE SENDER TO B 2004 MODEL YEAR ENHANCEMENTS HJR | 05/20/03 RA 030344
3. WATER PRESSURE TUBE & TACH HARNESS ARE SUPPLIED D 2005 MYE #1 WAS 1754106, ADDED PICTURE, SHT. 2 JED | 05/12/04 SH 040145

WITH INSTRUMENT PANEL E | MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER | TS | 02/22/06 | AWM [ 060228

4, COIL AND SECURE SC—1000 CABLE ENDS UNDER AFT DECK & DASH.

SEE SHEET 2 FOR
OIL PRESSURE SENDER
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

WATER PRESSURE TUBE

ANALOG INSTRUMENT
PANEL

@

-
=)

14 AWG BRN/WHT
20" EXTENTION IN FLEX

W/#10 RING & BUTT CONNECTORS

® KEY SW TACH HARNESS

/
=

g0

BILL OF MATERIALS
ITEM QTyY. U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.l. NO.
@ 01 1 EA | PANEL, BW2400R—05 INST MERC ANALOG W/SW| 1772743
(3] 02 1 EA | MERC SC—1000 CABLE 20’ 1507268
03 | 1 EA | MERC. IGNITION HARNESS 1032788
04 1 EA | ELBOW 1738369
@ 05 1 EA | SENDING UNIT, OIL PRESSURE(0—150)(1/8"—27NPT) 1742413
06 28 FT | SPEEDO TUBING 1043017
[ TNTERPRET DINENGIONS AND_ TOLERANCES PER ANGT Y T4.5]
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN. INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
X=+.1 X _
XX =% .03 x =X 1/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
ron N CHECKED: o A/ A |PME 7 /o5 /g9 |PRAWN:R CLIFTON  |PATE:)7 /2402 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
APPD: DATE: 7 /o) DWG. THLE: 2400R
WHALER R CUFION [7%7/25/02 - —
o BN ociolz [P 7799700 |DIAGRAM MERC F225 4 STROKE [N REL ECN No: [DWG. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DFY. & W15, ENONEERNG GFouP [NTENG: |1~ o~ |DRTE 7 /00 /00 010865 07213 1 &2




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS O 7 2 " 3
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

DWG. NO:

REV. CURRENT ECD

E 00223

NOTES:

OIL PRESSURE SENDER INSTALLATION NOTES:
1. REMOVE DIPSTICK AND TUBE ASSEMBLY.

2. REMOVE 1/8" PIPE PLUG FROM LARGER FITTING.
USE FUNNEL DRIP CATCHER AND POSITION SO OIL
FROM GALLEY IS DIRECTED TO DIPSTICK TUBE HOLE.

3. APPLY LOCTITE 567 THREAD SEALANT to 90 DEGREE ELBOW.
4. |INSTALL THE 90 DEGREE ELBOW AND TIGHTEN STOPPING AT THE

ABOUT 45 DEGREES FROM VERTICAL TOWARD THE FRONT OF THE ENGINE.
5. INSTALL DIPSTICK AND TUBE ASSEMBLY. TORQUE FASTENER TO 70 in. Ibs.
6. APPLY LOCTITE 567 THREAD SEALANT TO OIL PRESSURE SENDER

AND INSTALL, TIGHTENING AS REQUIRED.
7. ATTACH EXTENTION WIRE TO OIL PRESSURE SENDER.

os70 s g | RRSOS M TOGER A s | R CLPTON [PR07/20/02 PRRBNONE IPIME [
BOSTON .
WA LLER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE: 2400R
X=4+.1 " "
® e =§ 03 %=i 1/16 D‘AG RAM MERC F225 4 STROKE INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT OFV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 010865 0/213 2 oD




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07215 H 060228
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
" EEEERT/I'\OIK SVT:?_‘\ELG2 D'-I_EQFZLPADDLE WHEEL, OIL TANK, AND D MYE '06: UPDATED SCHEMATIC (SHT 1) UPDATED BOM (SHT 2) MRZ 05/1 1/05 MG 050509
: ADDED SHT 2. (SEE MODEL SPACE FOR OLD SCHEMATIC/ OLD BOM)
E MYE ’06: ADDED DETAIL & SHT 3; #12 WAS 1477934 MRZ 05/1 1/05 MG 050517
F MYE ’'06: UPDATE SCHEMATIC PAGE 2 MRZ 05/1 1/05 MG 050582
G MYE 2006: ITEM #01 P/N WAS 1772364 MRZ 06/01/05 ME 050590
H MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER TS 02/22/06 AVM 060228
|
|
TERMINATION RESISTOR :
| |
| |
AR TEMP. |
[06] | SENSOR |
== =]
o —
\ &0 LANYARD STOP
- I
CAN 1 -
TERMINATION RESISTOR m
IGNITION
CAN 3 SWITCH
WEATHER CAP ﬁ
ACCESSORY _ T
SEE DETAIL SHEET 3 == @
WARNING!
ALL UNUSED JUNCTION BOX PORTS MUST BE CAPPED (SEALED) USING
WEATHER CAPS. FAILURE TO CAP UNUSED PORTS MAY RESULT IN
CORROSION LEADING TO IMPROPER FUNCTION.
WARNING!
CORRECT INSTALLATION AND LOCATION OF THE TERMINATOR RESISTORS ARE
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 CRITICAL FOR PROPER SYSTEM FUNCTION. IMPROPER INSTALLATION MAY
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE N INCHES.
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 RESULT IN COMMUNICATION ERRORS.
X=1.
XX =+ .03 F=11/1
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED:  RA DATE: 4 /14/03]ORAWN: | DAIGLE  |DATE:04/13/04 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON > APPD: DATE: DWG. THLE: 2400R
» |DESIGN: s DATE: 6,/11,/03|DIAGRAM, SMARTCRAFT SGL SYSTEM VIEW 240QR [T REL ECN No: [DWG. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEVC & MFG. ENGINEERIVG GROUP |INT. ENG: MG DATE: 6/11,/03 050544 0/215 1 o3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITIEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07215 H O622&8
NOTES:
1] DELETE W/OPT. 020—70405 & 020-79999
TAN/ORN WHT
[T R R AR >R >
FUEL TANK @ — @ i @
lk LT. BLU/BLK
WHEN NOT USED
OO OD | PNK/BLK SEAL W/HEAT SHRINK CONNECTOR
GRN -
1 ®
®© =
BILL OF MATERIALS
meM | arv. | u/m DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO.
FW ©] 01 1 EA |ACC PART, MERC S—CRFT SYS VIEW ’06 1807705
© |02 . FA—TERMINATOR—RESISTOR 15607334
@ 03 1 EA | ACC PART, MERC DEP FINDER/TRANSDUCER TRNS MNT 1738329
O | o4 1 FA—THARNESS,—MERCHGN;
05 1 EA |HARNESS, IGN/CHOKE ASSY 14 PIN 20’ 1802105
06 2 EA |ACC PART, MERC S—CRFT WTHR CAP 10POS CAP 1507342
07 1 EA | ACC PART, MERC S—CRFT JUNC BOX 4—WAY 1507326
08 1 EA | CONTROL, CNSL MNT SGL N/HARNESS 4000 GEN I 1752911
ENGINE ©| 09 | 1 | EA |ACC PART, MERC SWITCH (SAFETY ASSY) 882605
©| 10 1 EA | SWITCH, IGN ASSY 4—POSITION N/HOUSING 1803407
O 1 1 EA | TANK, OIL VRO W/HDWR W/SEND 0/B 3 GAL DIGITAL 1477926
©0| 12 | 1 | EA |HARNESS, ENG MERC DIGITAL OIL/FUEL/PADDLE '06 | 1806644
O| 13 1 EA |ACC PART, MERC SPEEDOMETER/TEMP DIG 1477942
O| 14 1 EA |ACC PART, MERC ACC HARNES RELAY AUX POWER 1781346
INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANGES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: J DAIGLE [DATE:Q4 /13/04 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON A UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 2400R
WAL ER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
® x§ :i ‘,2;3 §=i 1716 [DIAGRAM, SMARTCRAFT SGL SYSTEM VIEW 2400R ['NIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING. GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 050344 0/215 2 o3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT., _
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO:

REV. CURRENT ECD

e o T e e 07215 i |oszzs
NOTES:
/
STBD BATTERY
\
\
— \
C)
e
pliliy
\
\
\
\
\
TRIM TAB |
CONTROL BOX
OPT. 100-70541
/ \
\
_ \
- {E:; = |
25
© OPT. 100—-70541 ELECTRIC TRIM TABS W/ INDICATOR
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: ) DAJGIE  [DATE:04/13/04 |SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON NN UNCESS CTHERWSE SPECIIED OMENSIONS ARE N NCHES. |- 2400R
MA‘ER O X=1 X . INIT. REL. ECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO
® XX =1 03 X=11716 [DIAGRAM, SMARTCRAFT SGL SYSTEM VIEW 2400R - REL. : - NO: - NO.
PRODUCT DFV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 030344 07215 3 oF 3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07212 | Q0/044,87/
NOTES: REVISIONS
1. REFER TO SHEET 2 FOR PADDLE WHEEL, OIL TANK, AND REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
AND FUEL TANK WIRING DETAIL. F MYE °06: ADDED DETAIL & SHT 3; #18 WAS 1477934 MRZ | 05/11/05 MG 050517
2. THE CAN BUS POWER (3 wire) CONNECTOR ON THE PORT ENGINE G MYE ’'06: UPDATED SCHEMATIC PAGE 2 MRZ | 06/01/05 MG 050582
MUST BE DISCONNECTED. SEAL WITH CAP SEALS. H MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER TS 02/22/06 AVM 060228
| MYE '08: PG 1 DELETED OPTION 020-70150 JAH | 05/11/07 RA 07044287
IGNITION
SWITCH
SEE DETAIL ACCESSOEY 1= @
T I
TERMINATION RESISTOR ST ANYARD
@sN;szP-% SToP
| ——
: -
ACCESSORY L@ps
-_\\ SEE DETAIL SHEET 3 g;\m%ré%N
KR
Q>
B
—— %Sfﬁ%ﬂ
100-70017 (INTL) DUAL MERC PRERIG
DETAIL
WARNING!
ALL UNUSED JUNCTION BOX PORTS MUST BE CAPPED (SEALED) USING
WEATHER CAPS. FAILURE TO CAP UNUSED PORTS MAY RESULT IN
CORROSION LEADING TO IMPROPER FUNCTION.
WARNING!
CORRECT INSTALLATION AND LOCATION OF THE TERMINATOR RESISTORS ARE
™ DIMENGIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANST Y 145
e A A CRITICAL FOR PROPER SYSTEM FUNCTION. IMPROPER INSTALLATION MAY
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 RESULT IN COMMUNICATION ERRORS.
X =41 X
XX =+ 03 x =2 1/18
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: g DATE: , /55,02 | DRAWN:R CLIFTON |DATE:01 /10,/02 |SCALE:NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON N - . ; 2400R
WHALER APPD: R. CLIFTON DATE: , /3502 | DWG. TILE:
o [PESIGN: | schoz DATE: /10702 |DIAGRAM SMARTCRAFT DUAL DELUX [N REL ECN No: [DWG. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DFV. & MRS, ENGMEERING GRouP [INT. ENG: |, oo Y 010865 0/212 1 o3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

INFORAMON CONTANED NUST NOT BE COMED O DISCLOSED 10, OTERS DWS 7NO% 5 R‘EV' e
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. O 7 O 442 8 7
NOTES:
DELETE W/OPT: 020—70405 & 020—79999
ELK]E(S)ETE”RT% Bes Bar Féé@%‘é&; S &
FuEL AN — O b N PADDLE WHEEL
o g STBD ONLY
o o ‘gEAELN VC‘/OJE/;JTSES%R\NK CONNECTOR Q
8 PNK/BLK
T
6 * ®
BILL OF MATERIALS

mem | arv. [ u/m DESCRIPTION BW.I. NO.

o1 | 2 SYSTEM TACHOMETER —

02 | 1 SYSTEM SPEEDOMETER —

03 | 2 TACH HARNESS SC1000SL—3 —

04 | 1 SPEEDO HARNESS SC1000-3 ——

05 | 1 MERCURY AR TEMP SENSOR | —————

PORT OR 06 | 2 HARNESS, IGN/CHOKE ASSY 14 PIN 20’ 1802105

STBD 07 2 HARNESS, MERCDATA-SMARTCRAFT - 1000—1RSL-20" 1507268

ENGINE 08 | 2 ACC PART, MERC S—CRFT JUNC BOX 4—WAY | 1507326

09 | 2 ACC PART, MERC S—CRFT WTHR CAP 10POS CAP | 1507342
©| 10 | 1 CAP SEAL MALE —+6+65+8—
O 11 ] 1 CAP SEAL FEMALE —+6+0500—

©[ 12 | 1 HARNESS, MERC CAN 1 LINK 1804875

©| 13 | 1 | EA |HARNESS, MERC DUAL ENGINE INST ADP 1793838

®| 14 | 2 | EA [SWITCH, IGN ASSY 4—POSITION N/HOUSING 1803407

®©] 15 | 1 | EA |ACC PART, MERC SWITCH (DUAL LANYARD STOP) 1477983

®| 16 | 2 | EA |CONTROL, CNSL MNT DUAL N/HARNESS 4000 GEN Il | 1752912

©| 17 | 2 | EA |TANK, OIL VRO W/HDWR W/SEND 0/B 3 GAL DIGITAL | 1477926

®©| 18 | 2 | EA |HARNESS, ENG MERC DIGITAL OIL/FUEL/PADDLE 06 | 1806644

®| 19 | 1 | EA |ACC PART, MERC SPEEDOMETER/TEMP DIG 1477942

®] 20 | 1 | EA |ACC PART, MERC ACC HARNES RELAY AUX POWER | 1781346

sos7on | R AR R e o [ CLPTON [PE0/ 10707 [ e Jeow Wt wo e
WA LER TOLERANCES: ANGLE?( - { ? .xx; =+ 010 [DWG. TITLE:
® .)&X =;_t :03 7=i 1/16 D‘AGRAM SMARTCRAFT DUAL DELUX INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGMEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 010865 07212 2 o3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

D e g e e
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07212 | 0/044287/
NOTES:
DETAIL FROM SHT. /
STBD BATTERY
CUT TO LENGTH :
\
‘
— \
©) .
C_— H
[EReEE BLK T
\
ORG RED \
- - - = PPL
\
\
TRIM TAB |
CONTROL BOX
OPT. 100-70541
/ﬁmﬂ \
\
: —] £E3 % EQ& :
STBD |33
y
@@ OPT: 100—-70541 ELECTRIC TRIM TABS W/INDICATOR
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | BRAWN: R C| |FTON |DATEIOW /10/02 |SCA'-EI NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON S, UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES, |————— 2400R
WAL R TOLERANCES: ANGLE?( = { 5; XXX = + 010 : :
® XX =1t .03 X =116 |DIAGRAM SMARTCRAFT DUAL DELUX [!NIT- REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.

FRODUCT DFV. & MFG. ENGINFERING 6ROUP

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

010865 07212

3

OF 3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

INFORMATION CONTANED MUST NOT BE COPEED OF DSCLOSED 10 OTHERS i DR Db
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. O 7 2 /‘ 7 G O 7 O 44 W 8 7
REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY | DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO.
1. REFER TO SHEET 2 FOR PADDLE WHEEL E |MYE '08: PG 1 UPDATE WIRING DIAGRAM, PG 2 ITEM #1 WAS | JAH | 04/17/07 | AWM [07044194
’ 1807705, ADDED TEM 21, QTY 7 WAS 3, QTY #12 WAS 5

ol TANK’ AND FUEL TANK WIRING DETAIL. F MYE '08: OPT 100-70541 BECAME STANDARD. DELETED OPTION ON PG 3 MBH 04/1 8/07 RA 07044192
G |DELETED OPTIONS 020-70280 AND 02070287 RW [05/11/07| RA |07044187

{1

COMMAND MODULE

SEE "DETAIL B"
SHEET 3

Ssaricrett

WARNING!
ALL UNUSED JUNCTION BOX PORTS MUST BE CAPPED (SEALED) USING
WEATHER CAPS. FAILURE TO CAP UNUSED PORTS MAY RESULT IN
CORROSION LEADING TO IMPROPER FUNCTION.

TNTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANGI Y 145 WARNING!

Tottamers s CEDRMBEMMETALNHEN AND LOCATION OF THE TERMINATOR RESISTORS ARE

X = CRITICAL {'OR, RRQPHR SYSTEM FUNCTION. IMPROPER INSTALLATION MAY
R

XX =+ .03 X 3
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING FSULT IN COMMUNICATION ERRORS.

OPTS: 020-70276 150 CXL DUAL VERADO 4—STROKE (DTS) MERCURY
020-70299 175 CXL DUAL VERADO 4—-STROKE (DTS) MERCURY
(3)020-70288 (EU) 150 CXL VERADO 4—STROKE (DTS) MERCURY

©

IGNITION
ACC
455 SSlie}
ON
e
[
[]] @ SEE_"DETAIL A"
SHEET 2
11
| é é
LANYARD STOP
INCLUDED W,/CONTROL @'
= J
& e T T
O IGNITION -———— | HORN
SWITCH
[D BB - OfF
5 e TE—
ACC
ReCAY LgA[ D)

CHECKED:  DOH DATE: 06,/13,/05 [ DRAWN: \f_ 7AFFUTO |PATE:05,/18,/05 |SCALE: NONE ] BOAT MODEL MOLD No.
BOSTON » 4 [rerD: KR DATE: 06 /15,/05 | DWG. TTLE: 2400R
WHALER /., v vpx [Pos,13/05 |ACRAN, SHARTCRAFT DUAL VESSEL VIEW /DTS [ ReL &0 Ter [owe. TG
PRODUCT DEV. & MRS, ENEWEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: MG DATE:06,/15,/05 050526 0/217 1 o3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

DWG. NO: REV.

07217

CURRENT ECD

07044187/

* ADDITIONAL PART SUPPLIED WITH STEERING PUMP # 1772668

* QTY 1 WITH OPTION 020-70272

FUEL TANK

UNUSED, DO NOT CONNECT. @

FUEL 2/0THER

SEAL W/HEAT SHRINK CONNECTOR
LT. BLU/BLK

@

PNK/BLK

GRNi

®

Tay/orN WHT
RY/BLU

PUR//VEL m [@Zé
BLK/ORN

TO PORT ENGINE

PADDLE WHEEL
STBD ONLY

TO STBD ENGINE/\

- gé

(2 PLCS.)

OPT: 020-70276
OPT: 020-70299

OPT: 020-70288

©

OPTS: 020—70276 150 CXL DUAL VERADO 4—STROKE (DTS) MERCURY

020-70299 175 CXL DUAL VERADO 4—STROKE (DTS) MERCURY
020—70288 (EU) 150 CXL VERADO 4—STROKE (DTS) MERCURY

STBD
IGNITION KEY SWITCH W/ DTS DETAILS ENGNE ©
WIRING TYPICAL FOR PORT & STBD BILL OF MATERIALS
ITEM QTyY. u/M™ DESCRIPTION B.W.l. NO.
CUT & SEAL W/BUTT CONNECTOR 01 | 1 E/A ACC_PART, MERC S—CRFT VESSEL VIEW 1890259
©)| 02 | 1 | EA [ coNTROL, CNSL MNT DUAL DTS CANPAD GEN | 1849602
(©[ 03 | 1 | EA | ACC PART, MERC DUAL CNSL CMM KIT GEN | 1849607
IGNITION 04 | 1 | EA | CAN LINK HARNESS
oL 05 | 2 | EA | HARNESS, HELM POWER 1740394
g 06 | 1 | EA | DEPTH/TEMPERATURE SENSOR 1738329
®®| 07 | 2 | EA | JUNCTION BOX (4) 1507326
08 | 1 | EA | HARNESS, ENG MERC DIGITAL OIL/FUEL/PADDLE '06 | 1806644 |+
09 | 1 | EA | ACC PART, MERC ACC HARNES RELAY AUX POWER 1781346
” » 10 | 1 | EA | PADDLE WHEEL 1477942
DETAIL A 11 | 2 | EA | HARNESS, ENG MERC DATA 14—PIN 20’ 1772365
®| 12 | 2 | EA |ACC PART, MERC S—CRFT WTHR CAP 10POS CAP 1507342
13 | 1 | EA | STEERING, POWER PACK MERC W/12° LEAD 1772668
14 | 1 | EA | HARNESS, ENG MERC DUAL ADAPTER SIGNAL 1772673
15 | 2 | EA | HARNESS, MERC SIGNAL POWER PACK ENG 10' 1772669
16 | 1 | EA | ACC PART. MERC 90A FUSE ASSY 1784445 | *
17 | 1 | EA | ACC PART, MERC NUT NYL LOCK #1/4—28 CAD PLT 1785549 | *
18 | 1 | EA | SWITCH, START/STOP DUAL ENG KIT DTS 1781396
19 | 2 | EA | ACC PART, EXT HARNESS 5'MERC START/STOP 1788485
®®@| 20 [ 1 | EA | HARNESS, MERC 10 PIN FEMALE TO FEMALE ADP 1849960
®)| 21 | 1 | EA | HARNESS, MERC DUAL V V IGN POWER 1891375
BOSTON R INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: ) ZAFFUTO  [DATE:05/18/05 |SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN'INCHES. |—————— 2400R
WA LR TOLERANCES: ANGLE?( =+ ? XXX = + .010 - :
e XX ;i 03 £ =116 |DIAGRAM, SMARTCRAFT DUAL VESSEL VIEW W/DTS INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
FPRODUCT OFV. & MFG. ENGIVEERIVG GROUP 00 MO SCALE. ORAING 050526 07217 5 o3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

DWG. NO:

07217

REV.

CURRENT ECD

07044187

"DETAIL B~

STBD BATTERY

|
|
00
ety i
RV
|
ORG RED |
- "Toeo PPL
|
TRIM TAB | |
CONTROL BOX |
@ /
|
Lo Ei—e
STBD |33 o
sosTon s g | W RSSO i i M ZATFUTO [PR05/12/00 FRE NONE IBPE RS M
V7 TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 .xxx = + .010 | DWG. TITLE: 2400R
@

FRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

MIEh L-xve |DIAGRAM, SMARTCRAFT DUAL VESSEL VIEW W/DTS

INIT. REL. ECN NO: [ DWG. NO:

050526 07217

SHT. NO.

3

OF 3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,
INFORMATON COVANED. MUST NOT BE COPED OR DISCLOSED T0 OTHERS M7 R B
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07216 H 07044193
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
1. EEEERT/IIEI)K Sxﬁ?ELGZ DE)FZLPADDLE WHEEL, OIL TANK, AND E MYE '06: UPDATE SCHEMATIC PAGE 2 | MRZ | 06/01/05 MG 050582
o F MYE 2006: # 01 P/N WAS 1772364 | MRZ | 06/01/05 ME 050590
2. THE CAN BUS POWER (3 wire) CONNECTOR ON THE PORT ENGINE G MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER TS | 02/22/06 | AWM 060228
MUST BE DISCONNECTED. SEAL WITH CAP SEALS. H MYE'08: DRAWING OBSOLETE @ MY'08 SDT | 04/18/07 RA 07044193

TERMINATION RESISTOR

SEE DETAIL

IGNITION
SWITCH

—

Emm— = [11=

ACCESSORY
A

TERMINATION RESISTOR

1
LANYARD
STOP

[T (107

{ > i
~ @% ACCESSORY L=
[08]

EEE—— [11=

IGNITION
SWITCH

SEE DETAIL SHEET 3

A\
RED/BLK
———aK
PPL

DETAIL

BLUE
WHITE

WARNING!

® OPT: 100—70019 DUAL SC5000 SYSTEM VIEW

ALL UNUSED JUNCTION BOX PORTS MUST BE CAPPED (SEALED) USING
WEATHER CAPS. FAILURE TO CAP UNUSED PORTS MAY RESULT IN
CORROSION LEADING TO IMPROPER FUNCTION.

WARNING!
CORRECT INSTALLATION AND LOCATION OF THE TERMINATOR RESISTORS ARE

ILS\‘NIIEESP?t(;TI-?é%WSSéObSlgEévF?EgOBFMRm&E%SP%EA“\ISI IPTCIFIE'SE? CRITICAL FOR PROPER SYSTEM FUNCTION. IMPROPER INSTALLATION MAY
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010 RESULT IN COMMUNICATION ERRORS.

X=4+ 41 X

XX = % .03 ¥ =1 1/16

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED:  RA DATE: 4 /14,/03 |DRAWN: j DAIGLE |DATE:O4/Q/O4 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON A APPD: DATE: DWG. TITLE: 2400R
o [PESGN L scholz  |PME 5/,12/04 |DIAGRAM SMARTCRAFT DUAL [NT. REC ECN No: [DWG. No: SHT. NO.

PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENENEERING GROUP [INT. ENG:  MGATICA DATE: 6,/11,/03 030344 0/216 1 o3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

Em L AERetae nkia N s
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07216 H 07044193
NOTES:
DELETE W/OPT: 020-70405 & 020-79999
BLK]E(S)LEJTE/RKE) BUss BAR i //_—éé%Nﬁ//%Eg>’ == IRS)
S50 ONLY J — © S \\EWORN PADDLE WHEEL
2 STBD ONLY
e=— T. BLU/BLK
5 o ‘g?AE\I\‘ V"/\‘/OJE/:JTSESDHR\NK CONNECTOR
¢ 9 PNK/BLK
GRN -
® L ® BILL OF MATERIALS
- TEM | QTY. | u/M DESCRIPTION B.W.I._ NO.
01 1 EA |ACC PART, MERC S—CRFT SYS VIEW '06 1807705
® 02 | 1 EA | CAP SEAL MALE —EOSR
®| 03 1 EA |CAP SEAL FEMALE —+61+6566—
04 2 EA |HARNESS, IGN ASSY 14 PIN 20’ 1802105
©| 0512 EA—THARNESS, MERC—DATA-SMARTCRAFT—000—1RSE—20"—1567268
06 4 EA |ACC PART, MERC S—CRFT WTHR CAP 10POS CAP 1507342
07 2 EA |ACC PART, MERC S—CRFT JUNC BOX 4-—WAY 1507326
08 1 EA | ACC PART, MERC DEP FINDER/TRANSDUCER TRNS MNT | 1738329
©| 09 1 EA | HARNESS, MERC CAN 1 LINK 1804875
©| 10 1 EA | HARNESS, MERC DUAL ENGINE INST ADP 1793838
©| M1 2 EA | SWITCH, IGN ASSY 4—POSITION N/HOUSING 1803407
PORT OR ©| 12 1 EA | ACC PART, MERC SWITCH (DUAL LANYARD STOP) 1477983
STBD ©| 13 1 EA | CONTROL, CNSL MNT DUAL N/HARNESS 4000 GEN Il 1752912
ENGINE ©| 14 2 EA | TANK, OIL VRO W/HDWR W/SEND O/B 3 GAL DIGITAL 1477926
15 2 EA | HARNESS, ENG MERC DIGITAL OIL/FUEL/PADDLE '06 1806644
©| 16 1 EA |ACC PART, MERC SPEEDOMETER/TEMP DIG 1477942
©| 17 1 EA | ACC PART, MERC ACC HARNES RELAY AUX POWER| 1781346
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 | DRAWN: J - DAIGLE  [DATE:04 /17 /04 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON N UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. - 2400R
WHALER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XX = + .01 | DWG. TITLE:
® x§ ot 13)3 X_+116 |IDIAGRAM SMARTCRAFT DUAL [NT. RELECN NO: TDWG. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT OFV. & WFG. ENGNEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 030544 0/216 2 o3




T e o O PO B N L
I, OIS M 1., (312 o i 07216 i |07044193
NOTES:
/
STBD BATTERY
CUT TO LENGTH
| |
POS NEG \
Q (+) )@
O
\
\
\
| %J
|
ORG RED
- = = - - PPL |
‘ \
TRIM TAB
CONTROL BOX
OPT. 100-70541
/ ‘
\
\
— i@ % E==—N"%
53
OPT. 100—70541 ELECTRIC TRIM TABS W/ INDICATOR
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 | DRAWN: J - DAIGLE  [DATE:04 /17 /04 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON . UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIVENSIONS ARE IN'INCHES. [———eer 2400R
BHA LS TOLERANCES: " AWGIES = £ 570X = 4 010 - TITLE:
PR X-xi6 [DIAGRAM SMARTCRAFT DUAL [T RELECN No: JOWS. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENGNEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 030344 07216 3 oF 3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07214 P 0/044289
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
1. REFER TO SHEET 2 FOR PADDLE WHEEL, N MYE '08: PG 1 UPDATE WIRING DIAGRAM, ITEM #1 WAS 1807705| JAH | 04/17/07 RA 07044194
OIL TANK. AND FUEL TANK WIRING DETAIL 0 MYE "08: OPT 100-70541 BECAME STANDARD. DELETED OPTION ON PG 3 | MBH | 04/18/07 RA 07044192
’ ) P MYE '08: DELETE OPTION 020-70235, MAKE 020-70265 STD JAH |05/14/07 RA 07044289
géé‘@é?ﬁp'] r o]
‘
(B J
DBy é R S o — —— —
©
Bl _..,j ®
o SEE DETAIL "A”
® _! /4’ SHEET 2
,JN\ 1T S'CEE;ED THE%%TLE _@
J o e
SEE DET‘A\L "B" ‘
o SHEET 3 -W 4 ®
COMMAND MODULE -
[
BILL OF MATERIALS
ITEM QTY. u/M DESCRIPTION B.W.l. NO.
@@@ 01 1 EA | ACC PART, MERC S—CRFT VESSEL VIEW 1890259
@ 02 1 EA | CONTROL, CNSL MNT SGL DTS N/HARNESS ’'05 1772360
@ 03 1 EA | DEPTH/TEMPERATURE SENSOR 1738329
@ 04 1 EA |HARNESS, ENG MERC DATA 14—PIN 20’ 1772365
05 1 EA |ACC PART, MERC S—CRFT JUNC BOX 4—-WAY 1507326
®O| o6 | 1 EA |WEATHER CAP 1507342
@@@ 07 1 EA | ACC PART, MERC SGL CNSL CMM KIT GEN | 1849606 WARNING!
08 1 EA | HARNESS, MERC HELM POWER 1740394 CORRECT INSTALLATION AND LOCATION OF THE TERMINATOR RESISTORS ARE
NTERPRET DVENGIONG—AND TOLERANCES PER ANST V125 CRITICAL FOR PROPER SYSTEM FUNCTION. IMPROPER INSTALLATION MAY
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. RESULT IN COMMUNICATION ERRORS.
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
X=4+.1 X _
X=x03  x-x1/1
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: Rc DATE: 9/16,/02 DRAWN: J DAIGLE [DATE:Q4/12/04 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BWOS;NA 1ER - APPD: R DATE: 9,/16,/02 DWG. TITLE: 2400R
» |DESIGN: kg DATE: 9/17,/02 DIAGRAM SMARTCRAFT VESSEL VIEW W/DTS INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGNEERIE GROUP |INT. ENG: MG DATE. 6,/11/03 0206451 0/214 1 o3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07214 P 07044289
NOTES:
BILL OF MATERIALS
ITEM QTY. u/M DESCRIPTION B.W.Il. NO.
(D 9 1 EA | HARNESS, ENG MERC DIGITAL OIL/FUEL/PADDLE '06| 1806644
10\ 1 A yavil TAMNLL W /ornnerm A AT77006
LAY T [y AW | =y TAINT VV/ OLEINULTT T 77320
11 1 EA | PADDLE WHEEL 1477942
© 12 1 EA |STEERING, POWER PACK MERC W/12’ LEAD 1772668
@ 13 1 EA |HARNESS, MERC SIGNAL POWER PACK ENG 10’ 1772669
@ 14 1 EA |ACC PART, EXT HARNESS 5’MERC START/STOP 1788485
® 15 1 EA | SWITCH, START/STOP SGL ENG KIT DTS 1786913
® 16 1 EA |ACC PART, MERC ACC HARNES RELAY AUX POWER 1781346
UNUSED, DO NOT CONNECT. we W
SEAL W/HEAT SHRINK CONNECTOR /féé?ﬁgkg) =S KéEtE)
FUEL TANK
o LT. ELU/ELK
o2 PNK/BLK
/ GRN
N
- O -+
x O D(P)ELETE W/OPT: g;gizggg:,
A9
®
DETAIL "A”
’>» WHEN USING SMARTCRAFT HELM POWER HARNESS,
REMOVE THE EXISTING SMARTCRAFT POWER HARNESS AT
THE ENGINE END AND SEAL ENGINE CONNECTOR WITH
LL WEATHER CAP.
IGNITION KEY SWITCH W/ DTS DETAILS @@@
CUT & SEAL W/BUTT CONNECTOR
Ahr\m _—
VIO IGNITION
=)
BL/YEL SWITCH
PPL/WHT. ENGINE
N INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: ) DAIGLE  [DATE:04/12/04 |SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. - 2400R
Ba 4R TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
X=1.1 - -
s o i wIE X-xve DIAGRAM SMARTCRAFT VESSEL VIEW W/DTS [T REL €GN o [oWe. o SHT. o,
’ ) DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 020631 07214 2 OF 3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,, _
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07214 P 07044289

NOTES:

®
DETAIL "B’

STBD BATTERY

E E CUT TO LENGTH

POS NEG
Q (+) -)
I
é ORG
TRIM TAB
CONTROL BOX

i
[
W

avol
FHOLIMS

B

N INTERPRET DIVENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: y DAJGLE  [DATE:p4 /1 /04 |SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 2400R
V77 ) = - TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE:
X=41 - .
e ol X -11/16 |DIAGRAM SMARTCRAFT VESSEL VIEW W/DTS INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIVEERIVG GROUP 00 NOT SCHLE. DRAWING 020631 0/214 2 o3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
s T 0, S e 1 re 07211 G__[07044285
NOTES: REVISIONS
1. REFER TO SHEET 2 FOR PADDLE WHEEL, OIL TANK, AND REV. | DESCR. BY DATE | APPVD. | ECN _NO
FUEL TANK WIRING DETAIL. A ITEM 07 DESCRIPTION CORRECTED RD 05/20/02 MG 010865
B | Changed Numbering System/Apply Att.Border. | AVM | 04/08/03 - 030316
C | MYE "06: UPDATED SCHEMATIC (SHT 1) UPDATED BOM (SHT 2) MRZ | 05/11/05| MG 050509
ADDED SHT 2. (SEE MODEL SPACE FOR OLD SCHEMATIC/OLD BOM)
D MYE °06: ADDED DETAIL & SHT 3; #10 WAS 1477934 MRZ | 05/11/05 MG 050517
E MYE '06: UPDATED SCHEMATIC ON PAGE 2 MRZ | 06/01/05 MG 050582
F MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER TS 02/22/06 AVM 060228
G MYE ’08: OBSOLETE AT MYC ‘08 JAH 05/1 4/07 RA 07044289

W

a

D
JCAN 3

!

CRITICAL FOR PROPER SYSTEM FUNCTION.

TERMINATION RESISTOR

WEATHER CAP

LANYARD

\ CAN 1
TERMINATION RESISTOR

OFF

ACCESSORY | gapm{ (]
SEE DETAIL SHEET 3

WARNING!
CORRECT INSTALLATION AND LOCATION OF THE TERMINATOR RESISTORS ARE

IMPROPER INSTALLATION MAY

RESULT IN COMMUNICATION ERRORS.

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
X =21 X
XX =+ .03 x =1 1/16

DO _NOT SCALE DRAWING

o

STOP

IGNITION
i SWITCH

CHECKED:

DATE:

DRAWN: R CLIFTON

[PATE: 08 /28 /01 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL

BOSTON = APPD: = DATE: /20702 DWG. TITLE:
MA‘ER DEs|(;N' R. CLIFTON DATE: 4/25/02 ) :
® L. SCHOLZ “4/25002  |DIAGRAM SMARTCRAFT
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGNEERIG GROUP [INT. ENG: 1~ or DATE: ¢ /08 /05

2400R

MOLD NO.

INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO:

010865 072711

SHT. NO.
] OF3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

INFORWATON. CONTANED MUST NOT B COPED OF DISLOSED T0 OTHERS i F i
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07211 G 07044289
NOTES:
DELETE W/OPT. 020—-70405 & 020-79999
| P RERERt g0 L —mia—C >
FUEL TANK @J — @ % BLK/ORN B
“—@m LT. BLU/BLK -
) j 10
0 02— PNK/BLK ‘ .
GRN -
o - go
BILL OF MATERIALS
TEM | QTY. | U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.. NO
01 1 EA | SYSTEM SPEEDOMETER ———=
02 1 EA | SYSTEM TACHOMETER -———=
03 1 EA | MERCURY AIR TEMP SENSOR ————
04 1 EA | TACH HARNESS SC1000-SL-3’ ————
H 05 1 EA | SPEEDO HARNESS SC1000-3’ -
(W 06 1 EA | HARNESS, IGN/CHOKE ASSY 14 PIN 20’ 1802105
I © 67 1 EA—HARNESS, MERCDATA S—CRFT—1D00—1RSL—26" 1507268
@ 68 1 EA—TACC—PART, MERC—S—CRF—TERMINATORJUNC—B0 1507554
09 1 EA |ACC PART, MERC S—CRFT JUNC BOX 4-—WAY 1507326
©O| 10 1 EA |HARNESS, ENG MERC DIGITAL OIL/FUEL/PADDLE '06 1806644
©| 1 1 EA |TANK, OIL VRO W/HDWR W/SEND O/B 3 GAL DIGITAL 1477926
©| 12 1 EA |ACC PART, MERC SPEEDOMETER/TEMP DIG 1477942
©| 13 1 EA |ACC PART, MERC S—CRFT WTHR CAP 10POS CAP 1507342
ENGINE ©| 14 | 1 | EA [CONTROL, CNSL MNT SGL N/HARNESS 4000 GEN Il | 1752911
©| 15 1 EA |ACC PART, MERC SWITCH (SAFETY ASSY) 882605
©| 16 1 EA |SWITCH, IGN ASSY 4—POSITION N/HOUSING 1803407
©| 17 1 EA |ACC PART, MERC ACC HARNES RELAY AUX POWER 1781346
INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: R CLIFTON [DATE:0g/28/01 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON 2 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIIED DINENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. | 2400R
w”‘ ‘ ER TOLERANCES: ANGLE?( ; { ? .XX;( =+ .010 : :
woE X-s11 |DIAGRAM SMARTCRAFT SGL DLX [T RELECN NO: [OWG. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT OEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 010865 07211 2 oF 3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

INFORMATON COVTANED. WUST NOT BE_COPED OF DISCLOSED 10 GTHERS e R Dy
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07211 G 07044289
NOTES:
DETAIL FROM SHT 1.
STBD BATTERY
CUT TO LENGTH
POS NEG
Q (+) (-)
| :
=
THT
]
s ORG RED
PPL
TRIM TAB
CONTROL BOX
OPT. 100-70541
/
B | EF—=
53
OPT: 100—70541 ELECTRIC TRIM TABS W/INDICATOR
INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: R CLIFTON [DATE:0g/28/01 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON X UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 2400R
WA LER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX =+ 010  [DWG. TITLE:
o woE X-s11 |DIAGRAM SMARTCRAFT SGL DLX [T REL ECN NO: [OWG. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT OEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 010865 07211 3 oF 3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

INFORMAMON COTANED NUST NOT BE COMED.OR DISCLOSED T0 OTHERS e S i
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 08600 P 07034061
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
| ITEM #2 P/N 1817798 WAS 123919, SHEETS 2 AND 6. | SL 10/16/06 AVM 0606132
<7'] O% — - J CHANGED GPS MOUNT LOCATION DIM. SHEET 3. WAS 3" | SLJ | 01/31/07 DJW 06080113
@ | s | K | CHANGED TRANSDUCER LOCATION, SHEET 2| SLJ | 02/09/07 | AWM |07023928
/‘ A L / L CHANGED PN # & DESCRIPTION ITEM 4, SHEET 2. WAS 1736014| SLJ | 02/23/07 AVM 07023964
“ ; B X M CHANGED PN # & DESCRIPTION ITEM 13, SHEET 5 & 6. WAS 1793831| SLJ 03/19/07 AVM 07034050
T et N ADDED PORT SIDE VIEW OF STD VHF ANTENNA LOCATION, SHEET 3| SLJ | 03/26/07 AVM 07034069
T : 6% 0 NYE'08: DELETED OPTS 700-0001C, 700-00012 SHTS 5 & 6, CHANGED PN & DESC M 14 ST 6] SDT | 04/19,/07 RA 07044136
- : P CHANGED 60001 COMPONENTS TO M84| SLJ | 04/25/07 AVF 07034061
vl ol
) oot 11
11 N7 v -3 1R
443 — \ 7 16 1
7 1
3
MS 84 ?28 TR ¢
A T OPT:100— i R
i 70453 OPT:100—
ST 75220 |
; o AN S
21 ®®E ®®
f VHFE
o 1
23
—
v -OPT: 100—70453:
:)m 4 OR 100—-70454
AUTO PILOT Sl T 45
GG —+ 78 | 24 [oPT: 100-70084
UNLESS, OTHERWISE. SPECIED DMENSIONS, ARE IN. NCHES. OR 100-70089
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010
X=4+ .1 X _
XX = 03 Y =1 1/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: ) DEVIEW DATE: 03/03/05 DRAWN: AL READ |DATE:OQ/W4/05 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON > 4 [rePD: DATE: DWG. TITLE: 2400R
WHALER — e
» [DESGN: Pk BATE: 03,/03/05|F L ECTRONICS PACKAQGE [T REL N No: [OWe. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIMEERING GROUP [INT. ENG:  1IG DATE: 03 /14 /05 050240 08600 1 o6




THIS DOCUMENT 1S THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 08600 P 0/0340061

$1} HOLE

USE TEMPLATE
FOR HOLES

? -Jf” p
i 4".""
USE HWDR PROVIDED ~ ]

/////‘ > ‘iii‘ﬁ

FOWARD NTER _ B &
. RN
DRILL & TAP(17).— ‘\\éy

DIMENSION TO

CENTER MOUNT
[THOLE FROM

KEEL ’

———

;2

SRR v e et
\ Sn CENTER W/ 3/8" BIT (3)
5 O} \_~ 2 beaTioN FOR
DUAL ENG ONLY

Q_D\
S - Q‘Ji%-

( (3>h3% Yo"
B sa~Gsl2 £r)
I s

@./ OPT:100—70084 /89 I_L\\
N 02) ®DELETE 21—REPLACE W/47|0R 48
COMPASS & GYRO)
T—TOP
INSTALLATIONS

L
7N\
sosron o | NSO A DG AR e T AL READ PR PR o 0 [
WHALER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE: 2400R
X=%1 - -
i Xz Xz [ELECTRONICS PACKAGE [N REL EoN No [oWe. Ko SHT. NO.
FRODUCT DEV. & MFS. ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 050240 08600 2 oF B




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 08600 P 070340061

NOTES:

TOP

GPS ANTENNA LOCATION, IF
IS NOT USED

<3>

NOTE:
MOUNT FITTING FIRST
s5” THEN DRILL OUT
CENTER W/ 3/8” BIT

(3)

L~
=4 3
e - 5)®
— 09'®
28
VHF ANTENNA LOCATION, IF
T TOP IS NOT USED
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 | DRAWN: AL READ [DATE:0)/14/05 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON SN UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIVENSIONS ARE IN'INCHES. [ 2400R
WHALER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + & XXX = + 010 - TITLE:
o Wit X-:xuye [ELECTRONICS PACKAGE [NT. RELECN NO: [DWS. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT OFV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 050240 08600 3 oG




D T T L L S T T
T S U 1 o o 0 ncs 08600 > |o7034061
NOTES:
o>k >K ~USED ON OPT'S: 700-00017
/00-00018
. _ /00-00030 ®
OPT:100-7/0455 700—00031 ®

USE TEMPLATE TO LOCATE
TIE BLOCKS & COMPONENTS

O !
OPT:100—70084 |

e
R i
7

CONSOLE INNER LINER

(4) [@/M)

soson o g | WO A SENER AR it | AL READ [PRBOD/14/00 PRRBNONE TEIR R [T
WA LLER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE: 2400R
X =11 . -
o Rt Xosuye [ELECTRONICS PACKAGE [T RELECN No- [OWC o SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENGNEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 050240 08600 4 o




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,, -

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 08600 P 07034001

OPT:100-75220 @

© /700-00011
/00—00013

OPT:100-70084
OR 100-70089

* TO BE PLACED IN HELM SWITCH
PANEL WITH OPT: 100-75220

sosron o g | WEESMESOS A ISENER TR0 R AL READ PREOR/1/0 PR NONE IR [T
W ALER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE: 2400R
X=%1 - -
@ Xz Xoszs [ELECTRONICS PACKAGE [N REC &N 1o [owe Ro: SHT. NO.
FRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 050240 08600 5 o6




PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTION

B.W.l. NO.

07034061

CURRENT ECD

.{CONN, BUTT 22—18GA H/SHRINK

0269670

. |HOSE, CONDUIT/UNSPLIT 1.5" FLAME RETARDANT

1817798

| TIE, CLIP BLK

1031764

P

.|TIE, CABLE 11.5” MED NYLON BLK

157321

D@

REV.

.|CONN, FQD 14/16GA SEALED

1041201

. IMOUNT, RATCHET VHF 1850 NYLON QUICK—FIT

1800575

. |[FITTING, WATER TIGHT OUTLET FOR 5/16" CAB

0122853

. |FUSE, BLADE TYPE CLOSED 3A

0520668

O ONO| NP |WIN|—=

.|FUSE, BLADE TYPE CLOSED 10A

0731000

.IMOUNT, ANTENNA DECK GPS SS

0788711

.|[ANTENNA, VHF 1710 N/CBL MNT

1792452

.|SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 2" PTH SC

1008754

.|RADIO, VHF EXPLR 721 TRACK BUDDY/BARMTR

1892871

. |RADIO, VHF EXPLR 721EU

1892876

08600

. INAVIGATOR, NRTHSTR 8.4” CMPLT PKG

1895521

@ ©
@@@

DWG. NO:

. |DEPTH SOUNDER, NRTHSTR 490-S ECHO SOUNDER

1778283

.|SCREW, MACHINE #10-24 X 3/4" PTH SC

1008705

.|SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 3/4" PFH SC

1007863

SNV T R R P T R NS N IR Y
{1 H=(od] 1 |= o=~ (28

(NN

.| TRANSDUCER, TRNSM MNT NAVMAN 4500/6500 FISH

1831584

e
(@]

.|SCREW, TAPPING #6A X 5/8" POH SC

1008572

. |RADAR, NORTHSTAR HEADING SENSOR FOR 6000l

1784429

.|RADAR, NRTHSTR RADOME 4KW

1771573

I{=|= |

.IWIRE, 14GA AWG BLK INSUL TIN/CPR

1000140

.|FUSE, BLADE TYPE ATO 7.5A

0520676

. |RADAR, CABLE SEAL

1780436

LU DIACG MAMAAAN ATTANA DI AC DACQE ENCA \AILIT

1921040

Q )
o [ OTTTIVE, T TEAS  INAVIVIAINT ATTININAT T TAS  DASE  JULT WITT

TOJ1TZ7J

.|SCREW, TAPPING #4A X 5/8” POH SC

1007822

.|SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 X 1" POH SC

1213198

.INUT, LOCK #1/4—20 SC STD PATT

1009786

.WASHER, FLAT #1/4" SC

1260769

. |RADAR, NRTHSTR BOX 4KW PROCESSOR M84

1895520

faYav NIV} ol nrFRIrac W /ATo DN

10 T7AE QO

raY ]
CJCUNNTN,,  OVULULNLLE SO W/ UTT 1Y

277900

.|[SCREW, TAPPING #6A X 1” PFH SC

1010354

.VENT, CLAMSHELL ROPE LCKR 2"x2”"

0533430

. FUSE, BLADE TYPE ATC 1A

0706721

—_

.|SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8" PTH SC

1010925

. |ANTENNA, VHF 1770 N/CBL MNT 4.2'QUIK FIT

1800574

O@

. ISCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1" POH SC

1008507

. IWIRE, 14GA AWG RED INSUL TIN/CPR

1000470

.IMOUNT, RATCHET VHF 1815 SS QUICK—FI

1792447

. |SHIM, PLAS NAVMAN ATTNNA PLAS BASE SDEG WHT

1831249

[ BN R [V NN NN EN S NN RSOV R N NIV

.|FUSE, BLADE TYPE CLOSED 10A

Q0731000

.|CONN, FQD 14/16GA SEALED

1041201

.|[HARNESS, ETHERNET CBL KIT 6" NRTHSTR 6000l

1770992

ANGLES = + .5
X
DO NO

o ©
zZ u
o
=
I
»
S LS
a s O
4 Z W0
O .
= gOO
5O
S
=z
5 O
S
3o B
e O N
=5k o
<2 W
o N\ [Z2 O
L L]
z|l O
O
z| <
ﬁ X
2| O
5 <
\ Q
>
~
sl U
Ll
E O
= —
Z
0
2 O
vl
J.‘}i
S ERS
il—m
Zlg —
g3 L
0
s ©
23 >
2=z +H H
I
§§><|><
m (&)
e =
= -
g -
= I‘H"‘lﬁ
[=]
z
{72}
=z
]
[72]
7]
=
o
jm}
&
]
=

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

TOLERANCES:

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

.|NAVIGATOR, NRTHSTR 6000I 10" PWR CBL

1780443

. INAVIGATOR /FFINDER, NRTHSTR M84 8" DSP ONLY

1890357

AR AR SN ER RRONEN D R ENIS RN R N EN NN BN AR RN R

-|AUTO PILOT, NRTHSTR CORE PACK KIT (VERADO)

1848858

-|AUTO PILOT, NRTHSTR CORE PACK KIT (OPTIMAX)

1807927

.|SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1" PTH SC

1008804

-|BUSS BAR, 6—GANG TERMINAL STRIP

0179242

-|AUTO PILOT, NRTHSTR NS3300 DISPLAY ONLY

1807919

- |CABLE, INTERFACE M84 TO RADAR

1895523

DOOOEQ0OOOO®

4

PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

VAL LR

BOSTON




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

INFORUATION CONTANED NUST NOT BE COPED. OR DISCLOSED T0 OTHERS A VR P
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. w 020 W AA 07 04428 9
REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
1. USE MERCURY INSTRUCTIONS & RIGGING TEMPLATE FOR HOLE LAYOUT W | CHANGED PNF & DESCRIPTION ITEMS 1, 5 & 6, SHEET 4| SLJ | 08/14/06 | AVM | 060852
) ngWASQQLmQBUNDED JENGINE X | ADDED TORQUE SPECIFICATION 55lb. ft. TO NOTES.| JC | 10/06/06 | AVM | 06103687
. w . Y | DELETED OPTIONS 020—70280 AND 020—70287| RJW | 05/11/07 | RA | 07044187
3. MARK CENTERLINE OF TRANSOM FOR ALIGNING RIGGING TEMPLATE. Ve "8 DELETED GPTION 620701561 JAr 05414%7 R 07044287
4. HOLES TO BE DRILLED PERPENDICULAR TO TRANSOM. AA | MYE "08: DELETED OPTION 020-70235, MAKE 020-70265 STD| JAH | 05/14/07 | RA | 07044289
5. ALL THRU-TRANSOM FASTENERS TO HAVE SEALANT APPLIED TO BOLT SHANKS
& TORQUE TO 55Ib. ft.
6. ITEM #11 TO BE USED FOR PACKAGING PROPS.
7. LOWER FASTENERS, P/S HAVE BOLT HEAD ON "ENGINE SIDE”. UPPER
FASTENERS, P/S HAVE BOLT HEAD ON "MOTORWELL” SIDE (EXCEPT VERADO).
8. INSTALL ITEM # 10 ON THE FOLLOWING OPTIONS;
020—79999 W/100—70005, 020—70405
W,/100—70005, 020—79999 W/100—70017 & 020—70405 W/100—~70017 SHIFT /THROTTLE CABLES,
& ENGINE HARNESS
PASSED THRU RIGGING HOSE
SECURE FUEL LINE/PRIMER BULB(S)
SEE NOTE 3.4 ON U/SIDE OF DECK W/P—CLAMPS. (@ FUEL FEED HOSE ROUTING
"1 HOSE TO THEN BE ROUTED THRU FROM TANK TO ENGINE
MOTORWELL FLANGE /RIGGING HOSE. o o TSh, P20 T0ees
OPT: 020-70292
OG)
©
OPT: 020-70293
*NOTE: DO NOT INSTALL OR SUPPLY
© / ITEMS 1-7 OR 9-12 WHEN
|~ THE FOLLOWING OPTIONS
STD: 020-70265 ARE ORDERE%; %22%*77%3%%
p '
OPT: 020— 70269 1270 OPT: 100-70005, 100-70017
4 pLCS.
® OO,
® ©
RCFFRENCE DWG'S:
NOTE: SHIP PROP 07—401, WIRING DIAGRAM
UNLESS OTHERWISE. SPECIED DMENSIONS ARE IN INGHES, |~ LOOSE, PACKAGED - 10-401, STEERING / THROTTLE SYSTEM
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 IN [TEM 11. ’ 10-501, FUEL SYSTEM
X=41 X _ 09404, STERNDECK ASSY
XX =% 03 X =1 1/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: R. AVILA DATE: 5/23/02 DRAWN: R CRAVEN |DATE103/22/02 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON = APPD: ‘ DATE: DWG. TITLE: 2400R
WA LER * L. SCHOLZ 5/23/02 : :
® DESIGN: L. SCHOLZ DATE: 5/23/02 E N G ‘ N E ‘ N STALLAT‘ O N INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT 06V, & W%, ENGNEERIG Grove [INTENG: \ 1~ GATICA | PAE: 6 /5 /02 010865 10207 1 o4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT., -
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 10201 AA 07044289

DUAL ENGINE OPTIONS N

\» SHIFT/THROTTLE

OPT’s: @@ CABLES, & ENGINE HARNESS
®020-70276 @ PASSED THRU RIGGING HOSE
JONE SET PER ENGINE
®020—70299

OPT’s: @@

®020-70276 (25)
®020-70299 (29)

©020-70288 (37)

\ SECURE FUEL LINE/PRIMER BULB(S)
- - ON U/SIDE OF DECK W/P—CLAMPS.

/ / HOSE TO THEN BE ROUTED THRU
- MOTORWELL FLANGE/R\GG\NG HOSE.
P/S
®O0OPT:020—-70276 »
¥'s THRU,
®OPT:020—70299 4 PLCS., P/S
NOTE: SHIP PROPS
©0PT:020-7/0258 LOOSE, PACKAGED @
IN ITEM 11.
® *NOTE: DO NOT INSTALL OR SUPPLY
ITEMS 1—7 OR 9—12 WHEN
@YD o1.020-70276 ® THE FOLLOWING OPTIONS
ARE ORDERED: 020—79999
REFERENCE DWG’'S: OPT:020—70299 ® & 020—70405.
07—-401, WIRING DIAGRAM
10—-401, STEERING / THROTTLE SYSTEM OPT:020—-70288 @
10-501, FUEL SYSTEM
09—-404, STERNDECK ASSY
- INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 | DRAWN: R CRAVEN [DATE:03 /97 /0 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. - 2400R
V)V~ TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
| m—— a/?i///o x§ = i :83 % s [ENGINE INSTALLATIO N [NTREL ECN NO: [DWG. No: SHT. NO.
: ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 010685 10201 2 o4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT., -
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS W O 2 O W A A O 7 O 4 4 2 8 9

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

/] )

(ﬁ
U
(

= = = =
S S S S
= = = =
O O O O
¥
®0O® SGL VERADOQ . g Y g
g g g g
'S
© _ _
©
DUAL 150,175 VERADO
ROOD
o)
e}
S
N @)
‘«50” CENTERS*‘
“ INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: R CRAVEN |DATEIOB/22/02 |SCA'-EI NONE  |BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 2400R
V. /) V¥ = 7, TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE:
X=%.1 - -
— cﬁi//,o W =§ 03 Xozime [ENGINE INSTALLATION [NT. RELECN No: TDWS. No: SHT. NO.
' ’ DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 010685 10201 3 o4




40 ONIMYNA TT¥DS 1ON 0a
vo v L0COL G89010 oy O F - 0 AOK9 WLTININT 2 P 130 LI7008%
‘ON_"LHS :oN oma | con no3 Ay uni [ NO LY T IVLASNTE ANTONG| swvv=x L F =y
q00¥ ¢ 37w coma| OO F = X G F = STIONY  SIONWFIOL -4 /. |
"SIHONI NI 34V SNOISNINIQ_Q314103dS ISIMMTHIO SSTINN - NOLSOE
“ON aOW 13a0m wvoa | 3INON igwos| 20/20/€0:aiva] NIAVHOD Y snmvaq | S71 K 1SNV ¥3d SIONATIOL GNY SNOISNINIQ 134diIN
Sl |||t |o|@o|om|o|o|~ oD |q|D |5 D~ oo M| |( o ] < || qlop|oo]| @
DI DT T o9 |N|O|© | D | N | oD | D DN | [~ |~ DD NN O | || DD |~ | —
o1 g FII~ o= |o|p|m |0 | F P[00 |~ |~~~ |~ M~ ™~ M~ |~ M|~
N ™ 92673@u65R oD (D | XD [P [P~ P~ P~ |~ MNP OO P~ [P~ RS
= DIP | |3 | E2| [—|[S= D~ |0 up | FElap |0 |~ [~ s | S < S| op < |~ | | < | <
= | o® | P Ol |~ |~ |o o|— |9 M |00 |00 |00 [c0 [ap |ob |oa |00 |4 | |00 |00 |ob |ob |00 | co
P [ S A e N e R O ||| | di— == =S F T == DD == |F|F|—]—
m
4L i
=| T =| =¥
8] [ PRI
i e [Ep)
H U - | :
| % - RC,U%HHWWU | S (R N ) [
T+ & nim e RS WU — | — — T | — 1T 417 T
\%”Q”:M\\M\D/ HE%%@JJ %NNWNq\VNWUDHWWDWWW
- g
r o L= o W Z|E X2 o1l q Yziolo|Z|olA h o 2L ClLOlDPIpI@ o
qd et <C Zlo |l q Y| L L L L
L] L g3 =[O =T ¥ ORISR W PPIo|PP|PIClolL| Do o 42
dEEIESLE SR = Lol | PN F| 2 olololo ol o & F|= (=W DD
Fl| B elE < Do) 1] <~ %Gu \T‘QWDDWDWDDWEEOOG o
Ol Rl Pl ln|w s |Wo | < N ) | <| < < < Db q @)
| B|IO|R B &S|~ | Do | Elae|d| P E| e 47 el SlelEde S EF2022 028
|5 =D D = TS e PRI e = = S N e e Z|<
Sl g I ] No o - T TR o == 5|7 >3 Slolt s
N > <5 U S =X <MD nh| b E b) a1 ] ] bl N > | Y
—= | 4 Dl | = 0 n SIE=S N _ | | - =
SDHEJHMMHUUVOD!;O 1 2] - P VAVAVAVAVA VAVA4\4\\;\;L )
G o|F|F| P olS|la|m| S| s L AL IW | D XX ISTO B OB Saivd s EI
ol WWPW\W ) Ik B Dl Hlololn O |0 | L 2 O
ol D Wl D)<l | — I~ e | 2w~ O~ fp) @)
DbVAu Dl G| X BHSN WﬂL\L\w 1\W22WW44\WWMMOROQ%R uwﬁa
2 Lilde £ - a S 4 -
AR Sl = L= S el o M EA S PG| mlelol2lel eIl TN N T
ElTDIQIE SO 2Y I 2o DBl =2 oD E o olold|Plo|o
T AP i R = R e K S I & LILld | | L mE N P 2 ¥
o Jllellal 2 G| PPN N E T E =S === FE= = E1E% DE L
i 4\4\55,0,\ | O -] — | -+ in PaNal e - ,EEEA\EM
© AN ajo|=|Ll— Ll 5| = S| o @l Al ] Adgleld === F|=
NES bl O &l JB T aldl @l F|E|o|o] Lo P oL || - .
Kl - s s Sk hnhnns SN NN NP NS || 5| 5| o | P o |2
H L] O O == oo o @) a | d ~
| % <5 || =l E | RS ™~
* = & o S0 q | d olola|Plol|@
. a- ~la-
M| A4 L m|m
m B
D| P
5 D
< < || << | |< < | < < |<C|<C|<|< < | < < |« < | <t
WEEEEEEEFEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
Y
mﬂww1\1\4\4\W52WW24\WW1\1\1\4\1\ N — == ||t ||~ |~ |||~ |~ |||~ |—
= — —
Bl s [o[< [b[b]~olo]o]z o]z ]o]e = o] ]c]a]z]a a8 |x e8] ]n ]2 [3]8]m |8
6274 +v0/0 L0Z0L "INl ‘4TIVHM NOISOH 40 NOISSINMI NILLMM LNOHLIM
vV SHIHIO OL G3SOT0SIA ¥0 G3Id0D 38 LON ISNA GINIVINOD NOLLYWHOANI
- ON - ANV ININNOOO SIHL "GIANISIY 4V SIHOW TIV VANOT4 ‘YALvM3Ia3
003 INHRIND Add on_oma “1d30 "94N "ONI "MTIVHM NOISOS 40 ALM3dO¥d FHL S ININNOOQ SIHL




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 11207 Al 07023951
REVISIONS
1. ALL FASTENINGS INTO HULL OR FUEL TANK COVER SHALL BE SEALED USING REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
WHITE SILICONE SEALANT WHEN FASTENERS INSTALLED. AH | CHANGED PN# ITEM 36 BACK TO 1688388 | SLJ | 10/02/06 | AVM | 050675
2. CUT SWIM LADDER STRAP TO 7—1/2". SEE SWIM LADDER DETAIL BELOW.® Al | ADDED NOTE FOR SIKA FLEX TO BE ADDED ON SHEET #4 TKJ | 6/21/07 AVM | 07023951
LEANING POST W/COOLER,
OPT: 100—70445
SEE SHT. 3 FOR MTG.
FASTENERS.
A, « NOTE: g
, ¢/A RO e roseBnG o )
LEANING POST/LIVEWELL, gy
OPT: 100—704/46 | l’/ (SEE_SHT. 6 FOR | OPT: 100-70054
SEE SHT. 3 FOR MTG. 3 (ANCHOR WINDLASS)
FASTENERS & DWG. 09—420
FOR PLUMBING CONNECTIONS.
SEE SHT. 5 FOR CONSOLE
SUB-ASSY INSTALLATION
DETAILS.
TRANSOM—VIEWS
| e
STERNDECK BONDED INTO R ER ) . 9301 - L‘
POSITION USING IPS_ADHESIVE. LOCATON(S) ot ® (61 (s5)
D G 801 FOR APPLICATION SPEEDO PADDLE WHEEL
JE
_ VIEW LKG. PORT,
\ STBD AFT GORKER STBD AFT CORNER ROUTE TRANSDUCER WIRE
—_— ——————— ALONG TOP OF TRANSOM
TO ENGINE.
. )
TNTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 ‘k
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. PLAN—VIEW, SWIM LADDER
TOLERANCES: ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 STRAP AS LADDER IS SECURED
X=4.1 X _
s Xt/ (SEE NOTE 2)®
DO_NOT SCALE_DRAWING _ _
CHECKED: R AVILA DATE: 5/31/02 [DRAWN: | READ [DATE:Q3/95/0) |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
Zw?;”‘?’ = - APPD: K. RANER DATE: 5/31/02 | DWG. TITLE: 2400R
7 © |DESGN: | scHoLz DATE 5731702 |F INAL ASSE N | Y [NT RELECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WF6. ENEMEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: 1. GATIOA DATE. 5/5,02 010865 11201 1 o7




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 11207 Al 07023951

(24) (STD) PORT

G
(25) (STD) STBD

(23)

FOR THESE CUSHIONS,
REFER TO CONSOLE
ASSY. DWG. 09-201.

BOSTON e

WHALER _/

FPRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
X=4+.1 X _
XX = £ .03 x=x1/16

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

DRAWN: -{ READ |DATE:OS/25/02 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.

DWG. TITLE: 2400R

F‘ N A L AS S E M B LY INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
010865 |11201 S




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 11207 Al 07023951

S

FORWARD EDGE OF
FISHWELL OPENING

|

18-1/2 ()

22-1/2
FORWARD EDGE ] WARD MOST

OF SEAT BASE. A Ly OF SEAT

PLAN—VIEW

INSTALL WHERE SHOWN USING
TEM INSIDE, 3 PLCS. P/S &

TEMS EQUALLY SPACED
TEM OUTSIDE, 3 PLCS. P/S.

/\ & CENTERED AROUND INSIDE
FLIP_UP BASE FLANGE.

BOLSTER oo = POSITION THE ASSY. AN EQUAL
DISTANCE P/S FROM CENTERLINE.

POSITION THE ASSY. AN EQUAL
DISTANCE P/S FROM CENTERLINE.

T LEANING POST W/COOLER i LEANING POST W/LIVEWELL
OPT: 100-70445 OPT: 100—70446

VIEWS LOOKING STARBOARD

. INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145  DRAWN: | READ [DATE:D3/95/0) [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. ‘ 2A00R
V=] TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
X =% - -
e wozto0s w=x16 [FINAL ASSENMEBLLY [N REL ECN NO: fDWG. NO: SHT. NO.
' ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 010865 11207 3 o7




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

DWG. NO:

112071

REV.

Al

CURRENT ECD

07023951

© OPTION 100-70519 &
100-70521 CLIP LOCATION

POSITION POLE CLIP
W/ LIGHT MAST LEVEL
AND IN HOLE IN

ROD RACK.

POSITION POLE CLIP
W/ LIGHT MAST LEVEL
AND IN HOLE IN

ROD RACK.

PLACE ON FWD FACE |

INSTALL DOOR BEFORE
PLACING STOP

' ALIGN WITH MAGNET
LOCATE USING

BOLSTER FOR
ACCURATE ALIGN'MT.

STBD ISOMETRIC VIEW
© T~ POSITION AFTER @
®(71) DOOR INSTALLED.
" STERN, LIOHT wST, : (part supplied with door)
SEE ALSO, DWG. 09-201
sosron s | S A R e [ FeAD 0y P O[S W v e
B ; s U = 10 | DWG. TITLE:
M%m ® e ANGLE?( =i ? XX; _i o INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
FPRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP KX =+ 03 X 118 F ‘ N A L A S S E M B LY " " 20 "
' i DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 010865 4 oF7




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 11207 Al 07023951

STBD CLEAT

3)

HULL/LINER SECTION
UNDER CONSOLE

~_ (LOOKING STBD AFT) APPLY CONTINUOUS CAULK
BEAD FOR TANK COVER

PORT CLEAT THIS AREA P&S

(58) INSTALL AFTER CONSOLE & FUEL TANK ©

COVER HAVE BEEN INSTALLED.

TANK COVER

DRILL & TAP, 1/4—20 IN OUTER
BERM WALL IN HULL,
TYP. 9 PLCS.

FUEL TANK COVER SUB-—ASSY.

13 PLCS., AROUND
PERIMETER (WHERE COVER
IS PRE—DRILLED)

. INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145  DRAWN: | READ [DATE:D3/95/0) [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. ‘ 2A00R
V=] TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
X =% - -
e wozto0s w=x16 [FINAL ASSENMEBLLY [N REL ECN NO: fDWG. NO: SHT. NO.
' ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 010865 11207 5 o7




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 11207 Al 07023951

ALIGN AFT PAD W/ OUTSIDE
EDGE OF BAG PATTERN, P/S

—
[ N

ALIGN PAD NO.'S 2 & 3 W/
EDGE OF BAG PATTERN, P/S

13) OPT.
= < >—

' . 44)(3) P/S
N DRILL & TAP

(3) P/S (44
DRILL & TAP @ PAD NO. 2
24 2) ©
I 65) STD. ALIGN PAD END AS SHOWN
POSITION ON CENTER, & LOCATE (IN RADIUS OF BAG PATTERN)
o @ PADS ON CENTER OF LANDING AREA.
Me
©© (5) PLCS. EA., P/S
| DRILL & TAP 1/4—20UNC
14
O o)
SN 62)03)04) (THIS SIDE ONLY)
S ~_
P s
SUN TOP BRACKET LOCATIONS, P & S
- - INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: | READ  [DATE:Q3/95/07 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. ‘ 2400R
PO LR TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + 010 |DWG. TITLE:
X=7% 1 - -
N af;//,ﬂ X =:_*;003 ez [FINAL ASSENMEBLY [N R €N w0 oW w0 SHT, NO.
’ ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 010865 11201 6 oF 7




CURRENT ECD

07023951

REV.
A

DWG. NO:

11201

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

PARTS LIST

MOLD NO.

SHT. NO.

oF /

BOAT MODEL
2400R

DWG. NO:

11207

INIT. REL. ECN NO:

01865

|DATE:O3/25/02 |SCALE: NONE

DWG. TITLE:

FINAL ASSEMBLY

INTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: 1j  READ

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

TOLERANCES:

.010

XXX = +

ANGLES

X
X=11/16

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

TEM | STD/OPT | U/M
LADDER, SWIM BW270 3—STEP TRNSM MNT 1690178
@
o00®
0O0® WASHER, FENDER 1/4"X 1.25” SC
© 9
@
@®
@@
©0©
@®
@ CUSH, BW2400R—05 BOW
INSERT, RUB RAIL GREY FLEX VINYL
®
&)
@ —
@e
G
® -
@® -
®E -
9 EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 3/4" PTH SC 1008762
5 PR. CLIP, POLE STRG BLK — MAST LIGHT 0590646
CEC) 2 €USH, BWOR—05 PEDESTAL SEAT BASE 1781762
SEQ) 2 €USH, BWOR—05 PEDESTAL SEAT B/R 1781761
33| 4 NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #10—24 SC 1007772
34 4 WASHER, FLAT #10 SC 1260751
35| 4 SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 X 3/4” PTH SC 1008705
@@ | 36] 1 STEP, ALUM/HDPE BW2700R—02 CNSL ENTRY 1688388
©e|37]10 SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 2” PTH SC 1008754
38| 2 BRACKET, ALUM BW2700R—02 SUPPRT INT STEP CNSL 1689609
® [39]1 DOOR, HDPE BW2400R—05 TRNSM 1778696
O[40] 4 SCREW, TAPPING #8 X 1.75" PFH SC 1334895
O+ BRACKET, BW—01 MOBELLA STRIKE 5SS 1608797
42| - SUB—ASSY., LEANING POST W/COOLER 09—405
43| = SUB—ASSY., LEANING POST W/LIVEWELL 09—419
00|44 — [38 SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 X 1.5° PPH SC 1008598
45| 2 RUBRAIL, VINYL RIGID WHT 17.5° 1727229
46| — SCREW, TAPPING #14A X 3" PPH SC 1010628
®®[ 47| 1 RAIL, GRAB BWCQ—97 N/STUD 8 5/8°X 1°SS 1011675
48| 2 SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 X 1.25" PPH SC 1008630
49| 4 SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 X 1" PPH SC 1008580
®[50[ 4 SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 x 2" PPH SC 1008614
®[51] 1 | - [EA CONSOLE SUB—ASSEMBLY 09—201
®[52] 1 | - [EA FUEL TANK COVER SUB—ASSEMBLY 09—301
®[53] 9 | - [EA SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 x 1.25" PFH SC 1213289
®[54[13 | - [EA SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 3" PTH SC 1179357
®[55] 1 | - |EA STERN SEAT SUB—ASSY. 09—-409
®[56[14 | — |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 1” PTH SC 1008739
®[57] 1 [ - [EA STERN DECK SUB—ASSY. 09—404
®[58] 1 [ - [EA HATCH, HDPE BW2400R—02 ACCESS HEAD AFT 1690335
®[59] 3 [ - [EA SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 1.5° PTH SC 1008747
®0e([60] 3 | - | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 1.5” POH SC 1008515
®[61] 1| 1 |EA ACC PART, MERC SPEEDOMETER/TEMP DIGITAL 1477942
oo|62] - [ 2 [EA SCREW, MACHINE 1/4—20 x 1.75" PPH SC 1008606
00|63 6| EA SCREW, TAPPING #14A X 1.5 PPH SC 1608697
o|64] = | 4 [EA SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1.5” PPH SC 1010610
o©|65] 1 | — |EA RAIL, BW2400R—02 INT BOW SS 1690329
G 2= EA- BUMPER,—BLACH 1039239
o7 = 1 [ea ACC PART, MERC DEP FINDER/TRANSDUCER TRNS MNT 1738329
®[e8[ss| - [T TRIM, EDGE PEARL MOTOR BOX SMALL 1156355
6o = 1 [ea ANCHOR, 14LB W/920LB HOLD 0144964
@®| 70 = [ 1 [eA ANCHOR HDWR, SS SWIVEL 1/4"—5/16” 1550LBS 1846735
711 [ 1 [ea HLDER, MAGNET SHORT 1746047
72 2 | 1 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8 POH SC 1213354
@731 [ 1 [ea SHIM, HDPE 3/4" BW—04 MAGNETIC HLDR SHORT 1758373
@74 2 | 1 |eA SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1.25”° POH SC 1213073
@75 = | 1 |EA ROPE/CHAIN KIT, LOFRANS 1/2°X 200'/1/4"X 15’ 1600642
76 1 | EA. SEALANT, URETHANE WHT S 257907

BOSTON

]

PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

WAL ER




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE. COMED' OR DISCLOSED 10 OTHERS e P Dl
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 08403 F 060223
REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
C MOVED PUMPS 23.5 WAS 20.62, 12 WAS 7.56| HJR 05/06/02 RA 01-08-65
D | Changed Numbering System/Apply Att.Border. | AvM | 04/08/03 ZAC |03-03-16
E [ REMOVED DRAIN ™" FROM BAITWELL DRAIN VIEW, SHEET 2 SLJ 03/02/05 ME 04—-10-02
F MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER TS 02/22/06 AVM 060228
1. ALL THRU HULLS SHALL BE INSTALLED USING MARINE
ADHESIVE ON INTERNAL & EXTERNAL GEL COAT SURFACES.
2. ALL FASTENINGS INTO THE HULL MUST BE SEALED WITH
MARINE ADHESIVE SEATED FLUSH AND HAVE NO BURRS.
3. USE DRILLING FIXTURES (SEE DWG. LIST 01 —201)
4. REFER TO DWG. 01-251 FOR ALL HOSE LENGTHS.
5. REFER TO 06—-101 FOR ALL THRU—HULLS, CUTOUTS AND DRAIN LOCATIONS.
STARBOARD AFT
VIEW
23
2
©
|
[\
e
PORT SIMILAR 2 PLCS.
SEE PG. 2 FOR 9
TNTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANST ¥ 145 PUMP  LOCATIONS
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN.INCHES,
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010
X=4. X
XX =+ .03 x=x1/18
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: R. AVILA DATE: 03/13/02 |DRAWN: {4 READ |DATE:O3 /04/02 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
WNA = APPD: K. RANER DATE: 03,13/02 | DWG. TNLE: 2400R
Ll o  |PESCN: L scroz DATE: 0313702 |FISHWELL PUMPOUTS INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIMEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: M. GATICA DATE: 06,/05,/02 010865 08403 1 o3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 08403 F 0602228

PLAN AFT VIEW

SECURE DRAIN HOSE TO

DECK W/ TIE WRAP

PORT AFT VIEW

s o g | MR GRS A R A e e READ [Rosjon PR NONE IR [
BOSTON :
W ALER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE: 2400R
X=14 . -
. et Xozme |FISHWELL PUMPOUTS [ R EoN fo: [ow. Ko SAT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENEINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 010865 08403 D oF 3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 08403 F 060223

Parts List
ITEMIQTY|U /M DESCRIFPTION B.W.I.  NO.
@ 1 2| EA. PUMP, HEAD SYS MACERATOR 12V EPOXY 1718984
2 O FT. HOSE, GEN PURPOSE 17 019666/
S O] FT. HOSE, SANI/SMOOTH WALL 1.57 0123844
4| 4| EA CLAMP, HOSE #24 1”-2” SS .505 0256693
51 4]EnAl CLAMP, HOSE #16 3/4°—15" SS 505 0256685
6 8| EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A x1.57 PTH SC 1008747/
/ 8 | EA. COVER, CLAMP END PROT 1/27L x .0357 x 0830976
* SEE NOTE—4, SHT. 1.
sosran | e A | READ /0 [ e [ e e
. Gy RIS R W e [owe. TiTLE:
WHALLER § OLERANCES: ANGT&:%ES X)g:;:;fs CISHWELL PUMPOUTS [NT. REL_ECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING. GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 010865 08405 3 o3




THIS DOCUMENT 1S THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,
INFORMATION CONTANED NUST WOT BE COPIED. OF DISCLOSKD 10, OTHERS e SR Dl
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06/01 H 0602209
REVISIONS
N OTES ‘ REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
1. REFER TO DWG. 01-251 FOR ALL HOSE & TUBING CUT LENGHTS. C [Changed Numbering System/Apply Att.Border. AVM | 04/08/03| ZAC [03—03-16
2. USE TEFLON TAPE ON ALL THREADED CONNECTIONS. D [CHANGED PN# & DECRIPTION ON ITEMS 10, 13 & 14 SLJ | 07/17/03 ZAC |03-06-33
3. TUBING & HOSE SHALL BE SUPPORTED EVERY 14" MAX. EXCEPT E | REMOVED 1EA TTEM § 13 SHEET 2, ADDED MENS #16 & 17 SHEET 1 & 2 s | 07/17/03 ZAC |03-06-33
WHERE LAYING IN A TROUGH. F_[ADDED NEW WATER PUMP FILTER VIEW, SHEET 1 | SLJ | 04/05/05] ME |05/03/19
H  [REMOVE PART #1021005 & 1453984 AND REPALCE WITH #1542919. AVM | 02/20/06 ME 060209

SEE DWG. 09-404 FOR
WATER FILL & SHOWER
INSTALLATION

SEE DWG. 06-151 FOR
PUMP PANEL INSTALLATION

STERNDECK /

SUB—-ASSY.,
SEE DWG. 09-404.

SEE DWG. 09-101 FOR

/ PUMP DETAIL

TNTERPRET DIVENGIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANST Y 145
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN. INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXK = + .010
X =% X _
XX =% .03 X =21 1/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
osTon R CHECKED: & aviLA DATE:  3/22/02 | DRAWN: HREAD [PATE:03/13/02 |SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
WHALER APPD: | RANIERI DATE: (03,/22,/00 | DW6. TLE: 2400R
A ST TR —— BAE 0322700 |FRESH WATER SYSTE M [T ReL Ecn No: [oWe. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DFV. & MFG. ENGIMEERIVG GROUP [INT. ENG: M. GATICA DATE: 05,/05,/05 010865 06701 1 o2




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND

DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD

NTEOUT WRITTEN PERMSHON OF BOSTON LR, ME 1 06701 H [060209
Parts List
ITEM|QTY U /M DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO.
11 1 | EA. TANK, WATER BW2400R—02 — 20GCAL 1688666
2| O |FT. HOSE, SANI/SMOOTH WALL 1.57 0123844
3| 0 |FT. HOSE, SANI/CHEMICAL TDX 5/8” 0124719
4 2 |EA BRACKET, PVC 27x27x1.4"x6” 1547280
51 2 |EA RUBBER PAD, BW FUEL TANK 27 x 67 1042407
6 | 2 |EA CLAMP, HOSE #24 17—2" SS 505 0256693
/| 2 |EA CLAMP, HOSE #10 1/2"—1 1/8" SS .505 0263954
8 12 1E FEBOW—ACFFA—A2 IR O TR TS8R 61/255
o1 2 [ea DAPTER,—WHALE /2 F— 15— BRASS 3704
(D) [ 10] 2 |EA CLBOW, SEATECH 90DEG EQUAL 15MM 1214832
171 4 |EA| COVER, CLAMP END PROT 1/27%.035"Wx.300 THK. RED 0830976
121 4 | EA SCREW, TAPPING #14 x 17 PPH SC 1008689
@ 15 1 |EA ADAPTER, SEATECH STRAIGHT 1/2"MPT—15MM 1542919
© [14] 0 [FT. TUBING, SEATECH 15MM X 11MM  BLUE 1210160
Fo——F FHEFER, IN=LINE—WATER—1/2"—FFPT C4C6710
@ ot 71t COUPLING,ACETAL /2" MPT X —1/2"NPT HO2 1062
@@ 1 HE FHTINGNEPT— /27 e —SWivE—BEK H535984
M [18] 1 [EA ADAPTER, SEATECH STRAIGHT 2”MPT—15MM 1542919
sosToN g | IERERET DHEASIONS MO TOLsGES PeR M Y a0 | WAV HREAD  [ONE03/15/02 SR NONE 1P WORES
WHALER /"™ ™ L [FrEsh wATER SvsTEM i ST
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIMEERIVG GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 010865 06701 )




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,
INFORMATION CONTARED MUST NOT 5E COPED O DISCLOSED T0 OTHERS v IR Db
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 10501 X 0/044289
REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
1. REFER TO DWG. #06—101 FOR ALL HOLE CUTOUTS. V | DELETED OPTION 020/70280 AND 020/70287| RIW | 05/11/07 | RA |07044187
2. REFER TO DWG. #01-251 FOR HOSE CUT LENGTHS. W | MYE '08: DELETED OPTION 020—70150| JAH | 05/14/07 RA 07044287
3. FUEL SUPPLY & FILL LINES SHALL BE DOUBLED CLAMPED w/CLAMPS X | MYE ‘08: DELETED OPTION 020-70235, MAKE 020-70265 STD| JAH | 05/14/07 | RA | 07044289
POSITIONED AT 180" TO EACH OTHER AS SHOWN, W/ 1/4” HOSE PAST CLAMPS.
4. HOSE & LINE ROUTINGS TO COMPLY w/NMMA, USCG, & ABYC STANDARDS.
5. PRESSURE TEST COMPLETED FUEL SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE w/ABYC H-24-17,
PSI TEST @ 3 PSI FOR A MINIMUM OF 20 MINUTES.
6. COMBINE 5/16” GRAY FUEL HOSE (SUPPLIED WITH PRIMER BULB)
WITH ITEM #8, 3/8” FUEL HOSE.
SEE DWG 06—101
FOR DECK PLATE
INSTL'N
©)
TNTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND_TOLERANCES PER ANS Y 1455
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 -
X =21
XX = % .03 $=11/1
DO_NOT SCALE_ DRAWING
CHECKED: R AVILA DATE: 03 /13 /02| PRAWN: R CRAVEN [DATE:Q3/12/02 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON = - : : 2400R
MA‘ER APPD: K. RANIERI DATE: 03/13/02 DWG. TITLE:
® DESIGN: L. SCHOLZ DATE: 03/13/02 FU EL SYSTEM ‘N STALLAT‘ O N INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEY. & WFE. ENGWEERWG GRouP [INT. ENG: S HIESTER | DATE: 06,01 /04 010865 10501 1 o3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 10507 X 07044289

STD. SINGLE ENGINE FUEL SUPPLY RUN

REMOVE SIPHON VALVE & INSTALL #3—APPLICABLE
WHEN 020-70235 STD IS ORDERED.

©

(2)6w
/

ZS_TWIST & PRESS BET'N TANK

OPT: 100-70005
® 100-70017

(5

OPTS: 020-70150

SIDE AND STRINGER FLUSH
w/TANK TOP, P/S
DUAL ENGINES FUEL RUN AT
ROTATE VALVE, APPLICABLE WHEN
@®OPTS: _020-70276, O @@
lo%c) ®020-70288, 020-70299 ’
O® ®100-70402 . . @
0\7
__ SECURE GREEN BONDING !
WIRE TO TANK TAB & SENDER USING s
MACHINE SCREW & LOCKNUT. —
SEE DWG. 07-801 “!“,‘M-].;
®
AFT FUEL LINE ® 147 TYP
CLAMPS POSITIONED
SAME Ny
4 PLACES EA, P/S 12
LOCATE FWD. PAIR STARTING
AT 2” TO EDGE FROM FWD. REF. DWG. 09101
EDGE OF TANK. FOR PUMP PANEL
SUB—ASSEMBLY
. INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: R CRAVEN [DATE:03/17/0p [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD' NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. - 2400R
BB LR TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 |DWG. TITLE:
i 5/?2//,0 X o 1 Loz [FUEL SYSTEM INSTALLATION [T RELECN No: JOWE. No: SHT. NO.
' ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 010865 10501 2 oF 3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND

DWG. NO: CURRENT ECD

WTHOUT WRITEN. PERMSBION OF BOSTON WEALER, e 10 e 10501 X |07044289
Parts List
QTY

TEM =75 TopT]Y/M DESCRIPTION B.W.I.  NO.

W 1] 1 EA. TANK, FUEL — BW 150GAL 2400R—06 1800855
2 112 FT. TAPE, FOAM NEOPRENE W/3M 9828 3/8"TH X 2"W 1497452
37 EA. PLUG, SS 3/8"MPT 0494724
LB 4 | 5 | 1 |EA CLIP, SUPPORT 1 3/8"DIA 1040336
51 4 EA. CLAMP, HOSE #24 17-2" SS .505 0256693

M 6] 3 EA. CLAMP, HOSE #12 1/2"—-1.25" SS 0256677
70 3 | 3 |EA CLAMP, HOSE #06M 5/167-7/8" SS MIN 0123398

() 8| © FT.| HOSE, FUEL 3/8” TYPE A CLASS 1-15 ISO/CE/CARB 1884011
91 0 FT. HOSE, FUEL 1.5” TYPE A CLASS 2 0123745
©)10] © FT. HOSE, FUEL 5/8" TYPE A CLASS 1 ISO/CE 123778
()] 11| 4 EA. COVER, CLAMP END PROT 1/2°L X.035”X.30"RED 0830976
12| 3 | 3 |EA| COVER, CLAMP END PROT 1/2"L X .020"X .592"RED 1116870

13| 12 FT. FOAM, BACKER ROD 7/8"DIA 1041698

(DT A SPRING,VENT 05 X T2"—SS o436
15| 6 | 1 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8” PTH SC 1010925
16| 8 EA. SCREW, TAPPING #14A X 1.5” PPH SC 1008697

17| 1 EA. NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #10-24 SC 1007772

18 | 1 EA. SCREW, MACHINE #10-24 x 3/4” PTH SC 1008705

)] 19| — 2 | EA. PRIMER BULB, W/FUEL LINE 14773900
20| 1 EA. CLIP, SUPPORT 2.25"DIA 1040344
| 21| 3 EA. COVER, CLAMP END PROT 1/2” X .045 RED 0830968

BOSTON

W INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5

WHALER _/

TOLERANCES:

FROOUCT DFV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
ANGLES = + 5
X=4+1 X
XX =+ .03 ¥ =2 1/16

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

BOAT MODEL

2400R

DRAWN: R CRAVEN |DATE:03/12/02 |SCALE: NONE MOLD NO.

DWG. TITLE:

XXX = £ .010

INIT. REL. ECN NO:

010865

DWG. NO:

10501

FUEL SYSTEM INSTALLATION

SHT. NO.
S oF 3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 12407 F 0603122
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
1. CLEAN ALL SURFACES W/ DENATURED ALCOHOL F MYE 2007, DELETE YELLOW, ADD ABACO BLUE & CHAMPAGNE | SWH | 4/17/06 MG 0603122
PRIOR TO DECAL APPLICATION. ADD 1848662, 1848663, &1846359
OPT.
100—70519 OR PARTS LIST
100-70521.
(T—TOP) meM | arv. | um DESCRIPTION B.W.L. NO.
, 1 | 2 |EA.| DECAL, BW—04 2400R GRY (DRIP_MOLD) 1753506
@, P A -DECAL—BW—02—246—CORBIN-DK—BEOE—HHBOSSCAL-H688667
2 |EA.| DECAL, BW—04 2400R BLK (DRIP MOLD) 1765872 | ©
2 |EA.DECAL, BW—07 2400R SLVR MATTE (DRIP MOLD) | 1848659 | ®®
2 EA.| DECAL, BW—04 OUTRAGE 6.25" BLK/CHR (DRIPMOLD) | 1752952
2 3 EA.| DECAL, BW—04 LOGO 29” RED PRT (DRIP_MOLD)| 1752941
EA.| DECAL, BW—04 LOGO 29" DK BLUE PRT (DRIP_MOLD) [ 1752943 | |®
EA.| DECAL, BW—07 LOGO 29"SLVR MATTE PRT DRIP_MOLD | 1848662 | |®
EA.| DECAL, BW—07 LOGO 29°SLVR MATTE STB DRIP_MOLD | 1848663
FA.| DECAL, BW—04 LOGO 29” RED STB (DRIP_MOLD)| 1752942 | ®
EA.[ DECAL, BW—04 OGO 29" DK BLUE STB (DRIP_MOLD)| 1752944
4 |56 |FT.| TAPE, SOLID 1" RED W/GRY PIN_STRIP 1754509
56 FT. TAPE, SOLID 1° DK BLUE W/GRY PIN STRIP 1754510
240 Outrage
26—~ 10
© CROSS REFERENCE CHART
HULL COLOR TO DECAL COLOR
OPTION NO. HULL COLOR @é[%;%& DT%CAULSE 2.00
NONE WHITE RED OR BLUE
F UTU=7000 TECCOWW BCACK ’L
010—70004 | FIGHTING LADY YELLOW | BLACK CENTER ITEM WHERE SHOWN &
010—-70007 LIGHT BLUE BLACK (=3
(©) 010-70008 [ WASABI BLACK /240 outrag g%NLEAIHNEQUAL DISTANCE FROM
G 010—-70009 ABACO BLUE SILVER ‘ N
) 010-70010 | CHAMPAGNE BLACK 41 J 44> -
2
[ TNTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND_TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES.
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
X=4 1 X
XX =% .03 x =X 1/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: A, SCHULTE DATE: 4/17/02 DRAWN: H READ |DATE:04 /09/02 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON R - APPD: K. RANIERI DATE: 4/17/02 DWG. TITLE: 2400R
L7 » |DESIGN: | scroLz DATE: 4/17/02 CRAPHICS | OCATION S [INT.REL ECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENENEERING GROUP |INT. ENG: M. GATICA DATE: 5,/05/02 010865 12401 1 oF 1




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

INFORMATON COTNED.NUST NOT BE-COPIED OF DISCLOSED 10 OTHERS e B D
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09 22 6 G O 6 O 4 W 4 4
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
1. REFER TO DWGS. 22-K093-00 & 22-K094-00 FOR TRIM & GRIND INFO. G| #05 WAS 1007764 SWH | 06/06/06 | AWM | 0604144
2. ALL COMPONENT CUTOUTS & FASTENERS SHALL BE SEALED USING
WHITE SILICONE SEALANT AT TIME OF COMPONENT INSTALLATION.
3. DIMENSIONS ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY AND ARE NOMINAL.
" 2 1/4"® CUTOUTLFOR
- 2_1/2 ROD—HOLDERS — CENTERED IN BAG PATTERN
{03)04)03)0e) o1
1_3/4”{ _— } 9, /““ /.
T -
HAWSE PIPE 21 2;; 3 J
CUTOUT o ow N§M. TOP—VIEW, PORT
SCALE 4X 21
= ©2)
B @@ )
V TOP—VIEW, STBD.
LAYOUT MIRROR IMAGE OF PORT GUNWALE BOARD
STD.
ITEM QrY. U/M DESCRIPTION MRP NUMBER
01| 1 |EA.|FIBERGLASS PART, GUNNEL BOARD, PORT 22-K093-00
02 | 1 |EA.|FIBERGLASS PART, GUNNEL BOARD, STBD 22-K094-00
®[ 03] 4 [EA.JROD HOLDER, FLUSH MNT SS W/BW—05 LOGO 1799571
04 | 12 |EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 1.5” POH SC 1010438
©[ 05 [12 [EA.[NUT, LOCK #1/4—20 SC STD PATT 1009786
06 | 12 [EA.[WASHER, FLAT #1/4" SC 1260769
INTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 07| 2 |EA.|HAWSE PIPE, SS 5.5” x 2.570D x 4” x 1.757ID 0859066
TOLERANCES: | ANGLES = 2 5 R0 = 010 08| 8 [EA.[SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1” POH SC 1008507
X =21 X _ . ©0® 091 1 EA. STRAP, NYLON 1"X 6.5" DOOR RESTRAINT BLK 1688675
XX =% .03 X =21 1/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: RA DATE: 2/26/02  [DRAWN:R DURHAM  |DATE:(2/25/02 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO
BW"S;”‘ IER - APPDT KR DATE: 3/4/02 DWG. TITLE: 2400R
DESIGN: L. SCHOLZ DATE: 2/28/02 |CUNNEL BOARD SUB ASSY [INT REL ECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG, EMGIVEERIG 6ROUP |INT. ENG: M. GATICA DATE: 6,/08,02 010865 09226 1 oF T




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
0, i, foos0 10 e 08402 H 07044130
REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
- SEE MODEL SPACE FOR REVISION HISTORY - - - -
NOTES: E CHANGED PN# & DESCRIPTION [TEM 20, SHEET 8 SLJ 01/05/07 DJW 07013852
FOR LIST. G| MYE'O8: ADDED ITEM & DESCRIPTION #42, SHTS 4 & 8 | SDT | 04/18/07 | RA | 07044191
2. REFRENCE DWG. 16121 FOR CUTOUTS. H | MYEOS: ADDED OPT 100 70683 AND REPLACEMENT OPT 700 00067 | SDT | 04/23/07 07044130
SHT 5. ADDED [TEMS 43-47 WITH DESCRIPTIONS SHT 5 & 8 RA

*

*OPT.100—70518*

DRILL AND TAP
HARDTOP.
4 PLCS.

THROUGH
BOLTED
\)
PLATES INCLUDED
w/HARDTOP FRAME "
TNTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND_TOLERNCES PER ANGI Y 145
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010
Woios  g=xm
e CHECKED: : |DATE 06,/14/05 |SCALE NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO
"HWOOD  [PATE /1605 | PRAWN: y. HALPIN : : :
%’V“ER >/ [rerD: KR DATE: /|3 (), | DWe. TITLE: 2400R
S SR ATE 105 |HARDTOP ASSEMBLY [NT REL ECN No: [DWG. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEY. & WF5. ENGNEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: | /(S DATE: () ()5 050678 08402 1 o8




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 08402 H 07044130
NOTES:
h
N INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: J  HAL PIN |DATE:pg/14/05 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD No.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN'INCHES. - 2400R
V77 V¥ TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TTLE:
X =% - -
@ x =Zt 1 Loy [HARDTOP ASSEMBLY [T RELEN No: JOWS. No: SHT. NO.
FPRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP 00 NOT SCALE. DRAWING 050678 08402 2 o8




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 08402 H 0/0441350

NOTES:

C9=(200USE HARDWARE PROVIDED P/S

N INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145  DRAWN: J - HA| PIN  [DATE:0g/14/05 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. ‘ 2400R
V 7/ V%= TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX =+ .010 | DWG. TITLE:
X=x1 _ -
—— Q‘;W o Leziys [HARDTOP ASSEMBLY [NT R ECN No: [oWe. No: SHT. NO.
i ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 050678 08402 3 o8




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

X

33"
LENGTH

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
WITHOUT WRITTEN. PERMISSON OF BOSTON WHALER, G, r» 10 1 08402 H 107044130
NOTES:
\ 26 40 pLcs.
216" LENGTH SNAPS WILL BE LOCATED
TYP. BY THE CANVAS
” " °I ° I
:s LENGTH / 5 A I
- / (%) (6)
L (2

<
3 PLCS. 18”
LENGTH
TYP.
MOUNT CANVAS
TRACK ON BOTTOM
RADIUS.
BOSTON “ INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: J - HA| PIN  [DATE:0g/14/05 |SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DINENSIONS ARE IN. INCHES, |————"— 2400R
WA LR TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010
® X - 1 Xosie [HARDTOP ASSEMBLY [N R EON No [0We Ko SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DFV. & MFG. ENGIVEERING GROUP 00 NOT SCALE. DRAWING 050678 08402 4 o8




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS 08402 H 07044130

NOTES:
*OPTION # 100 70454 OR 100 70455%*

ONLY

THIS SIDE VHF
CABLE, GPS CABLE,
AND ELECTRICAL

OPTION # 100—70455

®**INSTALL ITEM 44

WHEN

OPTIONS 100 70683

ACTIVE

(31

RADAR CABLE ONLY
@ STARBOARD

O X
@T)(8)OPT 100 70683

AND WITH OPT 100 70459
INSTALL ITEM (@2

AND 100 70455 ARE

OPTION # 100 70683

SUPPLIED

W,/ RADAR

BRACKET SUPPLIED WITH

@) —4 [TEM 44, LOCATED P/S

(45X(29)

27
FOR OPT-700-00067
S~ —
P e S A TR e [T LN PR R e[ [ o
V. V¥ = TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE: 2400R
X=x1 ’ ’
PRODUCT DEV. NENEERI /?@0)4//7 XX =::tt .03 % =+1/16 [HARDIORFR ASSEMBELY |INT REL ECN NO: | DWG. NO: ST NG
il v DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 05067/8 08402 5 o8




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
NITHOUT WRITTEN' PERMISSION, OF BOSTON, WEALER, NG, » 10 e 08402 H [07044130
NOTES:
WING CURTAIN OPTIONS
100—-70510 (BLACK)
100—70512 (WHITE)
& WEATHER CURTAIN TRACK
PLACE AGAINST HARD TOP
MOUNTING PLATE
OPT: 100—=70525
-— 19
TRACK LOCATED BY
VIEW ON UNDERSIDE CURTAIN AND MID CLEAT
HARDTOP HARNESS ROUTING DIAGRAM
sosron s 7 [ s g g [ ). PALPIN [RE06/14/05 FRE o TSI [F0 T
V1V~ TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE: 2400R
——— 5'/;1/,0 x§ :i :(‘)3 % —s16 |HARDTOP ASSE MBI Y [N RELECN No: [OWG. No: SHT. NO.
’ ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 0506/8 08402 6 o g




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT., _
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 03402 H 07044130

RADAR CABLE ONLY

ELECTRONICS BOX

M

)

STBD. SPREADER ;

MAP  LIGH

|
L
\

l /

MAST LIGHT

FUSE| BLOCK [fT*+—HORN

PORT SPREADER \

HARNESS WILL BE ROUTED
THROUGH THIS HARDTOP FRAME LEG.

VIEW ON UNDERSIDE
HARDTOP HARNESS ROUTING DIAGRAM

. INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: J LA PN [DATE:g—14-05 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BoSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 2400R
B 4 e TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
X =41 . -
S ——— ﬁiyp wetm Loz [HARDTOP ASSEMEBLY [N RELECN No: [DWS. NO: SHT. NO.
i i DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 050678 08402 7 o8




07044130

CURRENT ECD

REV.
H

08402

DWG. NO:

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND

CCOODDDOOBD

BOSTON

Parts List S ©
U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.I.  NO. S8
1 |EA. FIBERGLASS PART, HARDTOP 1815014 &
1 |EA. HORN, SGL BLK NO CONN SERIES 844001 1780938
1 |EA. HORN, GRILL SGL SS OVERLAY SERIES 84400—1 1781252
2 |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 17 POH SC 1213065
3 |EA COVER, ABS BW—03 2.25” X 6.25" WHT 1754487
12 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #6A x 1/2” PTH SC 1008796
1 |EA. LIGHT, SGL DOME FLUSH MT SS WHT/RED W/SW 1761590 | -~
3 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 3/4” PTH SC 1008762 12 |5 O
1 | PR.| OUTRIGGERS, GRAND SLAM — TOP MNT ADJUSTABLE 06 1806617 [8 |y op
1 [ EA. FRAME, BW240,/2700R—06 H/T BRUSHED ALUM 1801099 20
32 [EA. SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 X 3.5” PPH SC 1091784 5
42| EA. WASHER, LOCK/SPLIT 1/4” SC 1260595 .
42 EA. NUT, ACORN #1/4—20 SC 1357813 [@ o %~
EA. SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 1” PPH SC 1008580 |2 & |8 &
EA. SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 x 1.5” PPH SC 1008598 |3 ¥ 12 &
EA. CANVAS, BW240/2700R—06 H/T STRG BAG BLK 1806805
EA. SCREW, TAPPING #6A X 3/4” PTH SC 1010917 | i
EA. LIGHT, NAV A/R 24VERT MNT FOLDING 1751342 |2
EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 3/4” PPH SC 1010651 |4 | <
EA. SPOTLIGHT, HALOGEN 12V FLOOD 55W WHT 1885625 3| [
FT.| CANVAS, BW—00 SLIDE TRACK HARDTOP VINYL WHT 1806804 || (N
EA. BOX, HDPE BW240/2700R—06 ELEC W/DOOR 1746111 || ()
EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1.5” POH SC 1255462 |&| <
PR. OUTRIGGERS, TELESCOPING 15'SILV/SILV W/BAG 1775383 |&
EA. OUTRIGGERS, RIGGING KIT PREMIUM BLK 1683760 [ | [
EA. SNAP STUD, W/#8 X 3/8” PH BR/NI/SS 0203786 || O
EA. SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 1.5” POH S 1010438 |< E
EA. ANTENNA, 8’PREMIUM VHF ANTENNA W/CONN 1777084 |5l
EA. MOUNT, RATCHET VHF 4-WAY W/1"—14 MALE THD SS 0115311 [ |5
EA. MOUNT, ANTENNA DECK GPS SS 07887112 |2 T
EA. SCREW, MACHINE #10-24 X 1” POH SC 1010446 [ _
EA. RADAR, NORTHSTAR RADOME 4KW 1771573 | =28 S
EA. WASHER, FLAT #10MM SS 1798126 |27 1
EA. WASHER, LOCK/SPLIT #10MM SS 1798123 %%’4*
EA. BOLT, HEX HD #10MM X 35MM SS 1798122 %g %
EA. RADAR, CABLE SEAL 1780436 | 5503 ¢
EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 X 1/2” PPH SC SELF—TAP 1008655 égﬁ'? 3
FT. TRACK, PVC RIGID 10" WHT 1617398 |g59°% 2
FUSE BLOCK, 10—GNG BLADE—TYPE W/BLANK 1688102 |28~  °©
SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 17 PTH SC 1008804 |58
PLATE, ALUM BW—07 4KW RADOME ANTENNA 1874940 gg’g
CANVAS, BW240,/2700R—08 H/T STRG BAG BLUE 1893777 == N
SPOTLIGHT, GOLIGHT HALOGEN 1840023 © 3
ARCH, RADAR ALUM BW—07 4KW RADOME 1878245 ’\ §
SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 X 2" PPH SC 1008614 ;
WASHER, FLAT #1/4” SC 1260769 ﬁ N
NUT, LOCK #1/4-20 SC ST 1009786 ME
SPOTLIGHT, GOLIGHT HALOGEN 1840023 QIR
ARCH, RADAR ALUM BW—07 4KW RADOME 1878245 § §
2|
]




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITIEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07801 D 060228
NOTES: REVISIONS
1. SECURE HARNESS w/ITEMS 01,02 & 03 ON 14" MAX CENTERS. REV. | DESCR. BY DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO.
INSTALLATION SHALL BEGIN AT "POB™. A NOTE 7 ADDED RD | 05/15/02 RBC 010865
2. ALL TERMINAL CONNECTIONS SHALL BE CORROSION SEALED USING T—9 SPRAY. B | Changed Numbering System/Apply Att.Border. | AVM | 06/23/03 | ZAC 030640
3. SEE DWG. #07—205 FOR HARNESS CONSTRUCTION. C ADDED (STARBOARD) & ( AT PUMP WIRE ENDS) TO NOTE 4 SLJ | 08/27/03 ZAC 030658
4. MAKE CONNECTION AS HIGH AS POSSIBLE STARBOARD, ABOVE D MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER TS | 02/23/06 AVM 060228
NORMAL ACCUMULATION OF BILGE WATER, AT PUMP WIRE ENDS.
5. WIRE TO BE ROUTED THRU TROUGH (WIRE TRAY) AND
SECURED TO FWD BULKHEAD.
6. BATTERY CABLES
7. SERVICE LOOPS ARE TO BE PROVIDED FOR EACH
ELECTRICAL COMPONENT INCLUDING THE FUEL SENDING UNIT.
3 2 STBD FISH BOX
PUMPOUT
1 i ] /STBD TRIM TAB
él\‘ SEE NOTE 1 /STD. SINGLE ENG. OR STBD
’:\(’ g OPT. DUAL ENG. PORT
///\\/‘-""5 BILGE PUMP
FRESH WATER PUMP @ LIVEWELL LIGHT
TO FUEL FILL v Gl
POINT OF BEGINNING (POB) ‘ N
GROUNDING SCREW -
X CONTROL STATION SWITCH PANEL ® 7 &% /~ PORT TRIM T8
PORT COURTESY LIGHT BATTERY SWITCH 7 4
BREAKER PANEL 728 .
STEREO 7 o
STBD COURTESY LIGHT /,’
///
‘ 7 Q PORT FISH BOX PUMPOUT
© “\ \:‘ \\ FUEL TANK SENDER
S MACERATOR PUMP
™ > & RAW WATER PUMP
\ PORT BATTERY
LIVE WELL PUMP
BILGE COURTESY LIGHT
STBD BATTERY
ROUTE THRU RUB
RAL TO LIGHTS FWD BILGE PUMP
STBD NAV LIGHT 7 PARTS L/ST
‘8’41 QSB éj:, TIE, CLIP BLK — 16;‘1';64
02(75 ;A. TIE, CABLE 6" LG NYLON BLL( 999672
TNTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 = PORT NAV LIGHT 03150 Er SCREW, TAPPING 454 » 5/8" PTH 1010925
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5' XXX = 4 .010
X =4 X
X=x03  y-x1/16
DO_NOT SCALE DRAWING
sosTon R CHECKED: £ Aviia DATE: /51 /02 | PRAWN:H READ [PATE:03/20/02 |SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
WHALER APPD: Ll iFron DATE: < /21/02 | DWG- TITLE: 2400R
o [PESONT | coros DATE: 20102 |HARNESS INSTALLATION INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MF6. ENGIVEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: w1 GATICA DATE: 06,05,02 010865 0/801 1 oF 1




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06101 AJ 07044287
REVISIONS
1. ALL THRU HULL CUTS WHICH WITH EXPOSED WOOD, FOAM OR PHENOLIC REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
MUST BE SEALED USING WHITE CATALYZED GEL COAT. AE | HOLE ¢ WAS 1-3/8", DELETE $245, 46 WAS ONT 4, ADD 56-59, DIM WAS 7-1/2 | SWH 8/21/06 AVM 060891
2. ALL THRU HULLS IN THE BOTTOM OF THE HULL MUST PASS THROUGH A AF | ADDED BOW STORAGE CATCH CUTOUT VIEW, SHEET 9| SLJ | 01/15/07 AVM 06103704
CURED PUTTY BOX. AG_| REPLACED SKI EYE ON TRANSOM #i6 WITH f 60, SHEETS 5 & 11] SLJ | 02/12/07 | AVM__ | 06113816
3. ALL THRU HULLS SHALL BE INSTALLED USING MARINE ADHESIVE (ON INTERNAL & EXTERNAL AH_| CHANGED PART NO. & DESCRIPTION FOR TEM $27, SHEET 11.| TKJ | 04/23/07 | AVF | 07034075
GEL COAT SURFACES) ABOVE THE WATERLINE & SIKAFLEX BELOW THE WATERLINE. ,:I; aiLEET%%QOEEO:‘SDCETST‘E?ZSSTQ%D 00228‘778122; 'j/‘m’ 82?1 1?8; E/’: 8;8::;2;
4. ALL FASTENINGS INTO THE HULL MUST BE SEALED WITH MARINE ADHESIVE, :
SEATED FLUSH AND HAVE NO BURRS.
5. USE DRILLING FIXTURES (SEE DWG. LIST 01-201)
/ e e | TRANSOM .
©
™ VIEW
ot —
7~ D> S5 o)
_ ~—6— @
)
- @
© | \
i
T
\
NTERPRET DIVENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANST Y 145
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES,
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010
X=+41 X _
X=t03  x=x1/16
DO_NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: R AV/|LA | DATE: 3/07/02 DRAWN: R CRAVEN |DATE:03/06/02 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON SN - - : 2400R
Wﬂ‘m APPD: K. RANIERI DATE: 3/07/02 DWG. TITLE:
o [P | ScHOLZ |PME 3/07/02 |HOLE CUTOUT AND THRU HULLS [N REL ECN No: [DWG. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DFV. & WP, ENGNEERIG GRovP [INT.ENG: |1~ GATICA | PME 6/05,/02 010865 06101 1 o 11



jhalpin
Line


LS

ORI TS T TR LRI U BUSTO TR, e e o ——

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06101 AJ 0/044287

——0
—T 11 | . . - —
5
_ © \Hl 4% P/?F
| APPROX. 35 P/S
\ (CENTER IN BAG PATTERN)
?3 REMOVE TABS AFTER
J HOLE CUTS
. ¢ 2 1/8— i
! ;_ \ 4 | 1% P/s ] \\ ¢3/4§§ ) ;/8
FUEL FILL
LOCATE HOLE AS FAR OUTBOARD 12— S
AS POSSIBLE ON CLOSEOUT, P/S. 55 13 "RAW WATER INLET” STD.
{
"PORTA—POTTI PUMPOUT”
23 OPT:100-70323 @
"LEANING POST w/LIVEWELL”
OPT:100—70446
' ¢} 2 PLCS. P/S
J
.L/ e T A-
7\ Q DRILL @% INTO CLOSEOUT
FROM RUBRAIL FOR NAV
LIGHT WIRE RUN
WASTE PUMPOUT (STD) #24
R (CENTER IN BAG PATTERN)
: = = o =
LHOSE PASSAGE FOR (iL \0 \@
\FISHBOX P/S STD.
PLAN VIEW
- INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: R CRAVEN  [DATE:03/06/02 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. - 2400R
Vi TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE:
x); :iﬁés X-s1pe [HOLE CUTOUTS AND THRU HULLS [MNT. RECECN No: TOWG. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIVEERIVG GROUP 00 NOT SCALE. DRANING 010865 06101 5 o 11



jhalpin
Line


THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO:
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS 06107
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

REV.

AJ

CURRENT ECD

07044287

A\Y

& O X
J ,_1L # —J
N )

- 3/8¢ THRU, 2 PLCS.
(ANCHOR LANYARD, STD)

- INTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: R CRAVEN |DATE=03/ 06,/02 |SCA'-EI NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE N INCHES. - 2400R
Vi 7 V%= TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
X=1+ .1 - -
T—— O KTl X-sye [HOLE CUTOUTS AND THRU HULLS [ ReL EN Ro: [owe o S TG
‘ i DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 010865 06101 3 oF 1]




EDGL] )

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS O 6 W O w

AJ  [07044287

STBD VIEW
AMIDSHIP

“ INTERPRET DIVENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: R CRAVEN |DATE:03/06 /02 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 5 400R
P 4 (e TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
X =1 - -
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENENEERING a/eiz/p xx=x0 x=x116 [HOLE CUTOUTS AND THRU HULLS [™NT. ReL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
' i DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 010865 06101 4 oF 11



jhalpin
Line


THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND

DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. O6 1 O 1 A‘-J O 70442 8 7

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: R CRAVEN  |DATE:03/06/02 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON' UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES.
w”‘ ‘ ER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5°
®

XXX = 4+ .010 DWG. TITLE: 24OOR
X=4+4

=103 ¥-1116 |HOLE CUTOUTS AND THRU HULLS SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINELFING GROUP 00 10T SCALE. DRAING 010865 06101 5

oF 11



jhalpin
Line


TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE:

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: R CRAVEN |DATE:(3/06/02 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON Z UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN. INCHES, 2400R
®

X ; X=-1+116 [HOLE CUTOUTS AND THRU HULLS |NT- REL. ECN No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIEERIVG GROUP 00 10T SCALE. DRAING 010865 06107 6 oF 11




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND

DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. O 6 O 7 O 442 8



jhalpin
Line

jhalpin
Line


THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND

DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. O 6 1 O 1 A\-J O 7 O 4 42 8 7

BOSTON INTERPREI' DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5

DRAWN: R CRAVEN |DATE: 03/06/02 SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
LESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
WAl L ErR

TOLERANCES ANGLES = + .5

XK = + 010 | DWG. TITLE: 2400R
® X =t

ERE e X-xipe |HOLE CUTOUTS AND THRU HULLS [INT- REL ECN No: [DWG No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP 010865 06101 8 oF 11

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING



jhalpin
Line


WA K, UKIUA. A RIGH AR R K H \ ANU = = = g Ve
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
OIS PR S o] ] 0610 &) |o7o4a287]

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5

BOSTON DRAWN: R CRAVEN  [DATE:03/06/02 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN. INCHES.

Vi VY= TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 |DWG. TILE: 2400R

e ®

W i $-+we [HOLE CUTOUTS AND THRU HULLS
PRODUCT DEV. & WS, ENEINEERING GROUP 00 10T SCALE. DRANING 010685 06101



jhalpin
Line

jhalpin
Line


THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO:
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS 06101
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

REV. CURRENT ECD

AJ 07044287

C'BORE THRU
CLOSEOUT

“ INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: R CRAVEN |DATE:03/06/02 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. ' 2 400R
) /. VY TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE:
X =% 1 - -
° XX =1 .03 X-216 |HOLE CUTOUTS AND THRU HULLS |- REL. ECN NO: ] DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
FRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIEERIVG GROUP + 010865 06101
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

10 oF 17



jhalpin
Line

jhalpin
Line


66 ?
e 68 o

07044287

CURRENT ECD

®e o

REV.
AJ

®
&

06101

DWG. NO:

@06

00 BB

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND

®)
258 :
BEEBRRR00O®OOO6—O

Parts List e g

ITEM[QTY[u /M DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO. e
1] 3 |EA THRU—HULL, SS 1.5"X 1.5"BARB X—LONG W/FLAP 1689111 -
212 TEA THRU—HUEL—PVYE—PRESS—HT 1642084

3 | 1 |EA THRU—HULL, SS 1 1/8"X 1 1/8"BARB 1687508

4 |2 |EA THRU-HULL, SS 1 1/8"X 1"BARB 1521418

515 A NUT,—PVERETAINING—FHRU—HULE 1642668

6 | 1 |EA EYE, BOW 1/2"X 5" SS 1341916

7 | 5 [EA. NUT, ACORN #1/2—13 SC 1662402

8 [ 1 [EA EYE, LIFTING 1/2" SS 1750949 g —
9 [ 1 [EA EYE, BOW 3/8°X 2.75 0697508 g [£©
10| 2 [EA. THRU—HULL, BRZ 3/4” W/NUT X—LONG 1032499 2 |s©
1] 1 [EA THRU—HULL, BRZ 17 W/NUT X—LONG 1691075 30
12 ] 2 [EA STRAINER, MARELON 3/4” SCREEN ONLY 0995589 5
131 1 [EA FITTING, FRESH WTR OUTLET SS 1718983 z o
14| 2 |EA VENT, FUEL/WATER SS 3/4” FLUSH STRAIGHT 1754881 do 8@
15[ 1 |EA.| DECK PLATE, GAS CHR W/VENT STRAIGHT RED CODE 1109370 SO g
16| 2 |EA. LIGHT, RECESSED ROUND FROST LENS WHT 0860320 5 g f_‘ ©
17| 1 |EA ACCESS PLATE, POLYPROP TWIST—OUT 5" WHT BWI 1016153 B[z O
18 | 4 |EA.| SPEAKER, COAXIAL 6.5” W/WHT CVR & WHT TWEETER 1690555 N
19| 4 |EA COVER, ABS BW—02 SPKR 6-5/8" WHT 1717500 ul -
20| 1 |EA THRU-HULL, SS 1 1/8"X 3/4"BARB 1521434 el O
21| 1 |EA. | DECK PLATE, WASTE CHR STRAIGHT NCK BLK CODE | 1355585 gl T
22| 2 |EA DRAIN, CKPT W/SCREEN 0995118 R i
23| 2 |EA VENT, CLAMSHELL ROPE LCKR 2"x2” 0533430 1 T
24| 5 |EA. WASHER, LOCK/SPLIT 1/2” SC 1326214 > Il
25| 2 |EA. DRAIN SLEEVE, FLUSH IMPACT 5/8" 0518878 <l o©
2612 F- FUBING,WATER—HINE—3/8"1D—X—1/2"0D 0896605 =2 <Z[
27| 1 |PR. LIGHT, NAV LED SURF HORIZ MT SS 1888325 =

28| 16 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1" POH SC 1213065 — £
29| 3 |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8” POH SC 1213354 3l 3
30| 8 |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #6A X 1/2” PFH SC 1010362 zl =
31| 3 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1” POH SC 1008507 Sl 8
32| 1 |EA DECK PLATE, GAS CHR W/VENT (SHIM ONLY) 1098615 x (2 N
33| 4 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1” PPH SC 1213115 4 i
34| 4 LEA. NUT, HEX NYLON-—OCK #10-24 SC 1007772 AH %
35| 6 |EA RIVET, POP/BLIND #3/16 X 5/8" ALUM 0189415 o

36| 6 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #6A X 1" PPH SC 1184548 ‘;’gg e
37| 6 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #6A X 3/4” POH SC 1008564 Tz 4 1
38| 2 |EA GROMMET, VENT HOSE 3" BLK 1580810 igl .l.
39| 3 |FT. HOSE, CONDUIT/SPLIT 1/2" FLAME RETARDANT 1501782 S
40| 2 |EA DECK PLATE, CAP O—RING SEAL 6” ROUND WHT 1446582 %é %
41] 1 |EA BOOT, CABLE RING 3" BLK 1043330 §2,-3 8
42| 1 |EA. BOOT, CABLE 3" BLK 1043223 E@ # ﬁug
43| 1 |EA GROMMET, CABLE BOOT 3” BLK 1574839 §§g><.§ =
441 6 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 1” PTH SC 1008739 é;% ;
45| 1 |EA BOX, ABS BW—97 FIRE EXT LONG WHT 1037480 g5

46| 3 |EA PLUG, BRASS 1” DRAIN TURN-TITE 0133371 ;gg

47| 6 |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 5/8" PTH SC 1010925 Enz

48 [12 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #6A x 3/4” PFH SC 1010370 g2d

49| 2 |EA. DRAIN SLEEVE, FLUSH IMPACT 5/8" 0518878 <
50| 1 |EA. LANYARD, CABLE ANCHOR 3/16” SS 1104595 ® §
51| 1 |EA HOOK, SNAP 5/16"X 3 1/8" SS 0819334 1 .
52| 4 [EA. §
53| 2 |EA S
54| 2 [EA. E 3
55| 4 [EA. g
56 | 2 |EA. N N
57| 7 [EA. ﬁ X
58| 6 |EA. ,';;§ N
59 [ 1 [EA. 8§ S
60 | 1 |EA. g



jhalpin
Line

jhalpin
Line


WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. O 6 w 5 w AG O 7 O 44 2 8 9
REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO.
1. SEE FIXTURE LIST #01-201 FOR LOCATIONS. AB | CHANGED PNF & DESCRIPTION TEM 51, SHEETS 3 & 7. WAS 0946244 | SLJ | 04/18/07 | AVM | 07044178
2. SEE DWG. 06—201 FOR CUT OUT LOCATIONS. AC | CHANGED PN# & DESCRIPTION TEM 57, SHEETS 5 & 7. WAS 1755599 | SLJ | 04/27/07 | AVM | 07044259
AD | DELETED ITEM 50, CHNG QTY # 28, ADDED #70, SHEETS 5 & 7 | SLJ | 05/03/07 | AVF | 07044251
AE | DELETED OPTIONS 020—70280 AND 020—70287 | RJW | 05/11/07 | RA | 07044187
AF | MYE '08: PG 2 DELETED OPTION 020—70150 | JAH | 05/11/07 | RA | 07044287
AG | MYE '08: DELETED OPTION 020-70235, MAKE 020-70265 STD | JAH | 05/14/07 | RA | 07044289

oon

FASTEN TOE RAIL ABOVE DECK
g SPECIFIED DIST. MEASURED FROM
276 CENTER OF TUBE, BOTH ENDS.

@‘B
f—
x
i

STBD PROFILE VIEW

TNTERPRET DIVENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANGT Y 1435
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN. INCHES.
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = £+ 5 XXX = + .010
X=4+1 X
X=x03  y-x1/18
DO_NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: R. AVILA DATE: 3/19/02 | DRAWN: R CRAVEN |DATE:03/12/02 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON = - - . 2400R
WA‘ER APPD: K. RANIERI DATE: 3/19/02 | DWG. TITLE:
o [PESON L scroz  [PATE 3719702 [HULL OUTFIT AND EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION [N REL ECN No: [DWG. No: SAT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENGWEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: 1. GATICA | DATE:  6/11/03 010865 06151 1 o7




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06151 AG 0/044289

STD AND OPT: 100-70401,
100-70402

DELETE W/OPT: 020—70405,
020-79999

PORT SIDE W/OPT 100-70005
STBD TANK W/OPT: 100-70017

INSTALL CLEATS TO HULL FIRST
USING FIXTURE, SEE LIST #02-201,
THEN CENTER BULKHEAD ASSEMBLY

ONTO CLEATS & FASTEN.

POSITION OIL TANK HOLDER
AGAINST STRINGER, PORT SIDE

STD., STBD TANK w/OPT:
100-70017

MOUNT BALL HOLDER

AFTER POSITIONING RAIL

SO w/FRONT EDGE RESTING
ON TOE RAIL HOLDER IS LEVEL

APPLY SIKAFLEX TO LINER
® FOR SHELF COVER

010865 06157

. INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: R CRAVEN [DATE:03 /17 /07 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. - 2400R
V VY= TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 X = + .010 | DWG. TITLE:
X =14 ‘ ‘
© XX =105 £ =116 |HULL OUTFIT AND EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS [N REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROLP
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

2 O/




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06151 AG 07044289

P/S

RECEPTACLE
HAND—HELD REMOTE

®
OPT: 100— 70054
(ANCHOR WINDLASS)

\

(NOT SHOWN)

41%j 4§ L

WHEN WINDLASS INSTALLED
RELOCATE CLEAT HERE

®

@
S

TS BOW PLAN VIEW

“ INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: R CRAVEN [DATE:03/12/07 |SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 2400R
WHA ‘ ER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 |DWG. TITLE:
X =11 . .
e ——— ngp Pl £ =216 |HULL OUTFIT AND EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS [N REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
’ i DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 010865 06157 3 o7




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

DWG. NO:

06157

REV.

AG

CURRENT ECD

07044289

INSTALL GUNNEL BOARDS USING IPS.
WEIGH & CLAMP AS REQ'D FOR PROPER

ALIGNMENT (FLUSH SURFACES) DURING SETUP.
PORT GUNNEL TO BE INSTALLED AFTER
STERNDECK INSTALLED.

(REFER TO DWG. 06—401 FOR
IPS LOCATIONS.)

REF. DWG 06101
FOR GAS COMPRESSION
CYLINDER INSTALLATION

P/S
x4

EA. BRKT.

228

> ,
= , ' | e .\‘\.\
/§ i : . o

(x4) @
INSERT INTO #12 PRIOR TO
NSTALLATION INTO BOAT

\MOUNT SHELVES AGAINST
FOWARD EDGE P/S

©

BOSTON = UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANGES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: R CRAVEN [DATE:03/17/0p [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL

X
XX
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

1

[T
|

FRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

V /77 TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 |DWG. TITLE: 2400R
. T .03 $=1178 |HULL OUTFIT AND EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS |NT- REL. ECN NO:

MOLD NO.
DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
010865 06191 4 o7




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

DWG. NO:

06157

REV. CURRENT ECD

AG (07044289

SEAL FASTENERS WITH POLY—
ETHELENE SEALANT (SIKAFLEX)
OPT: 100-70054, WINDLASS

©e
OPT: 100—70054, WINDLASS

HAND—HELD REMOTE
RECEPTACLE

®
(SEE SHT. 3)
G /
~

MOUNT 75 TO PORT
OF CENTER SPECIFIED
DISTANCE DOWN

INSTALL HOLDER SUPPLIED W/WINDLASS REMO

BLACK RUBBER PORTON\

F

LATCHES SUPPLIED w/20 & 21

“ INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: R CRAVEN [DATE:03/12/02 |SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN. INCHES. - S400R
W”A ‘ER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 |DWG. TITLE:
X=%1 - .
rom—— m;/p xot $=1178 |HULL OUTFIT AND EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS [N REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
’ ] DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 010865 06157 5 o7




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06151 AG 07044289

i
Y AN

TRANSOM VIEW
LOOKING FORWARD
STBD SIDE

STBD—AFT ISOVIEW

TRIM TAB TO BE
FLUSH WITH HULL

DRILL 3 HOLE FOR WIRE > p/g (x3)
PASSAGE AND SEAL WITH——
URETHANE SEALANT \ ,

AFTER INSTALL'N.

P/S

—FLIP SHIM
(INCLUDED w /KIT)
SO RAM FITS
RECESS IN HULL

“ INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: R CRAVEN [DATE:03/12/02 |SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN. INCHES. - S400R
m‘ ‘ER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 |DWG. TITLE:
X=%1 - .
rom—— m;/p xot $=116 |HULL OUTFIT AND EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS [N REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
’ ] DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 010865 06157 6 o7




50

S)

CURRENT ECD

07044289

O ©eeo

REV.
AG

06157

DWG. NO:

S)
@@@@@@9%@

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND

BB @@@@@%@@g@@®@@gg

c ™~
Parts List Z s
ITEMQTY[u/M DESCRIPTION B.W.. NO. :%
1] 1 |EA RAIL, GRAB BW2400R-02 TOE STB SS 1716684
2|7 |EA. CLEAT, 8" SS HVY DUTY HOLLOW BASE 1027010
3 | 1 |EA| TANK, OIL VRO W/HDWR W/SEND O/B 3 GAL DIGITAL 1477926
4|1 [EA RAIL, GRAB BW2400R—02 TOE PRT SS 1690330
5| 4 |EA ROD HOLDER, HDPE BW2400R—02 UNDER GUN’L 1691378
6 | 1 |[EA.| HOLDER, HDPE BW2400R-02 DOWNRIGGER BALL PRT 1690331
7 | 1 [EA.[ HOLDER, HDPE BW2400R—02 DOWNRIGGER BALL STB 1690332
8 | 2 [EA HOLDER, HDPE BW2400R—02 DRINK 1716645
9 | 1 [EA'| CHAFE PLT, BW240OR—04 POLISHED SS ANCH CHUTE 1753121 S —
10| 1 |[EA | ROLLER, ANCHOR BW240/2700R—07 W/RND BALE SS 1851066 z 510
1] 1 |EA PANEL, PLAS BW2400R-02 CNSL POUR HOLE CVR 1717269 g z
12| 2 [EA. SHELF, PVC BW2400R-06 BATT 1808127 = 2 ©
13| 1 |EA CATCH, SS BW—06 COMPRESSION LATCH 1805759 5O
141 2 |EA HOLDER, BATTERY GR27 BLK NYLON W/SS RODS 1809093 S
15| 2 |EA CYLINDER, GAS SS 20PSI 10”EXT X 7”COMP 1384940 ;
16| 4 [EA. BRACKET, ALUM BW—03 UNDER GUNNELNEL 1752662 e 8
17 1 |EA PUMP PANEL SUB—ASSY 09-101 50|
18| 1 |EA. GUNNEL BOARDS SUB—ASSY 09-226 SOl O
19 1 |EA FISHWELL COVER SUB—ASSY, P/S 09-401 g: < |z
20 1 [EA. ANCHOR LOCKER SUB—ASSY 09-402 a (N |z O
21 1 [EA. BOW STORAGE COVER SUB—ASSY 09-410 o
22| 1 |EA CYLINDER, GAS SS 140PSI 20"EXT X 12”COMP 1755454 e %
23| 2 |EA BRACKET, LIFT CYL SS OFFSET W/STUD 2—HOLE 0995084 ol =
24 1 |EA BRACKET, SS LIFT CYL 90DEG 0.70” W/STUD RT 0817676 MZ 55
25] 1 |EA. TRIM TAB, ASSY 10X12 BW2700R—02 1685923 = S
26 [ 20 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #14A X 1” PPH SC 1008689 3 |
®|[27[17 |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1” PTH SC 1008739 ~ =
28 [ 14 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1.5” POH SC 1008515 § g
29 [ 28 | EA. SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 1.25" PFH SC 1213289 | o
30|16 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #BA X 1.5" PTH SC 1172642 3 =
31] 28 EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1" POH SC 1008507 a <
32 |12 |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 2" PTH SC 1008754 S | .
33| 4 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #B8A X 1.5” POH SC 1255462 =
34| 2 [EA. SCREW, TAPPING #BA X 3/4” PFH SC 1008408 gl <
i = 4 EA PPN VRO W-YRTI O P\ 4 4o S 1002424 > —

T = e ~UNLVY,  VIAUTTIINDT HIvV— &% X r.oJ TU ou TV TL& T < _—
—36-—4—EA WASHER—FHAT—H6—5€ +26075+ =
37| 5 [EA. NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #10-24 SC 1007772 o |4 3
38| 4 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 1” PTH SC 1008804 z|E
39| 1 |EA SCREW, MACHINE #10-24 X 1.5" POH SC 1305788 % s =
40| 2 [EA WASHER, FLAT #10 SC 1260751 Sl
41] 4 [EA. SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 x 1.75 PFH SC 1007889 0y
42110 | EA. WASHER, FLAT #1/4" SC 1260769 e 2
4310 | EA. NUT, LOCK #1/4—20 SC STD PATT 1009786 ;i f, ”
4412 |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1.25 PPH SC 1213263 o0
45| 8 |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10 X 1.5" PTH SC 1008747 B2 5 <
46| 8 |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10 X 2” POH SC 1261163 g™ o
47| 4 |EA WASHER, FLAT #10 SC 1260751 gg §
48| 4 |EA SCREW, MACHINE #10-24 X 1" POH SC 1010446 E2,-8 5
49| 1 |EA. WINDLASS, RP/CHN MARLINI LO—PRO 12V 700W 1727011 Po++HH g
£n 1 A AL e e e A o YT P p— 17400724 SN »

N T LA AVLUER, AUFE BDWOZUUR=UO WNDULS REMUITC T7FO0IIF §8m><>< [

1 |EA. WINDLASS, REMOTE CNTRL HRC 1002 1883923 254 =2
52| 1 |EA ANCHOR, 14LB W/920LB HOLD 144964 oH= a8
53| 1 |EA. ROPE/CHAIN KIT, LOFRANS 1/2"X 200°/1/4"X 15 1600642 =
54| 1 |EA.| ANCHOR SHACKLE, SS SWIVEL 1/4"-5/16" 1900LBS 1747516 ;gg
55| 1 |EA. FILLER, HDPE BW2400R—04 FISHBOX 1755820 gz
56 | 2 |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 17 POH SC 1213065 Egg
57 | 2 |EA.| HOLDER, HDPE BW—07 ANCHOR WNDLS HANDLE 700W 1877847
58| 1 [EA. STEERING, POWER PACK MERC W/12’ LEAD 1772668 N
59| 3 |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #14A X 1.5" PPH SC 1008697 j\" §
60 |16 | EA. SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 X 1.25" PPH SC 1260975 Q
61] 8 |EA. NUT, TEE #1/4-20 X 5/16” SS 0768564 %
62| 2 |EA. BOOT, BATTERY TERMINAL 2/0 BLK 1043132 §
83| 2 |EA. BOOT, BATTERY TERMINAL 2/0 RED 1084185 Q 3
64| 1 |EA. HOOK, SNAP 1/4"X 2 1/2" SS 1794348 h "
65| 1 |EA LANYARD, CABLE ANCHOR 3/16” SS 1104595 ﬂ N
66 | — | EA. - - ‘ %
B —4—EA SEREWMACHINE - 4—20—X—+25"PPH-5€ 4+260075— §§ N

ks Q
68| 2 |EA. SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 X 1.5” PPH SC 1008598 @ N
69| 3 |EA. BOOT, PVC TERM INSUL CAP RED 1689904 8! N
70| 2 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1/2" PPH SC 1213107 §




ONWHALER, TNC.WFG. DEFT,
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. /‘ 2450 c O 6 O 5 W 2 2
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
A | ADDED (WASABI) HJR | 05/06/04 | SH 040145
1. IF HULL HAS A COLOR OPTION (SEE BELOW OPTION #), INSTALL B | MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER | TS | 02/23/06 | AWM 060228
RUBRAIL AND THRU—HULLS AFTER HULL IS PAINTED. C | MYE 2007 DELETE SCREAMING LADY YELLOW, ADD | SWH | 04/17/06 | MG | 0603122
2. REFER TO COLOR CHART BELOW FOR PRODUCT COLOR INFORMATION. ABACO BLUE & CHAMPAGNE
MANUFACTURER OPTION# COLOR
DUPONT 010—-70004 FIGHTING LADY YELLOW
DUPONT 010—70007 ICE BLUE
DUPONT 010—70008 SEA FOAM GREEN (WASABI)
© DUPONT 010—70009 ABACO BLUE
© DUPONT 010—70010 CHAMPAGNE
V) = PAINTED AREA J_E
Il = CLASS "A” FINISH ABOVE SHEER
KNUCKLE
== 1
\
\
\
HULL PROFILE
[ BELOW STYLE LINE
ONLESS, OTHERWISE SPECIED DNENSIONS ARE' N INCHES. SEE SHEET 2 FOR TRANSOM VIEW
TOLERANCES: ANGLES = + .5° XXX = + .010
o1 - £1/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: DATE: DRAWN: S JERNIGAN |DATE:1 1/1 1/03 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON - APPD: DATE. DWG. THLE: 2400R
W”A%EM DESIGN: DATE: H U LL pA‘ NT‘ N G D ETA‘ L INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENEINEERING GR0UP [INT. ENG: DATE: 031121 12450 1 *2



jhalpin
Line


THIS DOCUMENT 1S THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 12450 C 0603122
NOTES:
\
| = PAINTED AREA
b3) 2
B - CLASS "A” FINISH
—iine | ——
sosTon sy | R SRS 0 AR FER A | S JERNGAN [P 11/11/05 [FRE NONE TP KRS
WA LR TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE: 2400R
X=1+ 1 - -
o ol Loz [HULL PAINTING DETA|L [T R ECN No: [OWe. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENGIEERIVG GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 031121 12450 2 oFQ




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06401 B 00228
REVISIONS

NOTES:
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.

A | CHANGED NUMBERING SYSTEM/ APPLY ATT. BORDER | AVM | 04/08/03 | — 030316
02/22/06| AWM | 060228

B | MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER TS

APPLY TO AFT FACE
1/2" BEAD

17 THICK

AFT DECK AREA
PORT & STBD SIMILAR ¢

1/2” BEAD

GUNNEL BOARD INSTALLATION
PORT & STBD SIMILAR

TNTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANGT Y 145
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN. INCHES.,
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = 4 .010
X=4%1 X _
XX =+ .03 x =X 1/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
FECKED: DATE: : : 3 BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BoSTON R c R._AVILA s/10/02 |PRAWN: H READ  [PATEIH READ [SCALE: NONE
w”“"“ER APPD: C RANER DATE: . 1o 0p | OWO- TTLE: 2400R
o [PEBON | s RE o0 || 2 S L O C AT O N < [N REL ECN N [DWG. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT 06V, & W%, ENGNEERING GRowP [INT. ENG: | I 010865 06401 1 o 1
__




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 121071 AC (07044289
REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
1. CLEAN DECAL AREA USING DENATURED ALCOHOL PRIOR TO APPLICATION. I DELETED OPTIONS 020-70280 AND 020-70287 | RIW 1 05,/11707 RA 17044187
2. ITEM 15 INCLUDED W/ OPTS: 20-70150, 100—70017, & 100-70062 AA [MYE '08: DELETED OPTION 020—70150 | JAH | 05/11/07 RA 07044287
AB [MYE '08: #12 WAS 1810486, #16 WAS 1810487, #26 WAS 1850581 JAH | 05/14/07 RA 04024283
NMMA, CE, OR CANADIAN o8 - -
CONF. PLATE INSTALLED WITH 4 POP— AC |[MYE '08: DELETED OPTION 020-70235, MADE 020-70265 STD JAH | 05/14/07 RA 07044289
RIVETS 5" DOWN FROM EDGE OF DECK
OPT: 100-70683 &(21) OPT: 10070995 ONLY PARTS LIST
LOCATED ABOVE G
SPOTLIGHT CONTROL (16) OPT: 10070998 ONLY EM |U/M fsTTooT DESCRIPTION BIL. NO.
(12) STD. (DELETE W/OPT: 100-70998) e TABEL W NG SMORING FUECVENT ToTe4sE
@ EA. 1 - | QF\’ BW AFETY HI—PERF BQOAT 1017136
OPTI 100-71000 ONLY 3 |EA.| 1 | — | PLATE, WARNING FUEL HAZARD 995704
@4 EA. 1 = || QF\’ ENT _HOSE NO _DRILL 101689
@5 EA. 1 — || QF\’ BW_WARNING FUEL GAUGE READ 1016534
©[ 6 [EA| 1 | — | LABEL, DANGER CO TRANSOM 06 1811367
®f 7 |EA |1 — | LABEL, DANGER TRANSOM DOOR (LEXAN) 1743571
® ADD STEERING LABEL ®| 8 [EA.| 3 | — [ LABEL, BW CAUTION FISHWELL DRAIN PLUG | 1743504
PROVIDED BY VENDOR 9 |EA.| 1 — | PLATE, SEACOCK LOCATIONS BW2400R-02 1690131
f O 10 |EA. | 1 — | LABEL, DOOR SECURED CLOSED WHILE UNDERWAY 1754632
®[ 11 [EA.| — | 1 | LABEL, NOTICE OVERBOARD DISCHARGE 1745156
12 [EA.| 1 | — | PLATE, NMMA 08—BW2400R 1898141
2 o[ 13 [EA[ = | 1 [LABEL, 2°X 172" STBD 1743511
@ O[14 |EA.| — 1 |LABEL, 2"X 1/2” PORT 1744740
t 15 |EA.| — 1 | PLATE, BW230CQ—97 BATT PARALLEL DET 1051762
% 16 |EA.| — 1 | PLATE, BUILDERS CE 08-BW2400R 1898142
®[17 [EA| 4 | 4 | SCREW, TAPPING #6A x 3/8° PTH SC 1734115
18 [EA.| 1 — | LABEL, WARNING LTD VISION FROM HELM STN 1752856
@ ®O[ 19 |EA.| 1 — | PLATE, BW-06 MAX ENG WT 1060LB/481KG 1811373
O EA- 1 ﬁff‘Ai, MERC MARTCRAFT NETWORKED 1743323
©[ 21[EA.| — | 1 | PLATE, SAFETY CANADIAN CONFORMITY BW2400R—03 | 1746020
@®| 22 [EA. 1 [LABEL, FUEL RECOMMENDATION 91 OCTANE | 1749551
23 [EA[ = | 1 | LABEL, CAUTION OIL TANK LEVEL 1799311
©[24 |EA | 1 — | LABEL, DANGER CO HELM 06 1811368
®| 25 |EA.| 1 — | LABEL, BW-=07 CAUTION AVOID INJURY BOAT MOVMNT 1836858
® 26 [EA.| = | T | PLATE, BULDERS AU OB-BW2400R 1898144
o[ 27 [EA]= DECAL, BW-07 SPOTLIGHT CONTROL 1848652
® CENTERED ON BOTTOM ,
OF STORAGE LID
ON AFT EDGE o
oL = ,:\FSFIX1E7D TO BACKSIDE OF DOOR (NOT SHOWN)
100—70005 D
2—1/2" DOWN AND GENTERED.
100—-70017 OPT. (13 OPTIéNS: 020-70150, 100~70017, & 100-70062
orT. (14 ©
11
OPT: 100—70323 ONLY.
= (COCATE JUST ABOVE KEYSWITCH)
NS .
@ ® 7
/]
917
CENTERED ON BA(
OF STBD. DOOR
[TNTERPRET DIMENGIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANGI Y 14.5]
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.,
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010
X=4+ .1 X _
XX =% .03 x =1 1/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: RA DATE: 4/30/02 | DRAWN: || READ |PATE:04/10/07 [SCALE: NONE ] BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
I\
Bw"ST”"” LER APPDT KR DATE: 4,/30/02 | DWG. TITLE: 2400R
/| o |DESIGN: L. SCHOLZ DATE: 4/30/02 I ABEL |LOCAT|O N < [NTREL ECN No: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENEWEERING GROUP |INT. ENG: M. GATICA DATE: 6,/05,/02 010865 12107 1 o]




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

RETENTION, TYP. P/S.

T

5.00

14,19

1 PLAN—VIEW ON LEANING POST TOP

NOTE:

ALIGN BASE HOLE
W/ TOP DRAIN.

STBD AFT QTR.

PLAN—VIEW ON
LEANING POST BASE.

FOOTREST (SHOWN UPRIGHT/STOWED)

VIEW ON ASSEMBLED LEANING POST,
LOOKING STBD AFT

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
o ST T A & S x T s 09405 H_[0604144
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
H #12 WAS 1007764 SWH | 06/06/06 AVM 0604144
RIVET LOC’'N FOR STRAI

OPTION: 100—70445 LEAN POST W/ COOLER

18

/;:}AT FRP LEAN POST TOP ONLY

‘/_

06,07®
(STBD SHOWN)
s
\ P \36

N\

27
o
G\,\@(/‘i 6

INSTALL WITH FOOTREST IN_ UPPER
POSITION, CENTERED ON LEANING
POST BASE (ITEM 02).

\37

®

SEE DETAIL,
ZONE F-7.

38
(AT OUTER (3)
> POSITIONS, P/S)

M,

THRY 05, 2 PLCS 22/ (AT INNER (3)9POSITIONS P/S)

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 & INTO FRP BASE 23 (2) PLCS,, ’
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. 17_/’l ITJ‘T%U F"??NPLBiCSE COOLER TIE-DOWN / BUNGEE ANCHOR
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 : POINTS, 4 PLACES.

X=4.1 X _

XX =% .03 x =2 1/16

DO_NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: g aviLA DATE: 10/08/01 [DRAWN:R DURHAM [DATE:02/25/02 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
N
ﬁs;”‘ IER = — DATE: 10,/08/01 | DWe. TILE: 2400R
o |DESGN: | ocholz DATE: 10/08/01  |LFANING POST/ COOLFR SUR ASSEMBLY [N RELECN No: [ DWG. NO: SHT. NO.

PRODUCT DFV. & WFG. ENGIVEERING GROUP INT. ENG: 1y GATIGA BATE: 01/17/02 010865 09405 1 o2




BILL OF MATERIAL

ITEM

o
2

u/M

DESCRIPTION

B.W.I. NO.

0604144

CURRENT ECD

H

© OO0

09405

DWG. NO:

@@

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND

@@

O1] 1 |EA | LEANING POST TOP 22463500
02] 1 |EA | LEANING POST BOTTOM 22499600
03] 1 |EA| FRAME, LEAN POST GRAB RAIL 1062876
04| 1 |EA | LID, HDPE LEAN POST SEAFOAM 1062728
05| 1 |EA | HOLDER, HDPE LEADER/TOOL 1062702
06| 1 |EA | CUSH, BW2400R/2700R—05 LEAN POST STBD | 1781829
07| 1 |EA | CUSH, BW2400R2700R—-05 LEAN POST PORT 1781828
08| 1 |EA| CUSH, BW2400R/2700R—-05 B/R W/HDWR | 1781825
09| 2 |EA | ROD HOLDER, FLUSH MNT SS W/BW—05 LOGO | 1799571
10| 6 | EA | SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 X 1.5” POH SC| 1010438
11] 6 | EA | WASHER, FLAT #1/4” SC 1260769
12112 |EA | NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #1/4—20 SC 1007764
1531 1 |[EA| CLIP, LADDER WHITE 1091578
14| 2 |EA | DRAIN SLEEVE, FLUSH IMPACT 5/8" W/BARB 0518878
15| 6 |EA | SCREW, MACHINE 1/4—20 x 17 PPH SC 1008580
16| 1 |EA | SCREW, MACHINE #6-32 x 1" PPH SC 1008671
17| 2 |EA | SCREW, MACHINE #8—-32 x 1.50 PTH SC 1010719
18| 3 | FT | WEBBING, BW—97 STRAP NYLON 17 1030105
19 | .5 | FT | TUBING, WATER LINE 3/8”ID X 1/2"0D 0896605
20| 3 |EA | SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 17 PTH SC 1008739
21| 6 |EA | WASHER, FENDER 1/4” x 1.25" SC 12606/8
221 2 |EA | NUT, LOCK 8-32 SC 1009927/
23| 2 | EA | WASHER, FLAT #8 SC 1326297
24 |12 | EA | SCREW, TAPPING #6A x 1/2" PFH SC 1010562
25| 2 | EA | WASHER, FENDER 13/64"X 1" SC 1684806
26| 2 |EA | RIVET, POP/BLIND 3/16” x 5/8" ALUM. 0189415
27 1 |EA | NUT, LOCK #6—32 SC 1009810
28| 1 |EA | WASHER, FLAT #6 SC 1326222
29| 1 | EA| COOLER, 94QT. WHITE 10164355
30| 2 |EA | HOOK, PLAS COOLER 1/8" WHT. 1043181
31| 4 |EA | SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 5/8” PTH SC 1010925
32| 8 | FT | CORD, SHOCK/BUNGEE 3/8" BULK BLK 1039528
33| 8 |EA | CORD, SHOCK BUNGEE CLAMP 3/8" DIA. 1020023
34| 4 |EA| CORD, SHOCK BUNGEE 3/8" SPRING 1020056
35|12 | EA | SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 x 7/8” PFH SC | 1684807
36|12 | EA | WASHER, FLAT #10 SC 1260751
37 12 | EA | NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #10—24 SC 1007772
38| 6 | EA | SCREW, TAPPING #14A x 3” PPH SC 1010628
39| 6 | EA | SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 X 1.5” PPH SC| 1008598
40| 2 |EA | SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 X 3/4” PFH SC| 1007863
41| 2 |EA | WASHER, FLANGE #14 SC 1305762

NOTES:

SHT. NO.
2 OF D

MOLD NO.

09405

DWG. NO:

BOAT MODEL
010865

2400R

LEANING POST COOLER SUB ASSEMBLY [T ReL Eon o

R DURHAM [PATE:02/25/02 [SCALE: NONE

DWG. TITLE:

+ .010

X _
X<+ 1/16

XXX

+ .03

+ 5
+ 1

X

XX
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

ANGLES

INTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 | DRAWN:

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

TOLERANCES:

4

FPRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIVEERING GROUP

WAL LR

BOSTON




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

INFORMATION CONTAIED MUST NOT BE COPED OR DISCLOSED 10 OTHERS e B i
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09419 F 0Oc0 /28
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO.
1. ALL FASTENINGS SHALL BE SEALED USING WHITE SILICONE SEALANT E #25 WAS 1007764 SWH | 06/06/06 | AVM 0604144
AT THE TIME THE FASTENER IS INSTALLED. F | ADDED NOTE 3 FOR BACKPAINT TO SHEET 1. | SL | 08/04/06 | DJW | 060728
2. USE FIXTURE (SEE DWG. 01—201) FOR ALL COMPONENT
/ HOLE CUTOUT LOCATIONS.
3. BACK PAINT ALL RAW GLASS IN P.l. AFTER HOLE CUT.®
5 ~ DRILL & C’SINK TOP SECTION
FOR #10 MACHINE SCREW.
- |2 (TOTAL 12 PLACES)
— 1
5 | e
‘ 121 MATCH DRILL CLEARANCE HOLES
THRU BOTTOM SECTION.
APPLY IPS ADHESIVE TO ENTIRE SEAM
UNLESS, OTHERWISE. SPECIED DMENSIONS, ARE N NCHES. JUST PRIOR TO FASTENER INSTALLATION
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010
X=21
XX = % .03 $=11/16
DO _NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: RA DATE: 7 /17 /03 | DRAWN: R DURHAM _|DATE:06/22/03 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD No.
BOSTON y A DATE: DWG. TITLE: 2400R
WHALER - KR *7/17/03 : :
o [PESN | SCHOLZ |P"&7/17/03 |LEANING POST/ LIVEWELL SUB ASSEMBLY [INT. REL ECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENGNEERING GRoUP [T ENG: \ GATICA |PME 6 /11/03 030544 09419 1 o4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09419 F 00 /238
NOTES:
oosTon < 7 | N AR e P g [T R DURHA [PREGE /21703 [FORE None [0 e [Woo e
WAL TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE: 2400R
X=%1 - -
® woEs X =116 |LEANING POST/ LIVEWELL SUB ASSEBLY ['NIT- REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
+ X
FRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENCINEERING GROLP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 050544 09419 2 oF4




WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.
NOTES:
s/ | RS RPN T g [T & DURHAM [Eue/2a/03 ORE vowe_JZT W [
WAL ER TOLERANCES: ANGLE; - { E1> .xx; =+ 010 [DWG. TIMLE: ‘ .
® -t E=x1e |LEANING POST/ LIVEWELL SUB ASSEBLY [INT. REL. ECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENENEERIVG GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 050344 09419 3 oF4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND

DWG. NO:

REV. CURRENT ECD

WTHOUT WRITEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALZR, NG~ 03419 - 060728
NOTES:
PARTS LIST
ITEM Qry. u/M DESCRIPTION B.W.Il. NO.
O1] 1 |EA.| FIBERGLASS PART, LEANING POST TOP 22-K051-00
02| 1 |EA.| FIBERGLASS PART, LEANING POST BOTTOM 22-K171-00
03] 1 |EA.| LID, HDPE BW2100R—-02 LIVEWELL SEAFM 1675180
04| 2 |EA.| HOLDER, HDPE BW2100R—02 LEADER/TOOLS SEAFM 1675404
05| 2 |EA.| RAIL, GRAB BW2100R—-02 L/P HELM SEAT SS 1669886
06| 1 |EA.| RAIL, GRAB BW2100R—-02 B/R LEAN POST SS 1669894
% 07| 1 |EA.| CUSH, BW2100R/2400R—05 B/R HELM SEAT 1781765
08| 1 |EA.| CUSH, BW2100R/2400R-05 FLIP-UP BLSTR HELM SEAT| 1781763
09| 1 |EA.| CUSH, BW2100R/2400R—05 HELM SEAT L/P PORT WING 1781766
10| 1 |EA.| CUSH, BW2100R/2400R—05 HELM SEAT L/P STBD WING| 1781767
111 1 |EA.| CUSH, BW2100R/2400R—05 HELM SEAT LEAN POST | 1781768
12| 1 |EA.| DOOR, HDPE BW—02 ACCESS 9~ X 15" 1659929
131 1 |EA.| BOX, HDPE BW2100R—-02 TACKLE SEAFM 1688243
(C) 14| 5 |EA.| SNAP STUD, W/#8 X 3/8” PH BR/NI/SS 0205786
15| 4 |EA.| SCREW, CAP #1/4-20 X 1" HEX HD SC 1260538
16| 8 |EA.| WASHER, FENDER 1/4"X 1.25" SC 1260678
17| 6 |EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 X 1" POH SC 1010446
18 | 18 |[EA.| NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #10—24 SC 1007772
19 [ 18 |[EA.| WASHER, FLAT #10 SC 1260751
20| 6 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #14A X 1.50” PPH SC 1008697
21110 [EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1.5" PTH SC 1008747
22 |.25|GL.| ADHESIVE, WELD—ON SS 218HV COMPONENT A 1555564
231.025|GL.| ADHESIVE, WELD—ON SS 218HV COMPONENT B 1555572
24| 6 |EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 1.5” POH SC 1010438
(E) 25|10 |EA.| NUT, LOCK #1/4—20 SC STD PATT 1009786
26| 6 |EA.| WASHER, FLAT #1/4” SC 1260769
27| 2 |EA.| ROD HOLDER, FLUSH MNT SS W/BW LOGO 1591643
28| 4 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 17 POH SC 1213065
29|14 |FT.| MOLDING, VINYL "L” OFF—WHT W/ADH 1020924
30| 4 |EA.| WASHER, LOCK/SPLIT 1/4" SC 1260595
31112 |EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #10-24 X 1.25" PFH SC 1260819
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: R DURHAM [DATE:p5/97/03 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
i V|l MG c 1 S = 00 | DWe. THLE 2400R
WHALER ® ot E=x11e |LEANING POST/ LIVEWELL SUB ASSEBLY [N REL ECN NO: TDWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 030344 09419 4 o 4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09420 G 050907/
NOTES: REVISIONS
1. ALL THRU—HULL FTGS. SHALL BE SEALED UNDER THE FLANGE REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
USING WHITE MARINE ADHESIVE (SIKA—FLEX) SEALANT. A é£h7 WA&SN#O§566885 : ST AT Bord /3/?\/' 34288 033 Z'?A/?) 8;_%83_6156
B anged Numbering System/Apply Att.Border. —03—
2. REFER TO DWG. 01-251 (CUT LIST) FOR HOSE LENGHTS. C__| ADAPTER TEM 12 P/N 1756192 WAS 0168575, SHEETS 1 & 2| _SL | 08/13/03 | _ZAC__|02-09—48
D REMOVED "PORT AFT SCUPPER” FROM NOTE , SHEET 1 SLJ 03/02/05 ME 04-10-02
E MYE 0O6: #11 WAS 1688691 MRZ | 04/11/05 MG 05-03-52
F MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER TS 02/23/06 AVM 060228
G CHANGED PNF & DESCRIFTON TTENS 14, 13 THRU 15, DEIETD J 16 DD J 17 & 18. SHEES 1&2 | SLJ | 04/13/06 AVM 050907
®
<
id
®
TNTERPRET DIVENSIONS. AND_ TOLERANCES PER ANG Y 145
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN. INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
X=4+ .1 X _
XX = £ .03 X =1 1/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: R AVILA DATE: 03/25/02 | DRANN:R CRAVEN  |PATE:03/25/07 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON b, - - 3 2400R
Wﬂ%m APPD: K. RANIERI DATE: 03/25/02 DWG. TITLE:
o [PESGN: R AiA DATE: 0372602 |LEANING POST LIVEWEL | [T ReC ECN No: [DWS. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT OFV. & WFG. ENGINEERIVG GROUP [INT. ENG: 31 GATICA DATE: 06,/05,02 010865 09420 1 o2



jhalpin
Sticky Note
MigrationPending set by jhalpin

jhalpin
Sticky Note
MigrationNone set by jhalpin

jhalpin
Line


THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND

DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD

MTHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, NC. - o 09402 G 050907
Parts List

ITEM[QTY [U /M DESCRIPTION B.W.I.  NO.
© [ 1] 1 [EA PLUG, DRAIN 1.5” BLK 0907279

2 | 1 |EA LIGHT, COURTESY WATERPROOF FRONT MNT W/NUT 1078625

31 1 |EA FIBERGLASS PART, LIVEWELL— 2100R 22K07400
© 4] 1 [EA DRAIN, 1.5” 90DEG BARB W/SCRN 1792726
© | 5 [10]EA CLAMP, HOSE #24 1"-2" SS .505 0256693

6 | 1 |EA THRU—HULL, PLAS 3/4”X 90DEG WHT 0146688
™| 7|4 |EA CLAMP, HOSE #12 1/2 — 1.25" SS 0123406

8 | O |FT. HOSE, GEN PURPOSE 3/4” 0123810

9 | 2 |EA TAILPIECE, MARELON 3/4"MPT X 3/4”BARB 0567925

10| 3 |EA. VALVE, MARELON BALL 2-WAY 3/4” 0557959
® | 11| 1 |EA PUMP, LIVEWELL 12V BAIT SENTRY 800GPH 1118751
% 12| 1 |EA ADAPTER, NYLON 3/4"MPT X 3/4”FPT BLK 1756192

13| 1 |EA TEE, PVC 1.5” ALL BARB BLK 1747281
© | 14] 1 |EA DRAIN, ELBOW 90DEG 1.5"SHORT THREAD X BARB 1675214
(© | 15] 0 |FT. HOSE, SANI 1.5” BLK PVC 149 SERIES 1746048
© Ho1—+1EA ADAPTER—PHAS——1/8"BARB—X—1-5"BARB 1271543
© |17 ] O |EA. COUPLING, PVC Y 1.5” BARBED BLK 1747278
© | 18] 1 |EA VALVE, CHECK WHALE 1”— 1.5” 555375

BOSTON
WHALER _/

FPROOUCT DFV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

. INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: RCRAVEN |DATEIOS /25/02 |5CA'-E¢ NONE
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES.
TOLERANCES:

BOAT MODEL

2400R

ANGLES = + .5 DWG. TITLE:

XXX =+ .010

MOLD NO.

X=4. X
XX =+ 03 x=x1/16

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

010865

Il EANING POST [ IVEWEFEL | [N RELECN No: TDWG. NO:
09402

SHT. NO.
2 OF D



jhalpin
Line

jhalpin
Line


THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
o B 0,7, thles 1 re 0942 - [06047144
N?TESALL FASTENINGS SHALL BE SEALED USING WHITE SILICONE SEALANT REVISIONS
. REV. | DESCR. BY DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO.
AT THE TIME THE FASTENER IS INSTALLED. A | CHANGED NUMBERING SYSTEM/ APPLY ATT. BORDER | AVM | 06/09/03 | ZAC | 030316
2. USE FIXTURE (SEE DWG. 01-201) FOR ALL COMPONENT B | CHANGED DIMENSION FROM 3 3/4 T0 3 5/8 FOR THE CUPHOLDERS | CSR | 07/29/03 | ZAC 030731
/ HOLE CUTOUT LOCATIONS. C | CHNG WELD—-ON ITEM #33 WAS 1585314. RC | 04/23/04 | ZAC 040343
3. SEE DWG. 01—-251 HOSE CUT LIST FOR LENGHTS. D | CHANGED PN & DESCR. MEN 7,89,10,11 SHT. 1,23 / M 39 WAS 14 SHT. 1 | CSR | 09/16,/05 | ME 040643
E | MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER | TS | 02/23/06 | AVM | 060228
F | #25 WAS 1007764 SWH | 06/06/06 | AVM | 0604144

SEE PG. 3 FOR TUBE
ROUTING & FASTENING

(0G)

5 PLCS. (MATCH TO CUSH.)

@
\4@ C'SINK TOP SECTION

FOR #10 MACHINE SCREW.
(TOTAL 12 PLACES)

MATCH DRILL CLEARANCE HOLES
THRU BOTTOM SECTION.

©APPLY IPS ADHESIVE TO ENTIRE SEAM

llj\lltRPRtl DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 JUST PRIOR TO FASTENER INSTALLATION

NLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 (BULKHEAD NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY)
X =4 .1 X
XX =% .03 x =X 1/16
DO_NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: R. AVILLA DATE: 06,/07,/02 DRAWN: 4 READ |DATE105/21/03 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON = APPD: DATE: DWG. TITLE: 2400R
Vo7 V=, : K. RANIERI * 06/07/02 . :
o [PESN | schoz  |PATE os/07/02 [LEANING POST W/ STORAGE SUB ASSEMBLY [INT. REL ECN NO: TDWG. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGMEERING GROUP [INT ENG: 1\ GATICA | DATE: 06,/07,/02 030344 09421 1 o4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO:

REV., CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09421 F 0604144
NOTES:
®
23

&

\«8%4?

PORT & STBD VIEW

¢t 2 PLCS
HOLES IN EDGE)

030344

09421

s ] O R o s | READ PAROS/z1/os PRENONE P |
BOSTON 2
WAL R TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 xxx = + 010 | DWG. TITLE: 2400R
X=4x.1 . -
° wox0s  =+e [LEANING POST W/ STORAGE SUB ASSEMBLY [N REL ECN NO: TDWG. NO: ST NO.
FRODUCT DEV. & MFC. ENGIVEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

2 o4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09421 F 0604144
NOTES:

DO NOT INSTALL

R1Z TYP

(SEE PG.

SLOTS FOR DRAIN

HOSE PASSAGE @

P/S

1 E: BRACKET MUST

NOT
\;CE FRONT SIDE

/5@
Q

2 FOR LOCATION)

PRE-DRILL
DO NOT INSTALL

s INESEEET DUDISIONS D ToLesuice PeR ¥ 145 [OFAW 1 READ [PATE-05/21/03 [SSALE NONE | P41 MORE:
BOSTON N .
WAL ER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE: 2400R
X =2 .1 - -
® XX =i 03 £ =118 |LEANING POST W/ STORAGE SUB ASSEMBLY |'NIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING. GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 050544 09421 3 o4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND

e B o e 09421 F 0604144
NOTES:
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY. U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO.
O1] 1 [EA.| FIBERGLASS PART, LEANING POST TOP W/STORAGE 27-K051-02
021 1 |EA.| FIBERGLASS PART, LEANING POST BOTTOM 22-K171-00
03| 1 |EA.| LID, HDPE BW2100R—-02 LIVEWELL SEAFM 1675180
04| 1 |EA.| BULKHD, HDPE BW2400R—04 POST N/LIVE WELL 1/55875
05| 2 |EA.| RAIL, GRAB BW2100R—-02 L/P HELM SEAT SS 1669886
06| 1 |EA.| RAIL, CRAB BW2100R—-02 B/R LEAN POST SS 1669894
@0/ | 1 |EA.| CUSH, BW2100R/2400R—-05 B/R HELM SEAT 1781765
@08 1 |EA.| CUSH, BW2100R/2400R-05 FLIP-UP BLSTR HELM SEAT 1781763
@[ 09| 1 |EA.| CUSH, BW2100R/2400R-05 HELM SEAT L/P PORT WING 1781766
@10 1 |EA.| CUSH, BW2100R/2400R—05 HELM SEAT L/P STBD WING| 1781767/
© 11| 1 |EA.| CUSH, BW2100R/2400R—05 HELM SEAT LEAN POST 1781768
121 1 |EA.| DOOR, HDPE BW2100R—03 LEAN POST N/LIVEWELL 1733748
13| O |FT.| HOSE, PVC CLEAR 3/8" 0124347
14| 6 |EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #8-32 X 1" PFH SC 1010230
15| 4 |EA.| SCREW, CAP #W 4-20 X 17 HEX HD SC 1260538
16| 8 |EA.| WASHER, FENDER 1/4"X 1.25”" SC 1260678
171 4 [EA.| TIE, CABLE 67 LG NYLON BLK 0999672
18 [ 18 |EA.| NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #WO*24 SC 1007772
19|18 | EA.| WASHER, FLAT #WO SC 1260751
20110 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #WﬂrA X 1.57 PPH SC 1008697
2711 8 [EA | NUT, LOCK 8-32 SC 1009927/
221 1 |EA.| FLOOR, HDPE BW2100R—-03 L P W/STRG FWD 1741717
25 8 |EA.| WASHER, FLAT #8 SC 1326297
241 2 |EA.| DRAIN SLEEVE, FLUSH IMPACT 5/8” 0518878
®[ 25| 4 |EA. [ NUT, LOCK #1/4-20 SC STD PATT 1009786
26 4 |EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #WO*ZAr X 15”7 POH SC 1305788
271 2 |EA.| DRINKHOLDR, PLAS W/DRAIN DEEP XLG S/ BLK 1727419
281 4 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #SA X 17 POH SC 1213065
29 [10.5|FT.| MOLDING, VINYL "L” OFF—-WHT W/ADH 1020924
30| 4 |EA.| WASHER, LOCK/SPLIT 1/4” SC 1260595
31114 [EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #WO*ZAr X 1.25" PFH SC 1260819
32 1.25|GL.| ADHESIVE, WELD—ON SS 218HV COMPONENT A 1555564
© 331.025|GL.| ADHESIVE, WELD—ON SS 218HV COMPONENT B 1555572
341 4 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #SA X 3/4” PFH SC 1008408
551 4 |EA | TIE, CLIP BLK 1031764
36| 6 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #SA X 17 PFH SC 1229574
371 1 |EA. | FLOOR, HDPE BW2100R—-03 L P W/STRG 1736209
38| 8 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #WOA x 17 PTH SC 1008739
@] 39| 5 |EA.| SNAP STUD 0203786
R INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 H READ 05/21/03 NONE
ya / ES: ANGLES = + 5 XXX = 4 010 2400R
v .)ii;iﬁés £ =216 LEANING POST W/ STORAGE SUB ASSEMBLY
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 0303544 09421




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
NFORMATON CONTARED MUST NOT BE COMED" OR DISGLOSED 0 OTHERS e PO g
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 061 03 R O 6 O 1 \3 7
REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY | DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO.
N | REROUTED LIVEWELL DRAIN HOSES SHEETS 2 & 3 | SLJ | 02/21/05| ME | 04-05-28
1. ALL THRU—HULL FTCS. SHALL BE SEALED UNDER THE FLANGE O |ADDED NEW WATER PUMP FILTER VIEW, SHEET 1 | SLJ | 04/05/05| MG  |05-03-19
USING WHITE MARINE ADHESIVE (SIKA—FLEX) SEALANT. P [MYE '06: UPDATED P/N (SHT 4) | MRZ | 04/11/05] MG |05-03-52
2. REFER TO DWG. 01-251 (CUT LIST) FOR HOSE LENGTHS. Q | MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER JC | 02/08/06 ME 060137
R__| CHANGED PN§ & DESCRIPTION FOR ITEM# 12, SHEET 4| JC | 02/08/06] ME 060137

SEE DWG. 09—-101
FOR PUMP DETAIL

REFER TO DWG. 06—101
FOR OUTLET INSTALLATION

TO LIVEWELL

SEE PC. 2 \'
/
/
@\ _—======x__7
SEE DWG. 06—1571 FOR 7 /;/
PUMP PANEL INSTALL'N < \
s
&
INLET DETAIL
e A R | 1o 0 101K A
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + 5 xx =+ o0 | WATER THRU—=HULL INSTALL'N
X=441 X
XX =+ .03 x =+ 1/16
DO_NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: R. AVILA DATE:  3/21/02 [DRAWN: RCRAVEN |DATE:03/19/02 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
B0STON > J [P K RANERI DATE:  3/21/0Z | DWG. TITLE: 2400R
WHALER » |DESIGN: L. SCHOLZ ATE: 3/25/02 || IVEWELL RAW WATER SYSTEM [N RECECN No: [DWG. No: SHT. NO.
FRODUCT DFV. & MFG. ENGIVEERIVG GROUP |INT. ENG:  M.GATICA DATE:  06/04/02 010865 06103 1 o4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06103 R 060137

ROUTE SUPPLY HOSE
AROUND & OVER
DRAINAGE HOSES

REF. TO DWG.

09-404 FOR

HOLE CUTOUTS

& LIVEWELL BUCKET
PRE—-ASSY. COMPONENTS

STERN DECK

REF. J
\

LIVEWELL FILL 5
CONNECTION <& k\\\<;%;:)3 PLCS.

FUEL TANK
REF. ™S

BOSTON . INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANS| Y 145 [ DRAWN: RCRAVEN [DATE:3/19/02 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFED DINENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. |-5or—rc 2400R
. VY TOLERANCES: ANGLE?( - i ? .xx; =+ .010 . ’
P ———————— 6‘/?2)0/0 XX =+ 03 *=-+116 |LIVEWELL RAW WATER SYSTEM '8”’ REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
) ) DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 10865 06103 2 o4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

DWG. NO:

06103

REV. CURRENT ECD

R 1060137

\SECURE DRAIN HOSE TO
DECK W/ TIE WRAP

PORT AFT VIEW

6 PLCS.

REF. DWG. 06—101

FOR THRU—HULL )
INSTALLATION Ny

DRAINAGE  DETAIL

LIVEWELL BUCKET PLUMBING
COMPONENTS SHOWN FOR

CLARITY ONLY. REFER TO
g DWG. 09—-404 FOR
\> CALLOUTS.
@
T
i
REF. TO DWG.

09—404 FOorR ©

\ TO OPT. 100—70446
J(SEE DWG. 09—419)

DECK DRAIN INSTALL'N

*

"LEANING POST LIVEWELL”

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: RCRAVEN [DATE:03/19/02 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.

BOSTON = UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
WAL ER / 5ok S s

FRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

AzEd %-swe [LIVEWELL RAW WATER SYSTEM [N R &N vo [oW6 o

2400R

010865 |06103

SHT. NO.

3 o4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
Tt e 06103 R_|060137
Parts List
ITEMIQTY U /M DESCRIPTION B.W.l.  NO.
1 2 | EA. VALVE, MARELON BALL 2—WAY 3/4” 0557959
@ 2 T | EA. ADAPTER, NYLON 3/4”"MPT X 3/4"FPT BLK 1756192
® S 1] EA. PUMP, LIVEWELL 12V BAIT SENTRY 800CGPH 1118751
©1] 4 | 1]|EA ADAPTER, NYLON 1/2"MPT X 3/4”BARB 1738191
@@ 5 8 | EA. CLAMP, HOSE #10 1/2"—1 1/8" SS .505 0263954
61 0 |FT. HOSE, GEN PURPOSE 3/4” 0123810
@ A ECBOW, PVC 1/ 27FPT SWIVEL £ BARB SODEG 626+0+
/ @ @ = A FEFERN—EINE F=R— S 0406710
@ 9 1l EA. PUMP HDOWN_ 3 5GPM_45PS| 12\ EPOXY 168386878
®®® @ HO——FA EEBOW; A AT 1 2 FoBEG /25351
T~ \\ @ A DAPTER, WHAEE— F—45BRASS 3404
®® 1270 |FT. TUBING, SEATECH 15MM X 11MM X 250" GREEN 1758297
\ @ 150 1 |EA ADAPTER, SEATECH STRAIGHT 1/2"MPT—15MM 1542919
\\ 141 2 |EA TAILPIECE, MARELON 3/4°MPT X 3/4”BARB 0567925
@ 171 2 | EA. TIE, CLIP BLK 1031764
181 1 |EA TIE, CABLE 6”7 LG NYLON BLK 0999672
@ 19| 2 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 17 PTH SC 1008804
& \ / ® 23] 0 |FT. HOSE, SANI 1.5” BLK PVC 149 SERIES 1746048
Pl EO®W[24] 1 |EA COUPLING, PLAS Y 1.5" BLK 1747278
b P (™| 26] 6 |EA CLAMP, HOSE #24 1"-2" SS .505 0256693
Q) \ _ KO | 27|14 |EA COVER, CLAMP END PRT 1/2” X .045 RED 0830968
— @ 28 | 1 |EA. BAIT WELL SYSTEM, VENTED LOOP 3/47 1703861
PO RT AFT v‘ EW @ 29 | 1 |EA. TIE, CABLE 14" LG NYLON BLK 1031780
BOSTON N INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANsI Y 145 | DRAWN: RCRAVEN [DATE:03/19/02 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. e 2400R
A4 e TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + 010
® x§ o :33 X_s+1m6 |LIVEWELL RAW WATER SYSTEM [INT. RELECN NO: TDWG. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP 00 NOT SCALE. DRAWING 010865 06103 4 o4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

INFORMATION, CONTAIED MUST NOT B COPIED. OF DISCLOSED 1o OTHERS e | E
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09 W O W K O 6 O 2 2 8
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
| CHANGED PN# & DESCRIPTION ITEM 11 SLJ | 04/05/05 ME 050319
J CHANGED PN# & DESCRIPTION ITEM 02 SuLJ 09/27/05 ME 050924
K MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER TS 02/22/06 AVM 060228
<>
CLEATS INCLUDED B @ TYP
W/ BULKHEAD & SHALL :
BE INSTALLED ONTO
HULL FIRST. —
'/’ ,\\ S TYP.

e N —"

) OPT. 100-70323
9/32" THRU, (4) (PORTA—POTTI W/
PLCS. EA. PUMP O’BOARD DISCHG.)
PARTS LIST
TEM STD.|OPT.
QTY.|QTY. |U/M DESCRIPTION MRP NUMBER
Z ©|[01] 1] — |EA.[|BULKHD, PYC BW2400R—02 MECH, LIVEWELL 1716648
s @©®|02] —| 1 |EA.|PUMP, HEAD SYS MACERATOR 12V EPOXY 1718984
‘ 03| 1| — |EA.|PUMP, FRESH WATER SHURFLO 2.8GPM IMP 1128164
A 04| 1| — |EA.|PUMP, WASHDOWN 3.5GPM 45PS|I 12V EPOXY 1688678
D ®O®®® [ 05| 8 | 4 |EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 X 2° PPH SC 1008614
? ®©|[06] 8| 4 |EA.[NUT, TEE #10-24 X 9/32” SS 1135417
® | 07 |16] 8 | EA.[WASHER, FLAT #1/4” SC 1260769
©) ®® | 08| 8| 4 |EA.[NUT, HEX #1/4—20 SC 1260694
@®»H 09| 3 EA.| FITTING, NEPT 1/2"FEM X 15MM ELB SWVL 90DEG| 1453935
e HoH31+—1FA A - - —O017255+—
OO 11 ] 2 EA.| FILTER, IN—LINE WATER 1/2"MPSM X 1/2"NPSF 1797944
®l12]1 EA.| ELBOW, PVC 1/2"FPT SWIVEL X 3/4"BARB X 90DEG| 0626101
DNEESS, OTHERWISE SPECIED DIENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. ©® [13] 8] 4 [EA[WASHER, STAR #1/4 SS 1008929
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010
Xt gz
DO _NOT SCALE DRAWING
T DATE: = 3/02 |ORAWN:R DURHAM |DATE:(7/28/02 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BWOS;NA‘ER APPD: . ranER | PME 03/13/02 | OW6- TTLE: 2400R
o BN oz 1P ssiaee |PUMP PANEL SUB ASSY [N REL ECN No: [DWe. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MF6. ENGIVEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: 1 GATICA DATE:  05,05,05 010865 09101 1 oF 1




THIS DOCUMENT 1S THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 10401 T 0/044289
REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
R | DELETED OPTION 020—70280 AND 020—70287 | RIW_|05/11/07 RA | 07044187
S | MYE '08: DELETED OPTION 020—70150 | JAH |05/14/07 RA | 07044287
T | MYE '08: DELETED OPTION 020-70235, MAKE 020-70265 STD | JAH |05/14/07 RA | 07044289
OPT: 100—-70005 ®©®
REFER TO CONSOLE DWG. DTS STD AND OPT: 100-70401®
FOR HELM PUMP & SHIFTER
INSTALLATION NO. 09-201
N @ DTS OPTS:
=~ 020—70276, 020—70288 @
\ 020—70299, 100—-70402 ©®
N ®
1P
N (REF.) —
N 0] *OPT: 100—70005
0} 100—-70017
OPTS: @
020—70405
020—79999
a4 .__—FUEL TANK COVER (REF.)
TNTERPRET DIMENGIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSIY 145 \\
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. \ ,
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
X =%
XX-1 05}/ \\\\\
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING \
CHECKED: o ,via DATE: 3 /71 /02 | DRAWN:R CRAVEN |DATE:03 /21/02 |SCALE: NONE |BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON S APPD: DATE: DWG. TITLE: 2400R
MA‘ER i K. RANIERI © 03/21/02 : :
@ |PESON: | seholz DATE:  3/25/02 [STEERING / THROTTLE SYSTEM INSTALLATION ['NIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERIVG GROUP [INT. ENG: M. GATICA DATE: 06,05,/02 010865 10407 1 or4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 10407 T 0/044289

/ ® USED TO INSTALL
BULK'HD PORTION

OF HOSES.

TO STBD ENGINE
/THROTTLE/SHFTER
> USE w/DUAL

OPTIONS ONLY

0]
STD AND OPT: 100-70401, 100-70402
DELETE W/OPT: 020—-70405, 020—79999

STEERING

@**@
@

OPT: 020-7/027/6
OPT: 020-70299
OPT: 020-70288 ®
OPT: 100-70402 ®

IGNITION HARNESS
PORT STD./STARBOARD OPT. ®

\TO PORT ENGINE
THROTTLE /SHIFTER STD.

FUEL TANK REF./

SHIFT/THROTTLE CABLES

o OPT: 100—-70005, »
100—70017 TO EXTEND 24 BEYOND BOOT
N INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: R CRAVEN  [DATE:g3/71/02 |SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE N INCHES, |——————— 5 400R
UV 7,7 V% ] TOLERANCES: ANGLE?( :{ ? .xx;( =+ 010 . : ‘ |
° XX =+ .03 %=21/16 [STEERING / THROTTLE SYSTEM INSTALLATION ['NIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP o Mo S DG 010865 10401 o




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

DWG. NO: REV.

10407 T

CURRENT ECD

07044289

1.  SYSTEM REQUIRES FILLING AND BLEEDING, REFER
TO INSTRUCTIONS SUPPLIED WITH POWER STEERING PUMP.

2. USE ONLY SAE OW-30 FULL SYNTHETIC POWER STEERING FLUID
SUPPLIED W/ POWER STEERING PUMP.

3. TO PREVENT DEBRIS FORM ENTERING HOSES DO NOT
REMOVE THE PROTECTOR CAPS FROM THE HOSE ENDS
UNTIL CONNECTING THE HOSES.

4. WITH OPT# 10070401, INSTALL e MEM 23, WITH OPT # 100-70402, INSTALL 2eq ITEM 23
AND PRE—BLEED AND LEAK CHECK STEERING SYSTEM.

ﬁ\)\

)

'\D T
RAB R STBD
DE

) L PORT

ALWAYS USE WRENCH TO
PREVENT HELM FITTING
FROM TURNING WHILE

TIGHTENING HOSES. - }i

REFERENCE 09-201 FOR
HELM PUMP PLACEMENT

OPT: 020-70276
OPT: 020—70280
OPT: 100-70402 (P)

REFERENCE 09-404
FOR BULKHEAD FITTING

S é 25 Z‘ PLACEMENT.
e ¢ E2 38
o w ns o
5 & 20 o8
g n "o =5
= 4 uF s
o x Qui Lo CLAMP INCLUDED REFERENCE 07-401, 07-214
T = ze zz W/ POWER STEERING PUMP FOR PUMP WIRING
w 8% 8 35
8 §E ‘-'-'3 wh
2 ge &8 S5
a
STD: 020-70265 250 XXL VERADO 4—STROKE (DTS) MERCURY REFERENCE 06151
OPT: 020-70269 275 XXL VERADO 4—-STROKE (DTS) MERCURY FOR POWER STEERING
OPT: 020—70276 150 CXL DUAL VERADO 4—STROKE (DTS) MERCURY PUMP PLACEMENT
(M) OPT: 020-70299 175 CXL DUAL VERADO 4—STROKE (DTS) MERCURY
(0) OPT: 020-70288 (EU) 150 CXL VERADO 4—STROKE (DTS) MERCURY MAKE SURE O RING IS
(0) OPT: 020-70292 (EU) 250 XXL VERADO 4—STROKE (DTS) MERCURY ON MALE FITTING
OPT: 020-70293 (EU) 275 XXL VERADO 4—STROKE (DTS) MERCURY
@ OPT: 100-70401 (MPJ ONLY) SINGLE VERADO PRE—RIG
OPT: 100-70402 (MPJ ONLY) DUAL VERADO PRE-RIG
®
- INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: R CRAVEN [DATE:03 /91 /0p [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. - 2400R
BB LR TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 [DWG. TITLE:
X =41 - -
mm—— mitds  X=ze [STEERING / THROTTLE SYSTEM INSTALLATION |- REL ECN No: WG o: S
' ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 010865 10401 3 o4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

I L s e N
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 10401 T 07044289
@ ® QTY © ©@ O ® ® Parts List
ORT | ORT ORT 7%@‘{%9 OPT OPT ORT OPT OPT OPT 78Eg5 78;;6 OPT OPT
TEMISTD 70135(70140| 70150|70405 |70005( 70017| 70237 | 70401| 70402 | 70021 ;8282 s 70280| 70299 U/M DESCRIPTION BW.I NO.
70493
L 1 T 1-le - -1 |- -1 | EA STEERING, HYD CYLINDER O/B PIVOT MN 1095728
2| = 1 1 1 1 - EA. TIE BAR, O/B KIT MERC/OMC SGL CYL 12535475
S| 2 2 2l |—2 2 2 -2 |=4 |—2 |EA. CABLE, CONTROL MERC PLATINUM 16" GEN I 1753101
4 | = 1 1 - -1 |- —1 | EA. |STEERING, O/B HOSE KIT 18" W/BHD FIG 2/HOSES 1275692
5 [19 FT. CORD, NYLON 1/8" WHT 1033372
6 1 EA. TAG, BW DO NOT PULL RIGGING 0999755
7 1 1 N =1 1 2 2 |- -1 |- -1 |EA HARNESS, IGN/CHOKE ASSY 14 PIN 20 1802105
™| 38 | — 1 1 - -1 = -1 |GL FLUID, HYDRAULIC AEROSHELL #41 (NOT SHOWN) 1807698
9 16 EA. TIE, CABLE 117 MED NYLON BLK 0157321
10] 2 EA. TIE, CLIP BLK 1031764
111 2 EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 1/2” PTH SC 1008812
1215530 (30|30 3.0 3.0 5.0 1 35]0] 5.0 FT. HOSE, 27ID CABLE COVER (OUTBOARD) BLK 1042399
13 ] 1 EA. SUPPORT, PLAS RIGGING BW—97 WHT 10’ 1043587
141 3 EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 3/4" PTH SC 1008762
®| 15| 6 EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 3/4" POH SC 1010552
O®| 16 1 E STEERING, —HYD CYLO/B PIWOT MNT 69104
©| 17| 1 1] -1 1 1 1 T |EA. |STEERING, O/B HOSE KIT CYL/HELM 16" W/2 HOSES 1778946
©| 18| 1 -1 -1 1 1 1 1 | EA. |STEERING, O/B HOSE KIT PWR PK/HELM 18 W/2 HOSES 1773925
®|19 EA. CABLE, CONTROL MERC GEN [l PLAT 18’ 1753102
M| 20 2 2 2 | EA. STEERING, TEE FITTING FEMALE 9/167 1784176
M| 21 1 1 1T | EA. STEERING, 0/B HOSE KIT CYL/HELM 4 W/S H 1781350
M| 22 1 1 1T | EA. TIE BAR, O/B L4/Vv6e KIT MERC 30" 1802914
@23 1 2 1 1 1T | EA. ACC PART, KIT MERC FITTING CYL RESTRICTOR 1849386
©® ©® ® © © O © © ® ®
® ©
BOSTON . INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: R CRAVEN [DATE:03 /21 /0p [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS. ARE. IN' INCHES, |-————— 2400R
WA LR TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = & 5 e 010 . .
———— miz//v =t05 X=x16 [STEERING / THROTTLE SYSTEM INSTALLATION BITW gEééCg NO: ?WSA:%W SHT. NO.
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 4 oF 4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
INFORMATION CONTANED MUST NOT BE GOPIED O DISCLOSED T0_OTHERS e o P il
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09 40 9 E O 6 O 4 /‘ 4 4
REVISIONS
NOTES: REV. | DESCR. BY DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO.
1. [ITEMS 1 & 2 BOTTOM OUT IN SPACE PROVIDED A |Changed Numbering System/Apply Att.Border. | AYM |06/09/03 | ZAC [3-03-16
LEG SHALL BE PARALLEL W/ PART B |ADDED TRIM PUMP NOTE, SHEET 2. | SL |06/26/03 | ZAC |03-05-37
2. ITEM 17 SHALL BE CAULKED AT SEAM & ALL FASTENERS AT TIME OF C 2005 MODEL YEAR ENHANCEMENTS | HJR |04/07/04 SH 04-01-45
INSTALL'N. USING SIKA—FLEX MARINE SEALANT. D | CHANGE CUTOUT FOR UTLITY HATCH FROM 27X11° 10 21" 10 10 7/8 N PAGE 2] AVM_|02/20/06 | ME__ | 060241
E_ | #09 WAS 1007764 SWH |06/06/06 | AVM | 0604144
INSTALL AFTER SEAT BASE / SEAT PAN
ASSY. FOR CORRECT. ALIGNMENT.
SEAL EDGE W/ RTV SILICONE
AFTER 17 IS MOUNTED.
5
DRILL & TAP 1/4-20
THREAD INTO SEAT BASE,
4 PLACES FOR 3 & 4.
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
X=4+.1
XX = % .03 $=11/1
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: R~ AV||A [DATE: 5/91/03 |DRAWN: = | = = [DATE:g5/021/03 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
B0STON - APPD: DATE: DWG. TITLE: 2400R
WHALER KR G/01/04 o T
® DESIGN: L SCHOLZ DATE: 5/22/03 STERN SEAT SU B ASSEM BLY INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DFV. & W%, ENGWEEEWG GFRovP [NTENG: |\ GATICA | DRE: 6/11/03 050344 09409 1 o3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09409 E 0604144
9 21 .3
— 1z

w

HATCH CUTOUT

FLUSH WITH BOTTOM  J

g T1Y2P /#5 DRILL THRU.
C . SEAT PAN CUTOUTS
L N
B
~-3

PLACEMENT OF THE HINGE(S) ON THE STERN SEAT BASE
IS CRITICAL TO OPERATION. ENSURE THAT THE DIMS. SHOWN

ARE HELD EQUALLY ON BOTH SIDES WHEN MARKING THE
MOUNTING HOLES.

SEAT BASE / SEAT PAN ASSY.

osro oy | RS MESOS A IS AR e e L EE PUReo/os PR oNe IR [T
BOSTON 3
AL £ TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 .xxx = + .010 | DWG. TITLE: 2400R
X=4+ .1 . .
® « =i 03 % =+ 1/16 STE R N S EAT S U B AS S E M B L\( INIT. REL. ECN NO: [ DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DFV. & WFG. ENGNEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 030344 09409 2 o3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09409 E 0604144

PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY. u/M DESCRIPTION B.W.Il. NO.
T | 1 |EA.| SUPPORT, BW=02 LEG FLDNG 13./5 STERN ST LH| 1689420
2 | 1 |EA.| SUPPORT, BW-=02 LEG FLDNG 13.75 STERN ST RH| 1689421
3 | 1 |EA.| HINGE, BWCQ/OR—00 FOLDING SEAT LEFT 1423953
4 | 1 |EA.| HINGE, BWCQ/OR—00 FOLDING SEAT RIGHT 1423961
O | 1 |EA.| FIBERGLASS PART, STERN SEAT INSERT 22—K065—-00
6 | 1 |EA.| FIBERGLASS PART, STERN SEAT BASE 22—K066—-00
7 | 8 |[EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 1" POH SC 1008507/
© | 8 tTEATSHIMETHBPEBWSZ00R—O0S—RIMTEME—BH 7535273
© [ 9 | 4 |EA.|NUT, LOCK #1/4—20 SC STD PATT 1009/86
10 | 4 |EA.| WASHER, FLAT #1/4” SC 1260769
11| 8 |EA.| SCREW, MACHINE 1/4—20 x 17 PPH SC 1008580
12| 1 [EA.[ HATCH, UTILITY 13 x 23" WHT 0682302
13| 1 |EA.| LATCH, SLAM W/30" STRAP BLK 1046788
14| 1 |EA.| BRACKET, BW-01 MOBELLA STRIKE SS 1609791
1514 |EA.| RIVET, POP/ BLIND #3/16 x 5/8" ALUM 0189415
1614 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #14A X 2" PFH SC 1010297
171 1 |EA. | BASE, HDPE BW2/00R—02 STERN SEAT 1689695
18 | 6 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 5/8" PTH SC 1010925
191 1 |EA.| COVER, ABS BW2/700R—-02 AFT SEAT LATCH 1689931
© | 20 2 THEATSEREW—CAPH#5/8—16—X 200 HEXHB—SEC 74274
© | 21 F2TRAT NI HECINAONEOEK—#35/8—1H65E 07798
© | 22 FH4ATEATWASHERFEATH5/3—SE 266793

o g | ESOS Mo EER A i L XL E S [PR0o/2)/05 PR NONE IPERE [
BOSTON WX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE: 2400R

w”‘ ‘ ER / TOLERANCES: ANGLF.; Z Tt f;])

o103 %=; 1/16 STERN SEAT SUB ASSEMBLY INIT. REL. ECN NO: [ DWG. NO: SHT. NO.

FRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING O 5 O 5 4 4 O 9 40 9 3 OF3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO GTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09404 AL 0/044289
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
1. USE FIXTURE(S) FOR LOCATING ALL CUTOUTS (SEE DWG. 01-201 FOR LIST) AJ |DELETED OPTIONS 020-70280 AND 020—70287| RUW [05/11/07] RA  [07044187
2. REFER TO DWG. 06—103 FOR LIVEWELL BUCKET FITTINGS. AK |[MYE '08: DELETED OPTION 020-—70150[ JAH |05/14/07 RA 07044287
3. SEAL ALL COMPONENTS & FASTENERS WHEN INSTALLED USING AL [MYE "08: DELETED OPTION 020-70235, MAKE 020-70265 STD| JAH [05/14/07 RA 07044289
WHITE SILICONE SEALANT.
4, USE ANGLE FIXTURE TO PUT LID AT 100°, THEN LOCATE
TAMER EYE ON FIBERGLASS PER DETAIL (SHEET 1). ©
OPT: 100—70005
<STRIKE INCL. w/21. ®m X)
@) o e
N (o1)
@ U g
D SEE NOTE 4, THIS SHEET
) (APPROX._2")
(© STBD. LOC’N. OPTIONAL:
o 100-70017
T @@ o
PORT & STBD DRAINS,
SEE SHT. 3. {
sioe view /' 5
STERNDECK
2 PLCS.{100—70401
.\ TAMER STRAP ASSY. @
‘l’ DRILL .25"
02070276 _ RED THRU-BOLT WITH:(50(40)(41)
e : OPTION: 020-70135
4 PLCS< 100-70402 @ [ 020-70405
N 020-79999
S DRILL .25” AT
@ ® ¢ DIMPLE MARKED
(10))
STBD STD, (NYXA8)
PORT OPT: 020-70276, 3:%’
100-70402" @A)
TNTERPRET DIMENGIONG AND TOLERANCES PER ANGI Y 145
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
X =3 TOP_VIEW
XX =+ .03 X=11/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: R AVILA DATE:  03/21/02 | DRAWN: R DURHAM |DATE103/18/02 |SCALE:NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON SN - ‘ - 2400R
» |DESGN: [ schoz DATE:  03/25/02 |STERNDECK SUB ASSEMBLY [T RELC ECN NO: [DWG. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERIG GROUP [INT. ENG: 11 GATICA DATE:  05,/08,02 010865 09404 1 o4




(SEE DETAIL)

L

]

¢7 (CUT FIRST)
W@i@ _V%
92} je -«
WATER FILL CUTOUT /
«10%*

®2g¢ HOLE SAW 21—
N -—
t .
®® 10%
823 THRU, OIL FIL opTS: |W@ T T2 N
100—70005,” 100—70017 % .\
} 123

@O®

=

@

ol

$3 THRU
1 PLC. OPTS:
020-70276,
020-70288,
100-70017,
100-70402

o ®e®* S d? ©c—o°-9° @3 STBD. LOC’'N STD
0000060,
©8 | go*e*o?o*@
|

PARTIAL SECTION, LKG. FWD.

#1TTHRU 2 PLCS. /
-6 (STEERING HOSES) <>
© OPTS: 100—70005
100—70017

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09404 AL 07044289
©@ED
WATER FILL (STD.) 6 TYP.

$24 THRU, OIL FILL, OPTS:
100—

70017

922 THRU (DRILL VERTICALLY)
FOR ROD HOLDERS

213 AT CENTER,

1) AT EA. END

$2% THRU, WASHDOWN /
SPRAYER (STD.)

¢ THRU 4 PLCS.
OPT: 020—70276. 020—70288

OPT: 020-70299, 100—70402

¢8 THRU 2 PLCS.
(STEERING HOSES)
STD AND OPT: 100—70401

PLAN—VIEW peLeTE W/OPT: 020-70405

020-79999

PORT ISOMETRIC

0J0)

@)
LOOKING AFT
“ INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: R DURHAM  [DATE:03/18/02 |SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 2400R
| /7 V% > TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 |DWG. TITLE:
X=%1 - -
—— a?i//p ol ;—’; 03 Xt |[STERNDECK SUB ASSEMBLY [INT.REL ECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
i i DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 010865 09404 > o4




WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG.
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

DEPT.,

DWG. NO:

09404

REV.

AL

CURRENT ECD

07044289

2—1/8¢ THRU, 2 PLCS.

2 PLCS.

1-1/89 THRU,\

1
G} 1 84
\ ot 12
2¢ THRU, 63
(DRAIN) =
TOP VIEW, s @\ (1) AT BASE
LIVEWELL BUCKET VIEW X’ LIVEWELL BUCKET & (1) AT OVERFLOW
v STD AND OPTS:  ,\D BUSS INSTALLED W /OPTS:
(1) PLC. STD. 188 ;818;.@ 020-70276, 020—70288, ggg,DHOTSg élST
10070017, 100-70062, (2) Gy :
DELETE W/OPT: / 0= 2 ) BETWEEN ADAPTERS
<> 02070405 () @)
W) @@ 020—-79999 @/%
3= 2 PLCS.
1 - 2% /mg @, %ﬁ % %
P ——— G L
* o ola q‘ | T O \\.
8 |
\ 1
2_)7/8,,¢ THR/U’ + B X > B © . (36) 8 PLCS.
2) PLCS., P/S 4
’ 241 STERN SEAT e
\ | _
L ; @_L
o ! —
1 ‘“ 1243 ‘ 4% 4«_‘ 1711j
51 /28 CUTOUT LIVEWELL PLUMBING
STERNDECK LKG. AFT FOR ACCESS PLATE
BOSTON “ INTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 | DRAWN: R DURHAM  [DATE:03/15/02 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
UNLESS OTH‘ERWISE SPECIEIED DI!AENSIONS ARE_ IN INCHES. DWG. TITLE: 2 400 R
WHA ‘ ER TOLERANCES: ANGLE?( ; { 5;1 .XX;( =+ .010
.)&X =Z 103 7=i 1/16 STERNDECK SUB ASSEMBLY INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DFV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP 00 NOT SCALE. DRAWING 010865 09404 3 o4




07044289

CURRENT ECD

REV.
AL

09404

DWG. NO:

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

PARTS LIST 2%
= S
I
QTY &
ITEM SO OPT. u/M DESCRIPTION BWI NO.
1] 1| — |EA | DECK PLATE, WATER CHR W/VENT BLUE CLR—CODE | 1109362
2 | =12 |EA ACC PART, MERC OIL FILL KIT (DECK) 0733105
®| 3| 3] - |EA ROD HOLDER, FLUSH MNT SS W/BW—05 LOGO 1799571
41| - |EeA HATCH, UTILITY 13”X 23" WHT 0682302
512 | - |EA PLATE, DECK ACCESS 6” PRY—OUT SAND 1447432
@O | 6 [14 | - | EA SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8” PPH SC 1010677 g 5
711 -€eaA FIBERGLASS PART, STERNDECK 22-K095-00 3 B
8 | 1 | — | EA.| WASHDOWN/SPRAYER, VERT MNT WHT W/BW LOGO 1612928 = 89
9 1|1 [EA FLANGE, RIGGING BOOT 2” BLK 1818344 -
©|[10] 6 | 6 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 3/4” PTH SC 1008762 g
1119 | — |EA SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 X 1.75” POH SC 0133744 L BW
[n Al )
©E® (12| 1 | 1 |EA| BUSS BAR, TERM POST 2 5/16 STUDS (ANL FUSE) | 1717497 8 Ol4 oo
WeEe® |13 1 | 1 |EA COVER, BW 05 TERM POST 5/16 STUDS 1794323 fg = O
M®|[14] 2 | 2 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1" POH SC 1008507 SN o
M[15] 2 | 2 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1/2” PTH SC 1008812 N
169 | - [EA NUT, LOCK #1/4—20 SC STD PATT 1009786 -
1719 | - [EA WASHER, FLAT #1/4” SC 1260769 2 g
18] 1 | — [EA| THRU-HULL, PLAS 1.5” ELBOW R—HEAD BARB WHT | 1574722 g1 &
19 2 | — | EA.| THRU—HULL, PLAS 1.5” L—FLANGE W/BARB/NUT WHT | 1072826 g O
O e W = SEREW—TAPPINGH#8A—5/8POHSE 43354 o 2
2101 | - | EA COVER, HDPE BW2400R—02 LIVEWELL 1690333 =
22 3 | - | EA SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1” PTH SC 1008804 5 %
© |23++5 Fhn SEREW—MACHINEHB—232—%—+—PFHSE 55 o
© |45 = T e 1566728 S |
© |25+= EA- e A S6- 1326297 = é
26 4 | — | EA SCREW, TAPPING #6A X 1/2” PTH SC 1008796 | O
© |2+ EA- DOOR—HDPE BWI400R—02—HIVEWEH—ACEESS 7352 2 ©
®|28] 1 | — | EA| LIGHT, COURTESY WATERPROOF FRONT MNT W/NUT | 1078625 o |4 §
29[ 1 | — | EA. DRAIN, BAITWELL 3/4”ELBOW W/HD WHT 1688420 =
30| 2 | - | EA DRAIN, 1.5” 90DEG BARB W/SCRN 1792726 A E
3|2 | - |EA PLUG, DRAIN 1.5” BLK 0907279 —
32211 | — | EA DRAIN, ELBOW 90DEG 1.5"W/FLANGE/NUT 1041961 T2 8
@] [33] 0| -|FT HOSE, SANI/SMOOTH WALL 1.5” BLK 1746048 2=+ +
®| [34] 1 | - |EA COUPLING, PLAS Y 1.5” BLK 1747278 e
@®| [35] 1| - |EA TEE, PVC 1.5”BARB X 1.5"BARB X 1.5”BARB BLK | 1747281 2> o
®™|36|8 | - |EA CLAMP, HOSE #24 1”’—2” SS .505 0256693 2 3
©[37] 1 | - |EA.| ACCESS PLATE, POLYPROP TWIST—OUT 5” WHT BWI | 1016153 Sg:;:;
©|38]| 4 | - |EA SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 3/4” PFH SC 1008408 SEw o B
3914 =8 SEREW—MACHINE—-H0—24——+25"—POH—SE Reiieeet 2597 B
40| 1 | - |EA NUT, HEX NYLON #10-24 SC 1007772 og= 8
a1 = EeA WASHER,FLAT #10 SC 1260751 52
M|42| 2 |2 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8” PTH SC 1010925 %;g
®EO |43 4—FA SEREW—TAPPING A X—S/4—PFHS€E +668762 223
442 12 |EA STEERING, BLKHD 3/4” FITTING MALE TO MALE 1773917 — <
@[ 45|18 | — | EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 X 3/4” PPH SC SELF-TAP | 1781122 3
®[46| - | 2 | EA BOOT, CABLE RING 3" BLK 1043330 ’\ N
®[47] - 2 |EA BOOT, CABLE 3” BLK 1043223 R
®[48| = | 2 | EA. GROMMET, CABLE BOOT 3” BLK 1574839 iy N
@49 | = 1 |EA ACC PART, MERC AUTO PWR SW 1777516 lu 3
50 1 | — | EA SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 X 3/4” PTH SC 1008705 N g
511 | - |EA STRAP, TAMER 13.5” DECK MNT 1815428 LA N
52 1 | — | EA NUT, BBL #10—24 X 1/2” TH 1040203 g§ §
531 | - | EA SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 X 3/8"PTH SC 1803254 ‘é’i S
54 — | 54| EA BOOT, PVC TERM INSUL CAP RED 1689904 §




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 08405 J 00223
REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
G| UPDATED TO CURRENT PRODUCTION SLJ_| 02/24/03 03-02-15
H [Changed Numbering System/Apply Att.Border. | AVM | 04/08/03 03—-03—16
|| ADDED ITEM #06 SUNLOUNGE CUSHION, #07 SNAPSTUDS | CSR | 09/16/05| ME _ |04—06—43
J MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER TS 02/23/06| AVM 060228
TEMPLATE SNAPSTUDS FROM CUSHION
6 (6)
(87
SEE DWG. 09—-403 FOR
SEE DWG. 09-201 ASSEMBLY & P/N'S
CLEAT TO BE INSTALLED
DURING SUB ASSEMBLY
OF CONSOLE & AFTER
INSTALLATION OF CUSHION.
\ ,
SET FLUSH w/TOP
SURFACE TWO PLCS.
FRONT OF CONSOLE ij 0
Parts List
ITEM[QTY |u /M DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO.
ERES CLEAT, HDPE SUN LNG 1733919
2 |10 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 1.5” PFH SC 1010248
3| 5 |EA SCREW, MACHINE #10—32 x 1.5” PFH SC 1140417
4 | 5 |EA WASHER, FLAT #10 SC 1260751
5| 5 |EA NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #10-32 SC 1260736
6| 1 |EA SUNLOUNGE FILLER CUSH. 1781824
716 [EA SNAPSTUD 0203786
[ TNTERPRET DIMENGIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANGI Y 14.5] VIEW [LOOKING FWD
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010
X=4+.1 X _
XX =% .03 x =1 1/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: DATE: DRAWN: R CRAVEN |DATE:08 /01/02 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
SBOVS;NA 2R »/ [mre H. WOOD [oAE:  U8/05/02]owe. Tiiie: 2400R
© |DESIGN: DATE: SUN LOUNGE INSTALLATION [NT RECECN No: JOWe. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: DATE: 020804 08405 1 o 1




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

INFORMATON. CONTANED MUST NOT BE. COPIED OR DISCLOSED 70 OTHERS e A B
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. O 8 40 W K O 7 O 4 42 2 3
NOTES: REVISIONS
1. SEAL ALL HOLES (USING WHITE URETHANE) AT TIME OF FASTENER REV. | DESCR. BY DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO.
INSTALLATION INTO DECK (FOR T—TOP FRAME FOOT PADS). G #1‘"; \IQ/AS 1 007734 SWH 06; 06; 06 | AVM | 0604144
H 06D THRU-BOLT T0 AT STAVON, " ORLL & T 10 AF O Y TS 12& 16, WEER 1 & 4| SLJ | 08,/09,/06 | DJW | 060732
2. gﬁﬁ\éfgeyRUSBTASBE%'NSTALLED PRIOR TO | |CHANGED PN# & DESCRIPTION ITEM 38, SHEET 4| SLJ | 01/05/07 | DJW |07013852
J [MYE'08: ADDED OPT 100-70505 SHT 2, ADDED ITEMS 50 & 51, SHIS 2 & 4 | SDT 04/18/07 RA 07044189
3. INSTALL OUTRIGGER CAPS WHEN NO OUTRIGGERS K INOTE #3 WAS ADDED)| TkJ | 04/27/07 | AM |07044223
ORDERED (SUPPLIED w / T top)
OPT: 100-70521
USE HARDWARE PROVIDED
WEATHER CURTIAN TRACK INST.
BOTTOM VIEW
STBD
© ETI—rt—r
204 @ 3
]
K ] (1) T-TOP OPT. 100-70519
100-70521
34 FWD
FLUSH W/EDGE ’/I\‘
K \\\ FLUSH W/EDGE DRILL & TAP
3 PADS ONLYp
oven ! AS SHOWN
L _oPeN ‘\¥ TRACKS SUPPLIED WITH
@ WEATHER CURTIANS, ATTACH WITH ITEM # 48
T T | — @
PORT ® THRU BOLT
THRU BOLT @\ ALL OTHERS
OPTIONAL EQUIP. NOT SHOWN
[OPTION [MODEL [DESCRIPT. ___[ITEMS
100-70525 240 | WEATHER CURTAINS | 31,32,34,37,41,42
T
%%
\@%}
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
X=4.1
XX =% 03 X =11/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: RA © 06/01/04 |ORAWN: 1 READ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
WZNA LER - APFD: KR DATE: (/01 /04 | DWG. TITLE: 2400R
@ [PESGN | scHOLZ [PATE 06/11/04 [TTOP ASSY AND CANVAS INSTALLATION [™NIT. REL. ECN NO: fDWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DV, & MG ENGIVEERG 6ROUP [INT. ENG: (103 DATE: (5,/19 /04 050344 08401 1 or4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

OPT:100—70362

LEANING POST W/COOLER COVER
OPT:100-70364
LEANING POST W/LIVEWELL COVER

(J) | [OPT:100-70505

CONSOLE COVER

GAS SPRING
INSTALL'N.

7/32° THRU, 4 PLCS
C'SINK FOR #10 OHMS

INFORMATION CONTANED NUST NOT B COPIED. OR DISCLOSED 10, OTHERS e A D
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. O 8 40 W K O 7 O 4 42 2 3
NOTES:
OPTIONAL EQUIP. NOT SHOWN
' OPTION | MODEL | DESCRIPT. ITEMS
@\ é 100-70525 240 WEATHER CURTAINS | 31,32,34,37,41,42
Ly ITyI T
@
FUSE BLOCK
B« B
USE HARDWARE PROVIDED 67
(NOT
(29) (10-reQ) @ SHOWN)
CAULK SEAM
ON BOX AFTER OPT: 100-70520
INSTALLATION. T—TOP ELECTRONICS BOX
PARTS NOT SHOWN Q)

DOOR PANEL T—TOP RECTANGULAR TUBE

@V D) ( )

A V% ELECTRONICS BOX
.3 DIMS TYP. BOTH ENDS

ELECTR. BOX PREP.
VIEW LOOKING PORT

NOTE BRACKET ORIENTATION

ON BOX.
sos7on < 7 | SO M AT PR g O [ READ [PUE05/21/05 e NGRE oo s [0 ™
WAL PR TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE: 2400R
X =1 .1 - -
) woEs X =116 |TTOP ASSY AND CANVAS INSTALLATION INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
+ X
PRODUCT DFV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 0303544 08401 2 o4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 08401 K 07044223
NOTES:

(43) SUN TOP W/BOOT (BLACK) OPT.. 100-70515
SUN TOP W/BOOT (BLUE) OPT.: 100—70516

LOCATE BASES (SUPPORTS), P/S

ACCORDING TO MFR’S. INSTRUCTIONS
INCLUDED WITH CANVAS SET.

os70 o g | RSOS MR AR e o READ [PIR0/1/08 PR NONE IR [
BOSTON .
WHALLER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE: 2400R
X=1.1 . -
® ot X =116 |TTOP ASSY AND CANVAS INSTALLATION INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DFV. & MFG. ENGIVEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 030544 08401 3 o 4




07044223

CURRENT ECD

K

08401

DWG. NO:

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND

NOTES:

@ © ® @

@
OO 6

®0G

©O000®

PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTION BWI NO.

1 FRAME, BW240/2700R—05 T—TOP BRUSHED ALUM 1770965
2 .| SCREW, MACHINE #8-32 x 1” POH SC 1008481
5] .| OUTRIGGERS, TELESCOPING 15'SILV/SILV. W/BAG 1775383
4 .| OUTRIGGERS, RIGGING KIT PREMIUM BLK 1683760
5 .| OUTRIGGERS, GRAND SLAM — TOP MNT ADJ ‘06 1806617
6 BOX, ABS BW—02 HORN/ LIGHT CVR BLK 1689758
7 LIGHT, SGL DOME FLUSH MT SS WHT/RED W/SW 1761590
8 .| LIGHT, NAV MASTHEAD COMBO VERT MT 1122563
9 .| T=TOP ELECTRONICS BOX 22-K083-00
NUT, ACORN #1/4—20 SC 1357813

WASHER, LOCK/SPLIT 1/4" SC 1260595

WASHER, FENDER 1/4” x 1.25" SC 1260678

SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 x 1.25” PPH SC 1260975

SCREW, MACHINE #8-32 x 1.25” PTH SC 1008721

SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 1.75” PPH SC 1008606

NUT, LOCK #1/4—20 SC STD PATT 1009786

1 HORN, COMBO HORN/ LIGHT 1689767

4 BUMPER, BLACK 1039239

4 WASHER, FLAT #1/4" SC 1260769

4 SCREW, CAP #1/4—20 X 1.25" HEX HD SC 1669852

2 SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8” PTH SC 1010925

4 SCREW, TAPPING #6A X 1/2” PTH SC 1008796

1 DOOR, HDPE/PLEX BW2700R T—-TOP ELEC BOX W/FRAME | 1689901

1 FUSE BLOCK, 10—GANG BLADE—TYPE W/BLANK LABELS 1688102

2 NUT, LOCK 8-32 SC 1009927

4 .| SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 X 1” POH SC 1010446

1 .| CANVAS, BW2400R—04 LEAN POST W/L'WELL CVR BLK 1753131

1 CANVAS, BW—02 LEAN POST W/L'WELL CVR BLUE 1691141

10 .| SCREW, MACHINE #10-24 X 3/4" POH SC 1008440

14 .| WASHER, FLAT #10 SC 1260751

1 CANVAS, BW240/2700R—04 T-TOP VISOR BLK 1753109

1 CANVAS, BW240/2700R—03 T-TOP VISOR BLUE 1732950

14 NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #10-24 SC 1007772

1 CANVAS, BW2700R—-02 VAL T—TOP BLUE 1690186

1 CANVAS, BW240/2700R—04 L/P W/COOLER CVR BLK 1753106

1 CANVAS, BW2700R—02 L/P W/COOLER CVR BLUE 1689246

1 CANVAS, BW240/2700R—04 VAL T-TOP BLK 1753108

2 .| SPOTLIGHT, HALOGEN 12V FLOOD 55W WHT 1885625

1 .| CANVAS, BW240/2700R—04 T—TOP CVR BLK 1753107

1 .| CANVAS, BW240/2700R—03 T-TOP CVR BLUE 1732954

1 .| CANVAS, BW240/2700R—-04 T—TOP SIDE CURT ST BLK |[1753110

1 .| CANVAS, BW240/2700R—03 T—TOP SIDE CURT ST BLU 1732952

1 .| CANVAS, BW2400R—-04 BIM TOP W/BOOT BLK 1753132

1 .| CANVAS, BW2400R—-04 BIM TOP W/BOOT BLUE 1753144

1 .| EYE, STRAP EYE TIE-DOWN 5/16” CHR/ZINC 0861120

2 .| SCREW, TAPPING #6A X 5/8” POH SC 1008572

9 .| SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 17 PPH SC 1008580

9 .| SCREW, MACHINE #10-24 X 1/2" PPH SC SELF—TAP 1008655

1 .| BOOT, PVC TERM INSUL CAP RED 1689904

1 .| CANVAS BW 240/2700R—08 CONSOLE CVR BLK 1894950

1 .| CANVAS BW 240/2700R—08 CONSOLE CVR BLUE 1894951

oF 4

SHT. NO.

MOLD NO.
08401

DWG. NO:

BOAT MODEL
INIT. REL. ECN NO:
030344

2400R

|DATE:05/2V03 |SCALE: NONE

DWG. TITLE:
TTOP ASSY AND CANVAS INSTALLATION

XXX = + .010

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 | DRAWN: I READ
ANGLES = + 5

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

TOLERANCES:

4

PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

VAL LR

BOSTON




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
i B 2 o g o O 168867 A_|osoe3s
REVISIONS
NOTES: REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
1. X A MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER TS 09/29/05 AVM 050635

I

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

TRANSDUCER LOCATION

TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XX = + 010
PO S
DO _NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: RA DATE:5 /30 /02 |DRAWN: R DURHAM |DATE:05/30/02 |SCALE: NONE [BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON A KR DATE: 5 /30 /02 | DWG. TITLE:

WHALER DESION: DATE: 2174 INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SAT. NO
@ :Ls :5/30/02 |DIAGRAM, TRANSDUCER LCTN BW2400R—-02 |N'. REL. © | Dwe. No: - No.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENSIVEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: |G DATE 6/04 /00 010865 1688671 1 o1




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 08203 F 060228
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
1. REFER TO DWG. 06-101 FOR ALL THRU—HULL LOCATIONS. B | ADDED §17, 2 EA CLPS AND 2 EA f14, SCREWS, SHEETS 1-3. | SL | 08/06,/02 | ZAC | 020805
2. REFER TO DWG. 01—-251 FOR ALL HOSE LENGTHS. -
» C Changed Numbering System/Apply Att.Border. AVM | 04/08/03 ZAC 030316
3. HOSE SUPPORT AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 14" CTRS. -
EXCEPT WHERE SUPPORTED IN A TROUGH. D #8 WAS 0123406; #18 ADDED HJR | 04/26/04 ZAC 030328
E MYE '06: ADDED NOTE; #10 WAS 0581355; #15 OPT WAS 11 MRZ | 04/07/05 MG 050340
F MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER TS 02/23/06 AVM 060228
p Q
[ WASTE VENT HOSE,
= E— (SEE DWG. 06—101 FOR VENT FTG.)
(SEE DWG. 06—101 FOR BOOT INST.)
|
PLACE HOSE OVER —— ]
WATER PUMPS.
ATTACH TO BULKHEAD
NEXT TO DECK.
I g
PLAN—-VIEW
STD. WASTE SYSTEM
L ——
L
b
TO "WASTE” DECKPLATE,
[TNTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANST Y 145] (SEE DWG. 06—101.)
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5° XXX = + .010
X =41
XX =+ .03 X-x1/16
DO_NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: DATE: DRAWN: [ READ DATE:04/10/02 |SCALE: NONE ] BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
3°ST°”“ = - APPD: E ’ RAA\I\/I:II-EQ DATE: 81;5%85 DWG. TITLE: | 10/ ] 2400R
L L o [PBO% | SchoLz |PME ga/oa/o2 |WASTE SYSTEM INSTALLATION INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & W%, ENGNEERIG GR0UP [INTENG: 1~ GATICA | PME 05/05,/07 010865 08205 1 o3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND

AND SWITCH LOCATION.

FOR OVERBOARD DISCHARGE PANEL

|

DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06205 F 060228
NOTES:
1. REFER TO DWG. 09-201 CONSOLE SUB-ASSB

_

=
L
=

PLACE HOSE OVER
MACERATOR PUMP
ATTACH TO BULKHEAD

NEXT TO DECK.

T 0
TIE WRAP LOCK .
TO

OFF POSITION

®

WASTE VENT HOSE,
(SEE DWG. 06—101 FOR VENT FTG.)

SEE DWG. 09—-10%+——

FOR MACERATOR :
PUMP LOC'N. 1

7

TO "WASTE” DECKPLATE,
(SEE DWG. 06—101.)

PLAN—VIEW
OPTION  100-70323
PORTA POTTI W/ PUMPOUT & O/B DISCHARGE
sron ST RSOSSNl L 1 READ [9R04/10/02 AR NONE IBPI RS [T
BOST . .
WHALER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 xxx = + 010 | DWG. TITLE: 2400R
X=41
e w-x0s x=xvi. |WASTE SYSTEM
FROOUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIVEERING GROUP

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

INSTALLAT|ON [N REL €N No: [owe. No:
010865 08203

SHT. NO.

2 OF 3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND

DWG. NO: REV.

CURRENT ECD

B T S G e 08203 - |osoz2s
NOTES:
PARIS LIST
ITEM QTY. QTY. U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO.
114 ] 4 |EA | CLAMP, HOSE #10 1/2"-1 1/8" SS .50 0263954
2 FT.| HOSE, SANI/CHEMICAL TDX 5/8" 0124719
3|1 1] 1 |EA | HEAD, PORTABLE MSD SANI POTTI SLVR 0258749
4 FT.| HOSE, SANI 1.5” PREMIUM RBR BLK 0846899
S T | EA.| COUPING, PLAS Y 1.5” 1041458
6 | 4 | 4 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 17 PTH SC 1008739
7 FT.| HOSE, GEN PURPOSE 17 0196667
D] 8 4 |EA.| CLAMP, HOSE #12 1/2"—1.25" SS .505 | 0256677
9 | 4 |12 |EA.| CLAMP, HOSE #24 1"-2" SS .505 0256693
®[10 1 | EA.[ VALVE, MARELON BALL 2—-WAY 17 LOCKING 1799576
17 1 [ EA.| TAILPIECE, MARELON 1" MPT x 1" BARB 0587899
12 EA.
®[13] 8 |16 | EA.| COVER, CLAMP END PROT 1/2"L x .035 0830976
14112 |10 | EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8" PTH SC 1010925
NOT SHOWN<(@®[15 10| 11| EA.| TIE, CABLE 14” LG NYLON BLK 1031780
16 10|10 | EA.| TIE, CLIP BLK 1031764
171 2 EA.|[ CLIP, SUPPORT 2.25"DIA 1040544
©®|18 4 |EA.| COVER, CLAMP END PRT 1/2" X .045 RED | 0830968
O
< 8
0 4
Z 2
< -
n S
INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: | READ  [DATE:g4 /10/07 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON X UNLESS OTHERNISE SPECITED DNENSIONS ARE I NOHES. |0 2400R
WHALER ® .ki((:i’.g)a X_+im6 [WASTE SYSTEM INSTALLATION [INT. REL ECN NO: TDWG. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENGMEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 010865 08203 3 o3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07208 E O60228
NOTES: REVISIONS
1. ALL QUICK DISCONNECT CONNECTORS ARE .25” REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
2. ALL RING CONNECTORS ARE #W 0 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED C CHANGED WIRE COLOR TO MATCH VENDOR COLOR CODE. SL | 07/12/04 ZAC 040615
D UNDO WIRE COLOR CODE CHANGES FROM REV. C. SL 04/04/05 ME 041009
E MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER TS 02/22/06 AVM 060228
WIRE # WG COLOR FUNCTION FROM BO TO BO LENGTH
551 4 RED WINDLASS MAIN WINDLASS BREAKER 2 WINDLASS CONTROL 4 6'6"
552 4 RED WINDLASS MAIN WINDLASS CONTROL 4 WINDLASS RELAY 3 3'6"
553 4 RED WINDLASS WINDLASS RELAY 3 WINDLASS 1 20'6"
554 4 RED WINDLASS WINDLASS RELAY 3 WINDLASS 1 20'6"
555 4 BLK WINDLASS GROUND WINDLASS 1 MAIN GROUND BUS 2 19'6"
556 14 BRN WINDLASS UP WINDLASS CONTROL 4 WINDLASS RELAY 3 4'0"
556A 14 BRN WINDLASS UP WINDLASS HAND SWITCH 1 WINDLASS RELAY 3 207"
557 14 BLU WINDLASS DOWN WINDLASS CONTROL 4 WINDLASS RELAY 3 4'0"
557A 14 BLU WINDLASS DOWN WINDLASS HAND SWITCH 1 WINDLASS RELAY 3 207"
558 14 BLK WINDLASS RELAY GROUND WINDLASS RELAY 3 MAIN GROUND BUS 2 4'6"
558A 14 BLK WINDLASS CONTROL GROUND WINDLASS CONTROL 4 WINDLASS RELAY 3 4'0"
560 14 RED WINDLASS CONTROL POWER WINDLASS RELAY 3 AMP FUSE 3 WINDLASS CONTROL 4 4'0"
560A 14 RED WINDLASS FOOT SW. POWER WINDLASS CONTROL 4 WINDLASS HAND SWITCHES 1 207"
WINDLASS RELAY
552,553,554
556,556A,557,557A
WINDLASS_ BREAKER 558 5584
MAIN
/4 GROUND BUS
555,558
WINDLASS 24 S/WS
553,554 . . WINDLASS CONTROL
1/4R NO FLEX ON THIS END 120 551,552
120 55 18 12 12 5560,560A
WINDLASS / 2 556,557
558A

WINDLASS HAND
CONTROL
556A,557A,560A

5550 6 12
1/4R
= ROUTE IN TWO SEPERATE TUBES.

STOP FLEX HERE

TNTERPRET DIMENGIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANGI Y 145
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010
o SRV
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: R. AVILA DATE:O6 04/03 DRAWN: R CLIFTON |DATE:08/02/03 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON S APPD: DATE: DWG. THLE: 2400R
LT 7 DESIGN: < SANER DATE: SCLeAL INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO
® * . SCHOLZ “06/04/03[WINDLASS HARNESS CONSTRUCTION - REL. : - NG: - NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFS. ENGMEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: || GATICA. | PAE 06 /11,03 0350344 0/208 1 o3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07208 E Oc0228

NOTES:

1)

3.)
4)

5.)
6.)
7))
8.)
10.)
11.)

12.)
13.)

WIRES TO BE 105" C, SAE J378/J1128, WITH TYE 2 STRANDING. GROUNDING WIRES TO BE TYPE 3 AND TINNED COPPER.
ALL LOW VOLTAGE WIRE INSULATION TO HAVE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION PRINTED ON IT: A: MANUFACTURER’'S NAME
B: TEMPERATURE RATING (l.E. 105° C) C; SAE J378/J1127 D: GAUGE (I.E. 10AWG)

WIRES TO BE LABELED WITH SPECIFIED WIRE NUMBERS AT BOTH ENDS.

BOAT CABLE TO BE 3 CONDUCTOR, TINNED, 105 C DRY, JACKETED, AND MEET UL—1426 SPECIFICATIONS FOR BOAT CABLE.

120V CABLE CONDUCTORS TO BE BLACK/WHITE/GREEN WITH A WHT JACKET.

220V CABLE CONDUCTORS TO BE BLUE/BROWN/GREEN WITH A TAN JACKET.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE INCHES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

FOR GROUND BUS LOCATIONS WITH A BUS BAR SPECIFIED, TERMINATE WIRES WITH PROPER SIZE ADHESIVE LINED HEAT
SHRINK INSULATED RING CONNECTORS.

SPEAKER WIRES ARE 16/2, HIGH CONDUCTIVITY COPPER, WITH 90" C CLEAR INSULATION.

VHF COAX IS RG—8/X, WITH A 16 AWG STRANDED TINNED COPPER CENTER CONDUCTOR, SOLID POLYETHYLENE INSULATOR, 95% TINNED

COPPER BRAIDED SHIELD, WITH A WHITE PVC JACKET.
SPLICES TO BE MECHANICALLY CRIMPED AND COVERED WITH ADHESIVE LINED HEAT SHRINK TUBING.

SPEEDOMETER TUBING TO BE .148” INSIDE DIA.,, .050" WALL THICKNESS, 105 C BLACK PVC MATERIAL, 93+ SHORE A DUROMETER,

TELEFLEX PART NUMBER 5833371.

SPOT TAPE HARNESS EVERY 12 TO 14 INCHES.
TERMINATION’S SPECIFIED ARE TO BE HEAT SHRINK ADHESIVE SEALED TYPE.
SHEATH ENTIRE HARNESS IN FLAME RETARDENT SPLIT LOOM EXPOSING 3" AT THE ENDS OF EACH BREAKOUT.

s s g | IMEEOS O OGS Pt g R CLITTON [PR06/02/05 FRB NoNe IPEIE [
BOSTON .
WAL ER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 |DWG. TITLE: 2400R
X=41 ‘ -
® xot X =118 [WINDLASS HARNESS CONSTRUCTION |[INT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
+ X
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING. GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 030344 07208 2 o 3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07208 E 060228
NOTES:
DIMENSIONS ARE ON LAYER 0. TURN OFF WHEN PLOTING 1:1 FOR BOARD
240 OR WINDLASS 34 18 12 12 BO—4 g e
/108 9 9 (abel all) 2 551,552
3 4 MA?NssésR%?JND 12 560,560
BUS _ 556,557
20 5 551 WINDLASS BREAKER g 14 5584
8 S[ISR g 556.556A
557,557A
18 558,558A
STOP FLEX HERE
6 58
62
NO FLEX ON THIS END 5 9
WINDLASS /48 71
553,554 -
WINDLASS 555 65
(label all)  556A,557A,560A
WINDLASS HAND
SWITCH
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 | DRAWN: R G| |FTON [DATE:08/02/03 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON s UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 2400R
WA LER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE:
X=1.1 - -
® XX =+ .03 X-z1/16 [WINDLASS HARNESS CONSTRUCTION [N REL. ECN NO: f DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENGINEERING CROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 0350544 0/208

S5 OF 3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07402 C 060228
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN_NO.
A | CHANGED NUMBERING SYSTEM/ APPLY ATT. BORDER. | AVM | 04/08/03 | ZAC 030316
B | HAND CONTROL DETAL WAS FOOT SWITCHES. 2004 MODEL YEAR ENHANCEMENTS. | SL | 04/04/05| ME 041009
C | MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER | TS | 02/23/06 | AVM | 060228
HAND CONTROL
UP  DOWN
]
MAIN GROUND BUS D
555—4 BLK
0fp PP Lo 553 554 Q
4 RED 4 RED
BATTERY SWITCH
CONTROL RELAY BRN
O
BLK
WINDLASS BlU
110 100 7 MA‘/N\BREAKER . M1O O M2
4 BLK 4 RED S
80 —551-4 RED —= 70 552-4 RED
7 | 560-14 RED $ N
2
— 5584—14 BLK — c
3 BQFK k KBB
- +
STBD
BATTERY 557-14 BLU
556—14 BRN 556A—14 BRN
557A—14 BLU
560A—14 RED
558
14 BLK
[TNTERPRET DIVENSIONS AND_TOLERANCES PER ANST Y 14.5]
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
X =241 X _ = FWD GROUND BUS
XX =% .03 X =1 1/16
DO_NOT SCALE DRAWING
R CHECKED: R AVILA DATE: 4 /4 /05 |DRAWN:R CLIFTON [DATE:02/18/02 [SCALE: NONE  |BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BW"SZN“ER APPD: |\ RANIERI |DATE: 4,/6,/05 | DWG. TITLE: 2400R
® DESIGN: V. KNIGHT DATE: 4/4/05 \/\/‘ N D LAS S S C H E MAT‘ C INIT. REL. ECN NO: [ DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENEWNEERIVG 6ROUP [INT. ENG: 11 GATICA | PATE: 4 /4 /05 010865 07402 1 o1




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07205 OBS (06103736
NOTES: REVISIONS
1. ALL QUICK DISCONNECT CONNECTORS ARE .257 REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
2. ALL RING CONNECTORS ARE #10 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED G | INCREASED BATTERY CABLE SIZE FROM AWG 2 TO 2/0, SHEET 30F 9. | SL | 10/01/03 | ZAC 031001
3. ALL POSITIVE WIRE CONNECTIONS TO THE BATTERY OR BATTERY SWITCH H | SHORTENED #123A & 124A BY 6', SHEET 5 | SLJ | 10/07/03 | ZAC 030906
MUST BE CONTAINED IN CHAFE PROTECTION FROM THE CONNECTION I SHORTENED T-TOP GROUNDING WIRE #702 BY 2, SHEET 5. SL | 05/26/04 | ZAC 040245
POINT TO THE BREAKER/S. J | MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER | TS | 02/22/06 | AVM 060228
4. BATTERY CABLE WIRES 102,104,107,108 & 109 ARE TO BE K| MYE 2007: DELETE 701A SWH | 04/18/06 | MG 060357
ASSEMBLED SEPARATELY L CHANGE MACERATOR PANEL WIRE ( 520 & 522) T0 FQD. SHEETS 1 & 7 | SLJ 08/25/06 0608118
5. NUMBERS IN CIRCLES REPRESENT WIREBOARD BREAKOUTS OBS | OBSOLETE DRAWING | suWJ | 02/19/07 06103736
6. STEREO WIRES AT THE STEREO ARE TO BE MARKED WITH COLORED TAPE AS FOLLOWS
533 PORT FWD
534 PORT AFT RED & BLACK
535 SIBD FWD GREEN
536 STBD AFT GREEN & BLACK NAV LIGHT SPLICE
203,204
7. COMBINE 2 #Mr WIRES INTO . N/C
ONE 10/12 CONNECTOR S0 A0 o » O 66 \e g;gggég
535 12 CTSSTYEDLT STBD TRIM TAB
601,602 552,553
MAIN H
NOTE 6 532,533,534 BREAKER PANEL
535,536 123,520 54 12
STBD FISHBOX PUMP
510,511
38
CONSOLE SPLICE 6 18 @ 54 @ 18 @
207,208,209,210
212,213,609,610
T—TOP SPLICE 10 \22
207A,208A
@ \ é$$.5272 2&%/?%12%/\ 10 FRESH WATER PUMP 201 22
12 623,624 30 12 504,505 200,200A / 8 o 102
4 STBD ENGINE
CONTROL STATION 2 7 24 2 @ 5 16 1o EUW\ 4‘/14 > 200A o TERMINAL BLOCK
SWITCH PANEL @ e": " m7.SWTOBg[;m . B‘LGSE(;1(E\TEE1EGHT 14 PNK 27— ! FUEL SPLICE .
wnse e e O e o ™ B 2o Lo
210213.2150,302,305 110700 P Do MACERATOR PUMP AT BILGE PUME <Z4 TERMINAL BLOCK
554,555 613,622,624 s HELM SEAT LIVEWELL PUMP 10-12 BUTT 52 LVEWELL LIGHT
NOTE 7 300A 301 551,581A 24 612,613
MARK 554,555 302 582,582A '
W/RED TAPE 2 PORT g\wsgjg% PUMP g 36
FWD BILGE PUMF/ RAW f\)/g\{%%BPUMP .
108,109 LIVEWELL PUMP
- el i
5370—=7 I~ 537 74
STEREO REMOTE PORT CTSY LT HELM SEAT PORT_TRIM_TAB
538 Ero TAPE TO STEREO LEADS o= 538 601B,6028 LIVEWELL LIGHT 554,555
Sopaer Ne 30 2
& e S
124 @oo 10 ax® 124, 5/16 RING ®@ 534
TAPE TO FUSE BLOCK LEAD @
INTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
X=4+.1 X _
XX = % .03 Y =1 1/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
R CHECKED: [\ DATE: D /20 ,/02|DRAWN: R CLIFTON  [DATE:02/18/02 [SCALE: NONE  [BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
WS;NA‘ER APPD: R CLIFTON |PATE: 2 /20 /02| DWG. TiTLE: 2400R
® |DESIGN: L SCHOLZ |DATE: 2/20/02 WIRE HARNESS CONSTRUCTION [NT. REL ECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT 0FV. & W%, ENGIVEERIG GROVP [INTENG: 1 caTica |PATE 6 /05 /02 010865 07205 1 o9




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

DWG. NO: REV.

07205

CURRENT ECD

OBS 06103736

PLUG 3

DEUTSCH DT0O6—12S
SOCKETS 0462—-215-16141
SECONDARY LOCK W12S
BOOT DT125—-BT

PLUG 4
DEUTSCH HDP26—-24—165SN
SOCKETS 0462—-203—12141
BOOT HD30—-24BT

POSITION WIRE# |POSITION WIRE# POSITION WIRE# |POSITION WIRE#
1 212 / 501 A o135 J 0235
2 203 3 S03A B 210 K o/
S 209 9 504 C —— L 237
4 207 10 609 D 504 M 128
o) 207A 11 001 £ 007/ N 212A
S S00A 12 c0TA - o017 P 200
G 612 R ——
H 021 S ——
INTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: R CLIFTON [DATE:0p /15/07 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
<y | BRI e 2400R
WHALER ® )& :i :(1]3 %=i 116 |WIRE HARNESS CONSTRUCTION [NT. REL ECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV: & WFG. ENGIWEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 010865 07205 2 o Q




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, F(I:.ORIDA ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. Tl-gs DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
PR P R e 07205 08506103736
WIRE # AW G COLOR FUNCTION FROM TO BO LENGTH
@ 102 2/0 RED STBD BATT SWITCH COMMON STBD BATT SWITCH COMMON 4 STBD ENGINE TERM BLOCK 8 11'6"
© [ #104 210 RED __ |PORT BATT SWITCH COMMON __|PORT BATT SWITCH COMMON 4 |PORT ENGINE TERM BLOCK 8 140"
© [ 107 210 BLK __ |STBD BATTERY NEGATIVE STBD BATTERY NEGATIVE 4 |STBD ENGINE TERM BLOCK 8 110"
© [ #108 210 BLK __|PORT BATTERY NEGATIVE PORT BATTERY NEGATIVE 4 __|[PORT ENGINE TERM BLOCK 8 158"
109 2 BLK PORT TO STBD GROUND PORT BATTERY NEGATIVE 4 STBD BATTERY NEGATIVE 5 72"
110 4 BLK MAIN GROUND MAIN GROUND BUS 3 STBD BATTERY NEGATIVE 5 7'6"
123 8 RED _ |FUSE BLOCK MAIN MAIN BREAKER PANEL 4 |FUSE BLOCK 3 56"
® [ 124 8 BLK __|FUSE BLOCK GROUND FUSE BLOCK 3 [MAIN GROUND BUS 3 107
128 14 BLK SWITCH PANEL GROUND PLUG 4 2 MAIN GROUND BUS 3 4'6"
200 14 PNK _ |FUEL SENDER PLUG 4 2 |FUEL TANK SENDER 6 130"
200A 14 PNK __|FUEL SENDER (OPT)) FUEL SPLICE 7 |FUEL TANK SENDER 5 62"
201 14 BLK __|FUEL SENDER GROUND FUEL TANK SENDER — |[FUEL TANK GROUNDING TAB 04"
203 14 GRY NAVIGATION LIGHT PLUG 3 2 NAV LIGHT SPLICE 12 10'6"
204 14 BLK NAVIGATION LIGHT GROUND NAV LIGHT SPLICE 12 MAIN GROUND BUS 3 9'0"
NAVIGATION LIGHT NAV LIGHT SPLICE — [NAV LIGHTS
*203A | 14/2 |GRY & BLK[NAVIGATION LIGHT GROUND NAV LIGHTS — [NAV LIGHT SPLICE 22'0"
207 14 GRY/WHT |ALL-ROUND LIGHT PLUG 3 2 CONSOLE SPLICE 1 2'0"
208 14 BLK ALL ROUND LIGHT GROUND CONSOLE SPLICE 1 MAIN GROUND BUS 3 4'6"
207A 14| GRY/WHT |T-TOP ALL-ROUND LIGHT PLUG 3 2 |[T-TOP SPLICE 3 40
208A 14 BLK __|T-TOP ALL ROUND LT GND TTOP SPLICE 3 [MAIN GROUND BUS 3 26"
209 14 BLU _ |[COMPASS LIGHT PLUG 3 2 |[CONSOLE SPLICE 1 20"
210 14 BLK COMPASS LIGHT GROUND CONSOLE SPLICE 1 MAIN GROUND BUS 3 4'6"
212 14 ORN/BLU |HORN PLUG 3 2 CONSOLE SPLICE 1 2'0"
213 14 BLK __|HORN GROUND CONSOLE SPLICE 1 _|MAIN GROUND BUS 3 46"
212A 14 ORN/BLU |T-TOP HORN PLUG 4 2 |[T-TOP SPLICE 3 40"
213A 14 BLK T-TOP HORN GROUND T-TOP SPLICE 3 MAIN GROUND BUS 3 2'6"
300A 14 BRN/RED |FWD BILGE PUMP LINE PLUG 3 2 |FWD BILGE PUMP FLOAT SW 5 84"
301 14 BRN __|FWD BILGE PUMP PLUG 3 2 |[FWD BILGE PUMP 5 84"
302 14 BLK ___|FWD BILGE PUMP GROUND FWD BILGE PUMP 5 |[MAIN GROUND BUS 3 610"
303A 14 BRN/RED |AFTBILGE PUMP LINE PLUG 3 2 AFT BILGE PUMP FLOAT SW 9 17'8"
304 14 BRN AFT BILGE PUMP PLUG 3 2 AFT BILGE PUMP 9 17'8"
305 14 BLK __|AFT BILGE PUMP GROUND AFT BILGE PUMP 9 [MAIN GROUND BUS 3 162"
501 14 BRN/YEL |LIVEWEL PUMP PLUG 4 2 LIVEWELL PUMP 11 102"
502 14 BLK LIVEWELL PUMP GND LIVEWELL PUMP 11 MAIN GROUND BUS 3 8'8"
504 14| BRN/GRN |FRESH WATER PUMP PLUG 4 2 |FRESH WATER PUMP 11 84"
505 14 BLK __|FRESH WATER PUMP GROUND |FRESH WATER PUMP 11_|MAIN GROUND BUS 3 610"
507 14 BRN/GRY |RAW WATER PUMP PLUG 4 2 RAW WATER PUMP 11 9'8"
508 14 BLK RAW WATER PUMP GROUND RAW WATER PUMP 11 MAIN GROUND BUS 3 82"
510 12 BRN/BLK |STBD FISHBOXPUMP PLUG 4 2 STBD FISHBOX PUMP 7 172"
511 12 BLK __ |STBD FISHBOX PUMP GROUND |STBD FISHBOX PUMP 7 [MAIN GROUND BUS 3 158"
513 12 BRN/BLU |PORT FISHBOX PUMP PLUG 4 2 _|[PORT FISHBOX PUMP 10 256"
514 12 BLK PORT FISHBOX PUMP GROUND PORT FISHBOXPUMP 10 MAIN GROUND BUS 3 24'0"
** BUNDEL SEPARATELY # OPTIONAL
INTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5  DRAWN: R CLIFTON [DATE:pp/15/07 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON . UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN. INCHES, |—————— 2400R
W”A ‘ ER TOLERANCES: ANGLE?( i '_:. 513 XXX = + .010 . g
o P Xoxipe [WIRE HARNESS CONSTRUCTION [T REL ECN No: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENGNEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 010865 07205 3 o9




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07205 OBS (06103736
WIRE # | AWG COLOR FUNCTION FROM BO TO BO LENGTH

#520 8 RED HEAD PANEL LINE MAIN BREAKER PANEL 4 MACERATOR SWITCH PANEL 4 3'6"
#522 14 BRN/WHT |[MACERATOR PUMP MACERATOR SWITCH PANEL 4 MACERATOR PUMP 11 4'6"
#523 14 BLK MACERATOR PUMP GROUND MACERATOR PUMP 4 |MAIN GROUND BUS 3 76"
532 14 BLK STEREO GROUND STEREO 4 MAIN GROUND BUS 3 6'0"
533 16/2 | SPEAKER |PORT FWD SPEAKER STEREO 4 |PORT FWD SPEAKER 12 150"
534 16/2 SPEAKER |[PORT AFT SPEAKER STEREO 4 PORT AFT SPEAKER 12 18'10"
535 16/2 | SPEAKER |STBD FWD SPEAKER STEREO 4 |STBD FWD SPEAKER 13 106"
536 16/2 SPEAKER |STBD AFT SPEAKER STEREO 4 STBD AFT SPEAKER 13 13'6"
**537 14 BLU STEREO REMOTE LIGHT STEREO - STEREO REMOTE --- 1'0"
**538 14 BLK STEREO REMOTE LIGHT STEREO REMOTE — |STEREO 10"
551 14 BLK TRIM TABS SWITCH GROUND TRIM TAB SWITCH 2 MAIN GROUND BUS 3 5'6"
552 14 WHT _ |STBD TRIM TAB TRIM TAB SWITCH 2 |STBD TRIM TAB 7 178"
553 14 BLK STBD TRIM TAB TRIM TAB SWITCH 2 STBD TRIM TAB 7 17'8"
554 14 WHT __ |PORT TRIM TAB TRIM TAB SWITCH 2 |PORT TRIM TAB 10 260"
555 14 BLK PORT TRIM TAB TRIM TAB SWITCH 2 PORT TRIM TAB 10 26'0"
571 14 GRY/BLK |ACC 1 PLUG 4 2 |ACC 1 DROPOFF 2 16"
572 14 BLK ACC 1 GROUND ACC 1 DROPOFF 2 |MAIN GROUND BUS 3 40"
581 14 GRY/BLU |ACC 2/ HELMSEAT LIVEWELL PLUG 4 2 HELMSEAT LIVEWELL PUMP 11 9'0"
582 14 BLK ACC 2 GROUND HELMSEAT LIVEWELL PUMP 11 |MAIN GROUND BUS 3 76"
581A 14 GRY/BLU |ACC 2 HELMSEAT LIVEWELL PUMP 2 HELMSEAT LIVEWELL LIGHT 2 58"
582A 14 BLK ACC 2 GROUND HELMSEAT LIVEWELL LIGHT 2 |HELMSEAT LIVEWELL PUMP 2 5"
601 14 BLU/RED |COURTESY LIGHT PLUG 3 2 |STBD COURTESY LIGHT 13 106"
602 14 BLK COURTESY LIGHT GROUND STBD COURTESY LIGHT 13 |MAIN GROUND BUS 3 90"
601A 14 BLU/RED |COURTESY LIGHT PLUG 3 2 BILGE COURTESY LIGHT 11 9'4"
602A 14 BLK COURTESY LIGHT GROUND BILGE COURTESY LIGHT 11 |MAIN GROUND BUS 3 710"
601B 14 BLU/RED |COURTESY LIGHT BILGE COURTESY LIGHT 11 PORT COURTESY LIGHT 12 92"
6028 14 BLK COURTESY LIGHT GROUND PORT COURTESY LIGHT 12 |BILGE COURTESY LIGHT 11 92"
609 14 BLU/VIO INTERIOR LIGHT PLUG 3 2 CONSOLE SPLICE 1 2'0"
610 14 BLK INTERIOR LIGHT GROUND CONSOLE SPLICE 1 |MAIN GROUND BUS 3 46"
612 14 BLU/ORN |LIVEWELL LIGHT PLUG 4 2 LIVEWELL LIGHT 10 230"
613 14 BLK LIVEWELL LIGHT GROUND LIVEWELL LIGHT 10 MAIN GROUND BUS 3 21'6
621 14 BLU/GRN |SPREADER LIGHT PLUG 4 2 |T-TOP SPLICE 3 40"
622 14 BLK SPREADER LIGHT GROUND T-TOP SPLICE 3 MAIN GROUND BUS 3 2'6"
623 14 BLU/BLK |T-TOP DOME LIGHT PLUG 4 2 |T-TOP SPLICE 3 40
624 14 BLK T-TOP DOME LIGHT GROUND T-TOP SPLICE 3 MAIN GROUND BUS 3 2'0"
700 6 GRN FUEL TANK GROUNDING FUEL TANK 6 MAIN GROUND BUS 3 11'10"

@ FOIA 14 GRN FUEL FHE GROUNDING FUEL 12 FUELTFANK-GROUNBINGTFAB 6 162"

** BUNDLE SEPARATELY # OPTIONAL
INTERPRET DIVENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: R C[|FTON [DATE:g2/15/02 |SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON NN UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. - 2400R
WA LER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE:
X=1.1 - -
o ot %=i 16 |WIRE HARNESS CONSTRUCTION [T RELTECN NO: [DWG. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & W6, ENENEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 010865 L 4 oF Q




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07205 OBS 06103736
W IRE # AW G COLOR FUNCTION FROM B O TO BO LENGTH
T-TOP HARNESS
#123A 8 RED FUSE BLOCK MAIN CONSOLE FUSEBLOCK - T-TOP FUSEBLOCK --- 140"
@ #124A 8 B LK FUSE BLOCK GROUND T-TOP FUSEBLOCK - MAIN GROUND BUS --- 140"
@ NOTE: WIRES 123A & 124A ARE FOR T-TOP W/ELECTRONICS BOXOPTION
**207A 14 GRY/WHT ALL-ROUND LIGHT T-TOP SPLICE T-TOP --- 150"
**208A 14 B LK ALL ROUND LIGHT GROUND T-TOP T-TOP SPLICE --- 150"
**212A 14 ORN/BLU T-TOP HORN T-TOP SPLICE T-TOP 150"
**213A 14 B LK T-TOP HORN GROUND T-TOP T-TOP SPLICE 150"
**621 14 BLU/GRN T-TOP SPREADER LIGHT T-TOP SPLICE T-TOP --- 150"
**622 14 B LK T-TOP SPREADER LT GND T-TOP T-TOP SPLICE --- 150"
#621A 14 BLU/GRN T-TOP SPREADER LIGHT T-TOP SPLICE T-TOP 6'0"
#622A 14 B LK T-TOP SPREADER LT GND T-TOP T-TOP SPLICE 6'0"
**623 14 BLU/BLK T-TOP DOME LIGHT T-TOP SPLICE T-TOP --- 150"
**624 14 B LK T-TOP DOME LIGHT GROUND T-TOP T-TOP SPLICE --- 150"
@ #702 6 GRN T-TOP GROUNDING T-TOP LEG MAIN GROUND BUS 2'6"
CONSOLE
#2078B 14 GRY/WHT ALL-ROUND LIGHT LIGHT - SPLICE 6'0"
#208B 14 B LK ALL ROUND LIGHT GROUND LIGHT - SPLICE 6'0"
#209A 14 BLU COMPASS LIGHT COMPASS SPLICE 6'0"
#210A 14 B LK COMPASS LIGHT GROUND COMPASS SPLICE 6'0"
#212B 14 ORN/BLU HORN HORN --- SPLICE --- 6'0"
#213B 14 B LK HORN GROUND HORN --- SPLICE --- 6'0"
#609A 14 BLU/VIO INTERIOR LIGHT INTERIOR LIGHT --- SPLICE 6'0"
#610A 14 B LK INTERIOR LIGHT GROUND INTERIOR LIGHT SPLICE 6'0"
NOTE: CONSOLE WIRES 207B,208B,212B & 213B ARE NOTUSED WITH THE T-TOP OPTION
** BUNDLE SEPARATELY # SUB ASSEMBLY

INTERPRET DIVENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: R CLIFTON [DATE:(2/15/07 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON NN UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. - S A00R
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:

WHALER o xiiz_t :83 %=i 176 \WIRE HARNESS CONSTRUCTION [NT. REL. ECN NO: [ DWG. NO: SHT. NO.

PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENENEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 010865 07205 5 o Q




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07205 OBS (06103736

1)
2)

WIRES TO BE 105° C, SAE J378/J1128, WITH TYE 2 STRANDING. GROUNDING WIRES TO BE TYPE 3 AND TINNED COPPER.
ALL LOW VOLTAGE WIRE INSULATION TO HAVE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION PRINTED ON IT:  A: MANUFACTURER'S NAME
B: TEMPERATURE RATING (LE. 105" C) C; SAE J378/J1127  D: GAUGE (L.E. 10AWG)

WIRES TO BE LABELED WITH SPECIFIED WIRE NUMBERS AT BOTH ENDS.

BOAT CABLE TO BE 3 CONDUCTOR, TINNED, 105° C DRY, JACKETED, AND MEET UL—1426 SPECIFICATIONS FOR BOAT CABLE.
120V CABLE CONDUCTORS TO BE BLACK/WHITE/GREEN WITH A WHT JACKET.

220V CABLE CONDUCTORS TO BE BLUE/BROWN/GREEN WITH A TAN JACKET.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE INCHES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

FOR GROUND BUS LOCATIONS WITH A BUS BAR SPECIFIED, TERMINATE WIRES WITH PROPER SIZE ADHESIVE LINED HEAT
SHRINK INSULATED RING CONNECTORS.

SPEAKER WIRES ARE 16/2, HIGH CONDUCTIVITY COPPER, WITH 90° C CLEAR INSULATION.

SPOT TAPE HARNESS EVERY 12 TO 14 INCHES.

TERMINATION’S SPECIFIED ARE TO BE HEAT SHRINK ADHESIVE SEALED TYPE.
SHEATH ENTIRE HARNESS IN FLAME RETARDENT SPLIT LOOM EXPOSING 3” AT THE ENDS OF EACH BREAKOUT.

BOSTON

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145  DRAWN: R C |[FTON [DATE:p/15/07 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.

WHALER g R 31

s g | UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES,
R0 = s 010 | DWG. TITLE: 2400R

XX = 1 03 %=i 1/16 W‘RE HARNESS CONSTRUCT‘ON INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.

PRODUCT DEV. & MIFG. ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 010865 L 6 oFQ




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

DWG. NO:

07205

REV

OBS

CURRENT ECD

06105736

24 /16,

= S 12 BATTERY
SOuBNE 2 #14 wres W0 )
N MAN GROUND BUS ONE 10/12 CONNECTOR SWiTones!02 & BANEL
@ 128,204,208,208A 24 520,522

2‘\0.213.2‘1 3A,302,305
502,505,508,511,514

14 RED
104 @ %
516 MACERATOR

DIMENSIONS ARE ON LAYER O. TURN OFF WHEN PLOTING 1:1 FOR BOARD
2400R sheet 1 of 3
53555834 36
/ s3s3% — U 2 b
NOTE: 537 12 _ 8 537 18
STEREQ WIRES AT THE STEREO ARE TO BE STEREQ < REMOTE 8 _
MARKED WITH COLORED TAPE AS FOLLOWS 538 = 538 1 BO-4 8
33 PORT FWD D TAPE
534 PORT AFT  RED & BLACK
535 STBD FWD  GREEN
536 STBD AT GREEN & BLACK FUSE BLOCK 10 ~o124, 5/16 RING
124 | 24 2
CONSOLE o= 18 12 10
SPLICE 123 e S
207,208,209,210
212,213,608,610 110700

300A,302
Y 12 523,532,551,572,577 y ‘ FWD BILGE PUMP
el oot PgiTernert |~ Ttom seuce AN BREACER TS omrz eur
3 e WTABAZIZAZISA  D5620  wABK WiTH TRM TABS SWITCH
”“:“N;‘:" P"j‘“"“ﬂ:“" 2 & RED TAPE \ > 554,555 4
8 3o |k e CONTROL STATION s 552,553 5 |—14 Bk
oM | w Tm | SWITCH PANEL 18 6 66 aAErTEERDv( ;‘“
6 oW R oA 1 = 11
o B |r e 551 107,109,110 08 ;gELDETRANK R
20 18
INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: R CLIFTON [DATE:gp/15/07 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON s UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 2400R
WAL ER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
X=4.1 - -
o Wit L=sun [WIRE HARNESS CONSTRUCTION [T ReL ECN No: [DWG Wo:
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIEERING GROUP

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

010865

07205

SHT. NO.
/ OF 9




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

DWG. NO: REV

07205 0BS

CURRENT ECD

06103736

DIMENSIONS ARE ON LAYER 0. TURN OFF WHEN PLOTING 1:1 FOR BOARD

2

2400R sheet 2 of 3 50

60

12 6
STBD 24
COURTESY LIGHT 6
601,602 NAV LIGHT SPLICE
203,204
15 5/16_ _PORT

BATTERY(-)
1 5 108,109

N/C 535
/€ 5180 FWD
SPEAKER

HELMSEAT LIVEWELL LIGHT
581A,582A

8 8

74

STBD AFT
SPEAKER N/C
536

I

®

\18': LIVEWELL
12 RAW WATER PUMP
PUMP

501,502
MACERATOR 507,508
522,523

1% 104 @

PORT ENG

TERM BLOCK
60146018, 3LCE 16,9102 Dsrap en
108
602A,6028 | |GyT TERM BLOCK BO-8
107 30
sa1zen ;
FRESH WATER ! ”
PUMP HELM SEAT STBD FISH
504,505 LVEWELL PUMP BOX PUMP
510,51
29 AFT BILGE PUMP
.‘@ 303A,305_—10-12 BUTT
BO—-9 —_—
40 9 3 304
10 22 FUEL SPLICE
200A

BOSTON

b, UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: R CLIFTON [DATE:0)/15/07 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL

TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE:
WHALER _/ LAt

FRODUCT DFV. & MFG. ENGINFERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

XX = £ .03 X =1 1/16 WIRE HARNESS

2400R

MOLD NO.

CONSTRUCTION [NT."RELECN No: JDWG. No:

010865 07205

SHT. NO.
8 OoF9




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07205 OBS 06103736

DIMENSIONS ARE ON LAYER O. TURN OFF WHEN PLOTING 1:1 FOR BOARD

2400R sheet 3 of 3
COUR'TPEOSS(T LIGHT
% 6018,602B
66 N/C SPENGER.
12 534
18 n/o S
533 84
UV%V(%L\& \:SJGHT 42
PORT FISH BOX PUMP
513,514
88 12 554,555 PORT TRIM TAB
o g | WETRURSOS AR AR AR e TR CUPTON PR/ e/or PRENONE PR [
BOSTON .
WHALER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE: 2400R
X=1. - -
o .xx=§.03 Xosie (WIRE HARNESS CONSTRUCTION [ REL ECN No: JOWe. Wo: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT OFV. & MFG. ENGINEERIVG GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 010865 07205 g og




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITIEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07401 M 07044289
REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
1. REF MAIN BREAKER PANEL CONSTRUCTION J | MYE': ADD OPTS:020-70276, 020-70280 & 020-70299| MRZ | 05/18/05 | MG | 05-05-26
FOR DETAILS. K| ADD OPT: 020-70287, 020-70288, 020-70292, & 020-70293| GD | 10/21/05 | ME | 05-07-25
2. REF SWITCH/INSTRUMENT PANEL CONSTRUCTION L DELETED OPTIONS 020-70280 AND 020-70287| RJW | 05/11/07 RA 07044187
FOR DETAILS. M MYE ’08: DELETED OPTION 020-70235, MAKE 020-70265 STD| JAH | 05/14/07 RA 07044289
MAIN BREAKER PANEL
SWITCHED
HEAD SW PANEL — MAIN 2 #8 WIRES INTO 1 #6 CONNECTOR
1459718 OR 1459767 5 8 RED RECEPTACLE 1
100 HORN 211-14 ReED —F=>|A
FRSEFB$EE$Y4SW ———112-6 RED- NAV/ANC LIGHTS 202-14 RED —=>|B
TRIM TAB 300-14 RED ——>|C
STEREO 303-14 RED ——>|D
124A—8 BLK—= 12V RECEPTACLE 560-14 RED ——>|E
123A-8 RED—1—1 I CTSY/INTERIOR LIGHTS 600—14 RED —>|F
PORT FISHBOX PUMP 512—12 RED ——|G
T-TOP
ELECTRONICS BOX L s zep STBD FISHBOX PUMP 509-12 RED ——>|H ReF S 2
FUSE BLOCK UNUSED ——>1 u
FRESH WATER PUMP 503-14 RED —T—|K
123-8 RED RAW WATER PUMP 506—14 RED —>|L
@ LIVEWELL PUMP 500—14 RED ——>|M
LIVEWELL LIGHT 611-14 RED ——|N
124-8 BLK —13 TTTT1 SPREADER LIGHT 620~14 RED —>|P
. T e 7 ® ACC 1 570-14 RED ——>|R
110101
GROU%AD‘NBUS . UNSWITCHED ACC 2 680-14 RED —=>| S
REF SHEET 3 FUSE BLOCK MAIN
o 10 RED
RECEPTACLEi EJG 2
FROM BATTERY SW 111 1o repd— T FWD BILGE PUMP 5 L—— 550-14 ReD > 1 [>— 550-14 RED —— TRIM TAB
REF SHEET 4 AFT BILGE PUMP S 530-14 RED —>|2 |>+— 530-14 RED —— STEREO
STEREO MEMORY 15 531—14 RED —>|3 |>+— 531-14 RED —— STEREO MEMORY
ACC 3 10 585—14 RED —>|4 |>+— 585-14 RED ——
—=>|5 |>—
Ty el
[ o] 551—-4 RED WINDLASS REF 07—-402
FROM BATTERY SW | 113—6 RED gl
TNTERPRET DIMENGIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 REF SHEET 4
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5' XXX = + .010
X =2 X
XX =+ .03 x =1 1/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: [ DATE: 5 /0 /02 |PRAWN: DAIGLE [PATE:04/12/04 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON SN - ‘ - 2400R
WHALER APPD: R GLIFTON DATE: 5 /92 /02 | DWe. TLE:
o [PBON | scholz  |PME 2/22/02 W IR TN G D | ACS R AN/ [INTREL ECN NO: [ DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFE. ENGWEERING GRoUP [INT. ENG: |1 CATICA BATE: 6 /11,03 010865 07401 1 o4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

DWG. NO:

07401

REV.

CURRENT ECD

07044289

SWITCH/INSTRUMENT PANEL
NAV/ANC LIGHTS SWITCH DETAIL
RECEPTACLE 3
203-14 GRY PLUG 1 HORN ﬂ;j” “” 212-14 ORN/BLU—{>]1
\Hr\ <l [|o oo 14 L [ 211-14 RED 203—14 GRY —>|2
Lﬂwﬂﬁﬂw Hm 8> 20214 RED NAV/ANC LIGHTS L 209—14 BLU—->|3
' 207-14 GRY/WHT €[> 300-14 RED 20714 GRY/WHT —>| 4
207A—14 GRY/WHT D |>— 303—-14 RED FWD BILGE PUMP —l— 207A=14 GRY/WHT —=| 5
€ [>—560—14 RED —300A—14 BRN/RED |6
REF SH 3
F|>— 60014 RED AFT BILGE PUMP 301-14 BRN |7
G|>T—512—12 RED _l |——303A—14 BRN/RED 4| 8
REF SH 1 H|[>1—509-12 RED INTERIOR LIGHT FﬁM a9 304—14 BRN—=>|9
J|>— UNUSED = o 609-14 BLU/VIO —|10
K|>— 50314 RED 601—14 BLU/RED —L>|11
COURTESY LIGHTS
L[>1—506—14 RED 601A—14 BLU/RED ——>|12
M|>—— 50014 RED PORT FISHBOX PUMP -
N|>——611-14 RED
P> 620-14 RED
STBD FISHBOX PUMP
R|>— 570-14 RED RECEPTACLE
S|>— 580—14 RED L 513-12 BRN/BLU-F>] A
| ——510-12 BRN/BLK—=| B
UNUSED 1+ | ¢
FRESH WATER rw 504—14 BRN/GRN—s| p
| 507-14 BRN/GRY—>| £
RAW WATER ;j” ﬂ: 501—14 BRN/YEL | F
- 612—14 BLU/ORN_»| ¢
~ < © 9 ——621—14 BLU/GRN_| 5| |y REF SH 3
LVEWELL PUMP [ - 7 62314 BLU/BLK
— —>| J
O A ——— 571—14 GRY/BLK —>| K
LIVEWELL LIGHT [| o - {4 581-14 GRY/BLU | L
35 P s — I I pal I
YEL/RED I SPREADER LIGHT [, _ [ 212A—14 ORN/BLU——>| N
NOTE: BLK /YEL 2 200-14 PNK—->| P
STBD OR SINGLE ENGINE ace | v S
BLK 3 REF SH 5 o~ [ UNUSED —+>| R
STBD Sl |
IGNITION EHW I |t — UNUSED > S
PUR 5 ACC 2 Th i
RED 6
PORT N—— J=' PANEL
START o b [ pLuG 7 14 BLK TO FUEL GAUGE
YEL/RED 1
(o]
BLK/YEL 2
12V RECEPTACLE
BLK 3 ReF st 5 l /L
PORT F* 19 A
IGNITION | |- b [
PUR 5
RED =<6
TON " INTERPRET DIVENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN:  DAJGLE  [DATE:p4/12/04 |SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
B80S UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. c - 2 400 R
A LR TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
X=4+ 41 " N
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GEZ/P XX = £ .03 =z (WIRING D IAG R AN N REL ENNO: | DVE. NO: SHT NO-
) i DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 010865 07407 2 oF 4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07401 M 0/044289
MAIN GROUND BUS
FROM FUSE BLOCK 124-8 BLK —] }-110—4 BLK—— FROM STBD BATTERY
REF SH 1 REF SH 4

116—4 BlLK——FROM HOUSE BATTERY

REF SH 4
PLUG 3
— 213-14 BLK
1 [>—212-14 ORN/BLU : _@ HORN
2 [>-203-14 GRY 204714 BUKS(Y_RUNNING LIGHTS
L 210-14 BLK~
3 [>4—209-14 BLU “O-COMPASS  LIGHT
I 208—14 BLK~_>~ ALL ROUND
4[> 20714 GRY/WHT O Lhr
5 [>—— 207A-14 GRY/WHT FWD BILGE PUMP
REF SH 2 FLOAT SWITCH
6 [>——300A—14 BRN/RED 4 30214 BLK— HORN/ALL ROUND LT CONNECTIONS
>—=—301-14 BRN AFT BILGE PUMP
7 FLOAT SWITCH CONNECT GRY/WHT TO GRY LIGHT WIRE
8 |>—— 303A—14 BRN/RED 305-14 BLK- CONNECT BLK TO RED LIGHT WIRE
. KX BLK WIRE FROM LIGHT IS UNUSED
K 304=14 BRN 5017 B CUT SHORT & TAPE OVER
10|>—609—14 BLU/MIO _INTERIOR LIGHT
. 502-14 BLK v
11|>1-601-14 BLU/RED “CO- COURTESY LIGHTS ggmgg STKN/%LUBJE HWOHRTNH@‘F;NE WIRE
12|>1 801A—14 BLU/RED n Sooh 14 Bk
\EIQ: COURTESY LIGHTS Lop8A—14 BLK——— —208A—14 BLK L T—ToP
= —207A-14 GRY/WHT-O AL ROUND LIGHT
Ll 213A—14 BlK—— —213A-14 BLK
= —212A-14 ORN/M HORN
_ —622-14 BLK
622-14 BLK—c= % rop
= 7 62114 BLU/CRNT=5A" SPREADER LIGHT
PLUG 4
A P 51312 BRN/ALU PORT_FISHBOX_PUMP 514—12 BLK 624-14 BLK—== —624—14 BLK jco o
8 [>—510-12 BRN/BLK STB0 FISHBOX PUMP@—mw—Q BLK = —623-14 BLU/BIK—=10 poye igHt
¢ [>— unusep
D |>—— 504-14 BRN/GRN FRESH WATER PUMP @—50544 BLK —
RAW_WATER PUMP
E |>1— 507-14 BRN/GRY @—508—12 BLK — |
F [>d—501-14 BRN/VEL — wi‘vg&ELL Bl 502-12 BLK
G |>——612—14 BLU/ORN “CO- LIVEWELL LIGHT
b [>——621—14 BLU/GRN
REF SH 2 J |>+—623—14 BLU/BLK T Bk
— - —{
K [>—571—14 GRY/BLK = ACCESSORY 1
L |>——581—14 GRY/BLU 582—14 BLK 700
HVEWELL 582A—14 BLK~ ' 6 GRN
M |>——12B-14 BLK — g
PUMP L 581a—14 GRY/BLK ——————LO; FUEL FILL——— 700A—14 GRN
N [>—— 212A—14 ORN/BLU LIVEWELL LIGHT OPTI FUEL SPLICE 200A—14 PNK
P |>——200-14 PNK 20014 PNK
201-14 BLK
R |>— unusep .
S |>—T— UNUSED @ il
FUEL TANK
BOSTON . INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: ) DAIGLE  [DATE:g4/12/04 |SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. DWe. THLE: 2 400 R
WHA ‘ ER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 . :
X=4.1 " "
® v =;_t 03 %=i 1/16 W ‘ R ‘ N G D ‘AG RA M INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIVEERING GROUP O " 08 6 5 07 40 w
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 5 oF 4




THIS DOCUMENT 1S THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT., _

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITIEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07407 M 07044289

SINGLE ENGINE

@ BATTERY_SWITCH
—103-2/0 RED 100-2,/0 RED—
111-10 RED—| UNSWITCHED MAIN ) 10 BREAKER
PANEL
112-6 RED - SWITCHED MAIN REF SH 1
113-6 RED WINDLASS MAIN
0 ENGINE 114-2 RED 102-2 RED
115-2 BLK I 1072 BLK 1092 BLK | 1104 BLK — TO MAIN GROUND BUS
\ REF SH 3
%8 ) % ° 3 RED
- BLK
PORT BATTERY STBD BATTERY
®O® PWR STEERING PUMP
DELETE W/OPTS: 020—-70405
020-79999
DUAL ENGINE
PORT BATTERY 1054 RED STBD BATTERY
SWITCH 1064 RED SWITCH
® ®
—103-2/0 RED 100-2,/0 RED—
B o] @ 111-10 RED UNSWITCHED MAIN ) 7o BREAKER
118-8 RED A SREA
10 PORT ENGNE @ 116-2 RED %: 104—2 RED 112-6 RED — SWITCHED MAIN REF SH 1
117=2 BLK 108-2 BLK 113-6 RED — WINDLASS MAIN
————119-8 RID— X[ @
114-2 RED
o 8D Enae @ 1142 RED 75’7102—2 RED
1152 BIK 1] 107=2 BIK 109-2 BLK | —110-4 BLK — TO MAIN GROUND BUS
REF SH 3
o) o] o)
- F -+
PORT BATTERY STBD BATTERY
RED
o]
@ BLK
l/ PWR STEERING PUMP
®DELETE W/OPT:
020—-70405,
AUTOMATIC POWER SWITCH ® ® 020—79999
DELETE W/OPT: 020-70405
020-79999
BOSTON N INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: JDA |G E  [DATE:g4/12/04 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. - 2400R
V7 VY= TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DOWG. TITLE:
X=4 .1 - -
| —— G/;W ot % —x1s W IFRIN D | A R AN/ [NT RECECN NO: [DWE. NG: SHT. NO.
’ ) DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 010365 07401 4 oF 4




	240-Outrage-Battery-Cables-and-Parts-List-2008.pdf
	07206240ORSHT1
	07206240ORSHT2

	240-Outrage-Bilge-Pump-Installation-and-Parts-List-2008.pdf
	06102240ORSHT1
	06102240ORSHT2

	240-Outrage-Bow-Storage-Cover-Sub-Assembly-and-Parts-List-2008.pdf
	09410240ORSHT1
	09410240ORSHT2

	240-Outrage-Console-Aft-Panel-Assembly-and-Parts-List-2008 (2).pdf
	09418240ORSHT1
	09418240ORSHT2
	09418240ORSHT3

	240-Outrage-Console-Cutouts-Assembly-and-Parts-List-2008 (2).pdf
	09201240ORSHT1
	09201240ORSHT2
	09201240ORSHT3
	09201240ORSHT4
	09201240ORSHT5
	09201240ORSHT6
	09201240ORSHT7
	09201240ORSHT8
	09201240ORSHT9
	09201240ORSHT10
	09201240ORSHT11
	09201240ORSHT12
	09201240ORSHT13
	09201240ORSHT14

	240-Outrage-Diagram-Merc-F225-4-Stroke-and-Parts-List-2008.pdf
	07213240ORSHT1
	07213240ORSHT2

	240-Outrage-Diagram-Smarcraft-SGL-System-View-240OR-and-Parts-List-2008.pdf
	07215240ORSHT1
	07215240ORSHT2
	07215240ORSHT3

	240-Outrage-Diagram-Smartcraft-Dual-Deluxe-and-Parts-List-2008.pdf
	07212240ORSHT1
	07212240ORSHT2
	07212240ORSHT3

	240-Outrage-Diagram-Smartcraft-Dual-System-View-with-DTS-and-Parts-List-2008.pdf
	07217240ORSHT1
	07217240ORSHT2
	07217240ORSHT3

	240-Outrage-Diagram-Smartcraft-Dual-and-Parts-List-2008.pdf
	07216240ORSHT1
	07216240ORSHT2
	07216240ORSHT3

	240-Outrage-Diagram-Smartcraft-System-View-with-DTS-and-Parts-List-2008.pdf
	07214240ORSHT1
	07214240ORSHT2
	07214240ORSHT3

	240-Outrage-Diagram-Smartcraft-and-Parts-List-2008.pdf
	07211240ORSHT1
	07211240ORSHT2
	07211240ORSHT3

	240-Outrage-Electronics-Package-and-Parts-List-2008.pdf
	08600240ORSHT1
	08600240ORSHT2
	08600240ORSHT3
	08600240ORSHT4
	08600240ORSHT5
	08600240ORSHT6

	240-Outrage-Engine-Installation-and-Parts-List-2008.pdf
	10201240ORSHT1
	10201240ORSHT2
	10201240ORSHT3
	10201240ORSHT4

	240-Outrage-Final-Assembly-and-Parts-List-2008.pdf
	Layout1
	Layout2
	Layout3
	Layout4
	Layout5
	Layout6
	Layout7

	240-Outrage-Fishwell-Pumpouts-Assembly-and-Parts-List-2008.pdf
	08403240ORSHT1
	08403240ORSHT2
	08403240ORSHT3

	240-Outrage-Fresh-Water-System-Installation-and-Parts-List-2008.pdf
	06701240ORSHT1
	06701240ORSHT2

	240-Outrage-Fuel-System-Installation-and-Parts-List-2008.pdf
	10501240ORSHT1
	10501240ORSHT2
	10501240ORSHT3

	240-Outrage-Graphics-Locations-and-Parts-List-2008.pdf
	240-Outrage-Gunnel-Board-Sub-Assenbly-and-Parts-List-2008.pdf
	240-Outrage-Hardtop-Assembly-and-Parts-List-2008.pdf
	08402240ORSHT1
	08402240ORSHT2
	08402240ORSHT3
	08402240ORSHT4
	08402240ORSHT5
	08402240ORSHT6
	08402240ORSHT7
	08402240ORSHT8

	240-Outrage-Harness-Installation-and-Parts-List-2008.pdf
	240-Outrage-Hole-Cutouts-and-Thru-Hulls-Assembly-and-Parts-List-2008.pdf
	Layout1
	Layout2
	Layout3
	Layout4
	Layout5
	Layout6
	Layout7
	Layout8
	Layout9
	Layout10
	Layout11

	240-Outrage-Hull-Outfit-Assembly-Equipment-Locations-and-Parts-List-2008.pdf
	06151240ORSHT1
	06151240ORSHT2
	06151240ORSHT3
	06151240ORSHT4
	06151240ORSHT5
	06151240ORSHT6
	06151240ORSHT7

	240-Outrage-Hull-Painting-Detail-2008.pdf
	Layout1
	Layout2

	240-Outrage-IPS-Locations-2008.pdf
	240-Outrage-Label-Locations-and-Parts-List-2008.pdf
	240-Outrage-Leaning-Post-and-Cooler-Sub-Assembly-and-Parts-List-2008.pdf
	09405240ORSHT1
	09405240ORSHT2

	240-Outrage-Leaning-Post-and-Livewell-Sub-Assembly-and-Parts-List-2008.pdf
	09419240ORSHT1
	09419240ORSHT2
	09419240ORSHT3
	09419240ORSHT4

	240-Outrage-Leaning-Post-and-Livewell-and-Parts-List-2008.pdf
	Layout1
	Layout2

	240-Outrage-Leaning-Post-with-Storage-Sub-Assembly-and-Parts-List-2008.pdf
	09421240ORSHT1
	09421240ORSHT2
	09421240ORSHT3
	09421240ORSHT4

	240-Outrage-Livewell-and-Raw-Water-Installation-2008.pdf
	06103240ORSHT1
	06103240ORSHT2
	06103240ORSHT3
	06103240ORSHT4

	240-Outrage-Pump-Panel-Sub-Assembly-and-Parts-List-2008.pdf
	240-Outrage-Steering-and-Throttle-System-Installation-and-Parts-List-2008.pdf
	10401240ORSHT1
	10401240ORSHT2
	10401240ORSHT3
	10401240ORSHT4

	240-Outrage-Stern-Seat-Sub-Assembly-and-Parts-List-2008.pdf
	09409240ORSHT1
	09409240ORSHT2
	09409240ORSHT3

	240-Outrage-Sterndeck-Sub-Assembly-and-Parts-List-2008.pdf
	09404240ORSHT1
	09404240ORSHT2
	09404240ORSHT3
	09404240ORSHT4

	240-Outrage-Sun-Lounge-Installation-and-Parts-List-2008.pdf
	240-Outrage-T-Top-Assembly-and-Canvas-Installation-and-Parts-List-2008.pdf
	08401240ORSHT1
	08401240ORSHT2
	08401240ORSHT3
	08401240ORSHT4

	240-Outrage-Transducer-Locating-Diagrams-2008.pdf
	240-Outrage-Waste-System-Installation-and-Parts-List-2008.pdf
	08203240ORSHT1
	08203240ORSHT2
	08203240ORSHT3

	240-Outrage-Windlass-Harness-Construction-and-Parts-List-2008.pdf
	07208240ORSHT1
	07208240ORSHT2
	07208240ORSHT3

	240-Outrage-Windlass-Schematic-2008.pdf
	240-Outrage-Wire-Harness-Construction-and-Parts-List-2008.pdf
	07205240ORSHT1
	07205240ORSHT2
	07205240ORSHT3
	07205240ORSHT4
	07205240ORSHT5
	07205240ORSHT6
	07205240ORSHT7
	07205240ORSHT8
	07205240ORSHT9

	240-Outrage-Wiring-Diagram-and-Parts-List-2008.pdf
	07401240ORSHT1
	07401240ORSHT2
	07401240ORSHT3
	07401240ORSHT4


